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Items

General Mood and 2016 Election Items

Q2. Interest in Politics

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Extremely interested. 28 68 138 72 306

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely interested. 191 33 61 21 306
40.90 29.46 17.13 35.00

Somewhat interested. 195 a7 143 26 411
41.76 41.96 40.17  43.33

Not very interested. 45 13 68 8 134
9.64 11.61 19.10 13.33

Not at all interested. 33 17 82 5 137
7.07 15.18 23.03 8.33

Don't know / Refused/NA. 3 2 2 0 7
0.64 1.79 0.56 0.00

Total 467 112 356 60 995
46.93 11.26 35.78 6.03

Cell Contents

|-———— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

ggender
Q Male Female Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Extremely interested. 157 149 306

Don't know / Refused/NA. 6 2 8
1.21 0.40
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Extremely interested. 286 19 0 305
35.71 10.05 0.00
Somewhat interested. 347 60 4 411
43.32 31.75 80.00
Not very interested. 81 53 1 135
10.11 28.04 20.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



0 137
0.00

0 7
0.00

5 995
0.50

Count |

q2
Extremely intereste

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



30.75

41.31

13.47

13.77

0.70

Cell Contents

Count |

| Column Percent |

PID7
Strong Democra

Weak Democrat

Lean Democrat

Independent

Lean Republica

Weak Republica

Strong Republi

Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



gqlibcon

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely interested. 55 77 161 13 306
30.73 26.46 37.88 12.87

Somewhat interested. 80 141 152 38 411
44 .69 48.45 35.76 37.62

Not very interested. 27 44 50 14 135
15.08 15.12 11.76 13.86

Not at all interested. 17 29 61 30 137
9.50 9.97 14.35 29.70

Don't know / Refused/NA. 0 0 1 6 7
0.00 0.00 0.24 5.94

Total 179 291 425 101 996
17.97 29.22 42.67 10.14

Cell Contents

| =mmmmmm oo !

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely interested. 80 108 65 47 5 305
29.41 33.86 31.55 29.19 13.16
Somewhat interested. 106 150 76 66 13 411

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Not very interested. 41 34 32 22 6 135
15.07 10.66 15.53 13.66 15.79

Not at all interested. 45 26 31 26 10 138
16.54 8.15 15.05 16.15 26.32

Don't know / Refused/NA 0 1 2 0 4 7
0.00 0.31 0.97 0.00 10.53

Total 272 319 206 161 38 996
27.31 32.03 20.68 16.16 3.82

| Count |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0  $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Extremely int 18 25 29 67 74 44 48 305
17.82 21.01 22.14 34.01 38.54 47.31 29.81

Somewhat inte 39 36 62 90 83 43 58 411
38.61 30.25 47.33 45.69 43.23 46.24 36.02

Not very inte 14 25 26 23 22 3 22 135
13.86 21.01 19.85 11.68 11.46 3.23 13.66

Not at all in 29 33 14 17 13 3 28 137
28.71 27.73 10.69 8.63 6.77 3.23 17.39

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6
0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.11
Total 101 119 131 197 192 93 161 994
10.16 11.97 13.18 19.82 19.32 9.36 16.20
Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Extremely interest 109 63 76 3 6 20 29 306
43.78 24.32 26.95 50.00 26.09 29.41 26.13

Somewhat intereste 100 106 113 3 13 31 46 412
40.16 40.93 40.07 50.00 56.52 45.59 41.44

Not very intereste 15 52 43 0 2 10 13 135
6.02 20.08 15.25 0.00 8.70 14.71 11.71

Not at all interes 22 38 49 0 2 7 19 137
8.84 14.67 17.38 0.00 8.70 10.29 17.12

Don't know / Refus 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 8
1.20 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60

Total 249 259 282 6 23 68 111 998
24.95 25.95 28.26 0.60 2.30 6.81 11.12

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

qfund

Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total

Extremely interested. 79 25 5 109
46.47  38.46 38.46

Somewhat interested. 66 29 5 100
38.82 44.62 38.46

Not very interested. 6 7 2 15
3.53 10.77 15.38

Not at all interested. 19 2 1 22
11.18 3.08 7.69

Don't know / Refused/NA. 0 2 0 2
0.00 3.08 0.00

Total 170 65 13 248
68.55 26.21 5.24

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
gmarried

Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 11

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Extremely interested.

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

12



Q3. Country Right Track/Wrong Track

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44
Right direction. 58 105

27 11
8.01 6.75
337 163

| Count |

RACE

African American

Hispanic Other Total

Right direction. 71

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

128 18 282
35.85 30.00

13



75.64 33.93 55.74 58.33
Don't know / Refused/NA. 43 9 30 7 89
9.19 8.04 8.40 11.67
Total 468 112 357 60 997
46.94 11.23 35.81 6.02
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
ggender
Q Male Female Total
Right direction. 145 136 281

Don't know / Refused/NA. 41 48 89
8.27 9.62
Total 496 499 995

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 14
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Right direction. 226 1 281
28.21 28.42 20.00
0ff on the wrong track. 513 111 2 626
64.04 58.42 40.00
Don't know / Refused/NA. 62 2 89
7.74 13.16 40.00
Total 801 190 5 996
80.42 19.08 0.50
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
q2
Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total
Right direction. 79 121 38 42 2 282
25.82 29.44 28.15 30.66 28.57
0ff on the wrong tr 211 252 78 82 2 625
68.95 61.31 57.78 59.85 28.57
Don't know / Refuse 16 38 19 13 3 89
5.23 9.25 14.07 9.49 42.86
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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30.72 41.27 13.55 13.76 0.70
Cell Contents

|-————mm o I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Right directio 83 34 34 88 11 16 13 279
52.87 42.50 34.34 28.30 11.34 21.05 T7.74

0ff on the wro 58 39 51 189 79 56 149 621
36.94 48.75 51.52 60.77 81.44 73.68 88.69

Don't know / R 16 7 14 34 7 4 6 88
10.19 8.75 14.14 10.93 7.22 5.26 3.57

Total 157 80 99 311 97 76 168 988
15.89 8.10 10.02 31.48 9.82 7.69 17.00

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—==—mm o I
gqlibcon

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 16

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Right direction. 69 101 86 25 281
38.55 34.71 20.24 25.00
0ff on the wrong track. 91 154 318 63 626
50.84 52.92 74.82 63.00
Don't know / Refused/NA. 19 36 21 12 88
10.61 12.37 4.94 12.00
Total 179 291 425 100 995
17.99 29.25 42.71 10.05
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Right direction. 99 85 57 33 7 281
36.40 26.65 27.54 20.50 18.92
0ff on the wrong track. 151 207 132 115 21 626
55.51 64.89 63.77 71.43 56.76
Don't know / Refused/NA. 22 27 18 13 9 89
8.09 8.46 8.70 8.07 24.32
Total 272 319 207 161 37 996
27.31 32.03 20.78 16.16 3.71

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Right directi 35 49 37 44 62 24 31 282
34.31 41.18 28.03 22.34 32.29 26.09 19.14

0ff on the wr 62 63 85 138 115 63 99 625
60.78 52.94 64.39 70.05 59.90 68.48 61.11

Don't know / 5 7 10 15 15 5 32 89
4.90 5.88 7.58 7.61 7.81 5.43 19.75

Total 102 119 132 197 192 92 162 996
10.24 11.95 13.25 19.78 19.28 9.24 16.27

Cell Contents

e I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

== I

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Right direction. 58 89 83 4 14 16 18 282
23.39 34.36 29.43 66.67 60.87 23.53 16.22
0ff on the wrong t 173 152 180 2 7 36 75 625
69.76 58.69 63.83 33.33 30.43 52.94 67.57
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refus 17 19 0 2 16 18 90
6.85 6.95 6.74 0.00 8.70 23.53 16.22
Total 248 259 282 6 23 68 111 997
24.87 25.98 28.28 0.60 2.31 6.82 11.13
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Right direction. 36 18 4 58
21.05 27.69 33.33
0ff on the wrong track. 123 44 6 173
71.93 67.69 50.00
Don't know / Refused/NA. 12 3 2 17
7.02 4.62 16.67
Total 171 65 12 248
68.95 26.21 4.84
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

19



Married

Separated

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Q Never married
Right direction. 78
33.48
0ff on the wrong track. 129
55.36
Don't know / Refused/NA 26
11.16
Total 233
23.37

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

20



Q4. Most Important Issue Facing the Country

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
The economy 27 44 66 27 164

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Immigration 26 22 34 15 97

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

23



Poverty/Income inequality 0 12 9 1 22

DonaAZt know/ NA 39 25 15 14 93
19.12 8.65 4.44 8.70
Total 204 289 338 161 992
20.56 29.13 34.07 16.23
Cell Contents
| === [
[ Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm o |
RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
The economy 69 16 68 10 163
14.71 14.55 19.15  16.95
Unemployment/jobs 28 13 27 3 71
5.97 11.82 7.61 5.08

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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2.77 0.00 1.69 0.00

National debt 18 2 2 1 23
3.84 1.82 0.56 1.69

Political corruption/leadership 10 0 2 0 12
2.13 0.00 0.56 0.00

Health care 16 8 11 1 36
3.41 7.27 3.10 1.69

Moral decline 13 0 4 1 18
2.77 0.00 1.13 1.69

National security/terrorism 49 1 17 2 69
10.45 0.91 4.79 3.39

Immigration 38 5 50 5 98
8.10 4.55 14.08 8.47

Border security 5 0 0 2 7
1.07 0.00 0.00 3.39

Taxes 2 1 0 0 3
0.43 0.91 0.00 0.00

Gas prices 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00

Energy 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00

Gay marriage 2 1 7 3 13
0.43 0.91 1.97 5.08

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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1.92 5.45 4.51 6.78

Social welfare programs 3 3 5 0 11
0.64 2.73 1.41 0.00

Environment 3 0 0 0 3
0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Abortion 5 0 0 0 5
1.07 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 2 2 5 1 10
0.43 1.82 1.41 1.69

Housing 1 1 0 0 2
0.21 0.91 0.00 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.69

Voting system 3 0 0 0 3
0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear weapons 8 1 5 1 15
1.71 0.91 1.41 1.69

Middle East unrest 6 0 7 0 13
1.28 0.00 1.97 0.00

Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 8 1 2 0 11
1.71 0.91 0.56 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

26



0.85 1.82 0.56 0.00

Race relations/racial issues 10 8 12 5 35
2.13 7.27 3.38 8.47

Police 0 0 2 1 3
0.00 0.00 0.56 1.69

Gender equality 2 1 0 0 3
0.43 0.91 0.00 0.00

Moving away from Christianity/God 14 1 2 0 17
2.99 0.91 0.56 0.00

Barack Obama 8 1 2 1 12
1.71 0.91 0.56 1.69

Poverty/Income inequality 4 3 13 1 21
0.85 2.73 3.66 1.69

Foreign policy 11 3 9 2 25
2.35 2.73 2.54 3.39

War 5 4 4 2 15
1.07 3.64 1.13 3.39

The presidential race 7 1 8 2 18
1.49 0.91 2.25 3.39

Other 58 12 20 8 98
12.37 10.91 5.63 13.56

DonaAZt know/ NA 35 13 43 2
7.46 11.82 12.11 3.39

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 469 110 355 59 993

47.23 11.08 35.75 5.94
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m |
qgender
Q Male Female Total
The economy 94 70 164

Unemployment/jobs 41 29 70
8.27 5.79

Federal spending/budget deficit 11 9 20
2.22 1.80

National debt 16 7 23
3.23 1.40

Political corruption/leadership 5 8 13
1.01 1.60

Health care 15 21 36
3.02 4.19

Moral decline 4 14 18
0.81 2.79

National security/terrorism 33 37 70

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Border security 4 3 7
0.81 0.60

Taxes 1 2 3
0.20 0.40

Gas prices 2 0 2
0.40 0.00

Energy 2 0 2
0.40 0.00

Gay marriage 2 11 13
0.40 2.20

Education 18 18 36
3.63 3.59

Social welfare programs 10 0 10
2.02 0.00

Environment 1 2 3
0.20 0.40

Abortion 1 4 5
0.20 0.80

Crime and drugs 3 7 10
0.60 1.40

Housing 0 1 1

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Iraq 0 0 0
0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 1 1
0.00 0.20

Voting system 1 1 2
0.20 0.20

Iran/nuclear weapons 5 10 15
1.01 2.00

Middle East unrest 5 8 13
1.01 1.60

Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 5 7 12
1.01 1.40

Gun violence/gun control 4 5 9
0.81 1.00

Race relations/racial issues 16 19 35
3.23 3.79

Police 3 0 3
0.60 0.00

Gender equality 0 3 3
0.00 0.60

Moving away from Christianity/God 9 9 18
1.81 1.80

Barack Obama 9 3 12

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Poverty/Income inequality 10 12 22
2.02 2.40
Foreign policy 11 13 24
2.22 2.59
War 5 11 16
1.01 2.20
The presidential race 7 10 17
1.41 2.00
Other 67 31 98
13.51 6.19
DonsAZt know/ NA 34 59 93

Total 496 501 997
49.75 50.25

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
The economy 141 23 0 164
17.56 11.98 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 31

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Unemployment/jobs 51 19 1 71

6.35 9.90 25.00

Federal spending/budget deficit 19 1 0 20
2.37 0.52 0.00

National debt 18 5 0 23
2.24 2.60 0.00

Political corruption/leadership 11 1 0 12
1.37 0.52 0.00

Health care 27 10 0 37
3.36 5.21 0.00

Moral decline 15 3 0 18
1.87 1.56 0.00

National security/terrorism 59 11 0 70
7.35 5.73 0.00

Immigration 71 26 0 97
8.84 13.54 0.00

Border security 5 0 1 6
0.62 0.00 25.00

Taxes 3 1 0 4
0.37 0.52 0.00

Gas prices 0 2 0 2
0.00 1.04 0.00

Energy 2 0 0 2
0.25 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gay marriage 13 1 0 14

1.62 0.52 0.00

Education 34 1 0 35
4.23 0.52 0.00

Social welfare programs 8 3 0 11
1.00 1.56 0.00

Environment 3 0 0 3
0.37 0.00 0.00

Abortion 5 0 0 5
0.62 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 10 1 0 11
1.25 0.52 0.00

Housing 1 1 0 2
0.12 0.52 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 1 0 0 1
0.12 0.00 0.00

Voting system 3 0 0 3
0.37 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear weapons 14 1 0 15
1.74 0.52 0.00

Middle East unrest 13 0 0 13
1.62 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 9 3 0 12

1.12 1.56 0.00

Gun violence/gun control 5 3 0 8
0.62 1.56 0.00

Race relations/racial issues 27 8 0 35
3.36 4.17 0.00

Police 2 0 0 2
0.25 0.00 0.00

Gender equality 3 0 0 3
0.37 0.00 0.00

Moving away from Christianity/God 16 2 0 18
1.99 1.04 0.00

Barack Obama 12 0 0 12
1.49 0.00 0.00

Poverty/Income inequality 15 7 0 22
1.87 3.65 0.00

Foreign policy 21 3 0 24
2.62 1.56 0.00

War 8 8 0 16
1.00 4.17 0.00

The presidential race 12 5 0 17
1.49 2.60 0.00

Other 74 22 2 98
9.22 11.46 50.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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DonalAZt know/ NA

| Count |

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

q2
Q Extremely intereste
The economy 49
16.01
Unemployment/jobs 20
6.54
Federal spending/bu 4
1.31
National debt 13
4.25
Political corruptio 3
0.98
Health care 6
1.96
Moral decline 3
0.98

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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11.11 4.62 8.96 3.60 0.00

Immigration 31 36 11 19 0 97
10.13 8.76 8.21 13.67 0.00

Border security 5 2 0 0 0 7
1.63 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes 2 1 0 1 0 4
0.65 0.24 0.00 0.72 0.00

Gas prices 0 0 2 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 1.49 0.00 0.00

Energy 2 0 0 0 0 2
0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 6 6 1 0 0 13
1.96 1.46 0.75 0.00 0.00

Education 11 20 5 0 0 36
3.59 4.87 3.73 0.00 0.00

Social welfare prog 3 4 3 0 0 10
0.98 0.97 2.24 0.00 0.00

Environment 2 1 0 0 0 3
0.65 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Abortion 3 2 0 0 0 5
0.98 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 2 2 4 2 0 10
0.65 0.49 2.99 1.44 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 0.24 0.00 0.72 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00

Voting system 3 0 0 0 0 3
0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear weapon 10 1 3 1 0 15
3.27 0.24 2.24 0.72 0.00

Middle East unrest 6 4 0 3 0 13
1.96 0.97 0.00 2.16 0.00

Polarization/Gridlo 5 5 1 0 0 11
1.63 1.22 0.75 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/gun co 1 7 0 1 0 9
0.33 1.70 0.00 0.72 0.00

Race relations/raci 9 15 5 6 0 35
2.94 3.65 3.73 4.32 0.00

Police 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.33 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gender equality 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.33 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moving away from Ch 5 9 2 1 1 18
1.63 2.19 1.49 0.72 16.67

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.65 1.70 0.75 1.44 0.00

Poverty/Income ineq 8 1 6 6 0 21
2.61 0.24 4.48 4.32 0.00

Foreign policy 9 11 2 3 0 25
2.94 2.68 1.49 2.16 0.00

War 4 8 4 0 0 16
1.31 1.95 2.99 0.00 0.00

The presidential ra 7 2 6 2 0 17
2.29 0.49 4.48 1.44 0.00

Other 27 45 11 14 0 97
8.82 10.95 8.21 10.07 0.00

DonaAZt know/ NA 9 41 18 24 2 %4
2.94 9.98 13.43 17.27 33.33

Total 306 411 134 139 6 996
30.72 41.27 13.45 13.96 0.60

Cell Contents

| —mmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m oo |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

The economy 23 10 20 50 19 16 24 162

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 38

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Unemployment/ j 12 5 4 32 3 6 9 71
7.84 6.25 3.96 10.29 3.06 8.33 5.42

Federal spendi 0 0 1 10 1 4 4 20
0.00 0.00 0.99 3.22 1.02 5.56 2.41

National debt 2 0 0 5 5 2 9 23
1.31 0.00 0.00 1.61 5.10 2.78 5.42

Political corr 3 0 1 4 1 1 3 13
1.96 0.00 0.99 1.29 1.02 1.39 1.81

Health care 10 2 4 7 5 1 5 34
6.54 2.50 3.96 2.25 5.10 1.39 3.01

Moral decline 1 0 4 7 4 0 2 18
0.65 0.00 3.96 2.25 4.08 0.00 1.20

National secur 7 5 0 14 16 8 16 66
4.58 6.25 0.00 4.50 16.33 11.11 9.64

Immigration 11 7 7 29 9 7 26 96
7.19 8.75 6.93 9.32 9.18 9.72 15.66

Border securit 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 6
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 2.04 2.78 0.60

Taxes 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
1.31 0.00 0.00 0.32 1.02 0.00 0.00

Gas prices 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gay marriage 4 0 1 2 3 3 0 13
2.61 0.00 0.99 0.64 3.06 4.17 0.00

Education 8 6 2 8 5 1 4 34
5.23 7.50 1.98 2.57 5.10 1.39 2.41

Social welfare 1 3 1 5 0 0 1 11
0.65 3.75 0.99 1.61 0.00 0.00 0.60

Environment 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
0.00 1.25 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Abortion 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.64 3.06 0.00 0.60

Crime and drug 2 0 1 6 0 0 1 10
1.31 0.00 0.99 1.93 0.00 0.00 0.60

Housing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0.00 1.25 0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear w 4 1 0 5 2 0 3 15
2.61 1.25 0.00 1.61 2.04 0.00 1.81

Middle East un 0 4 2 1 1 0 4 12

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Polarization/G 3 2 3 3 1 0 0 12
1.96 2.50 2.97 0.96 1.02 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/g 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 8
1.31 1.25 1.98 0.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Race relations 9 7 3 11 0 1 3 34
5.88 8.75 2.97 3.54 0.00 1.39 1.81

Police 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
0.00 2.50 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gender equalit 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
0.65 0.00 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moving away fr 0 0 0 1 3 2 11 17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 3.06 2.78 6.63

Barack Obama 1 1 0 6 1 0 2 11
0.65 1.25 0.00 1.93 1.02 0.00 1.20

Poverty/Income 7 2 2 8 2 0 0 21
4.58 2.50 1.98 2.57 2.04 0.00 0.00

Foreign policy 2 5 3 2 2 2 8 24
1.31 6.25 2.97 0.64 2.04 2.78 4.82

War 7 0 4 3 1 0 0 15
4.58 0.00 3.96 0.96 1.02 0.00 0.00

The presidenti 3 3 1 8 0 1 2 18
1.96 3.75 0.99 2.57 0.00 1.39 1.20

Other 19 5 15 30 6 11 11 97

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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12.42 6.25 14.85 9.65 6.12 15.28 6.63
DondlAZt know/ NA 6 7 15 43 14
3.92 8.75 14.85 13.83 2.04 5.56 8.43
Total 153 80 101 311 98 72 166 981
15.60 8.15 10.30 31.70 9.99 7.34 16.92
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
qlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
The economy 33 49 67 14 163
18.33 16.67 15.73 14.43
Unemployment/jobs 15 19 30 7 71
8.33 6.46 7.04 7.22
Federal spending/budget deficit 0 5 8 7 20
0.00 1.70 1.88 7.22
National debt 2 7 13 1 23
1.11 2.38 3.05 1.03
Political corruption/leadership 0 2 8 2 12
0.00 0.68 1.88 2.06
Health care 10 9 15 2 36
5.56 3.06 3.52 2.06

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moral decline 5 2 10 0 17

2.78 0.68 2.35 0.00

National security/terrorism 8 21 38 3 70
4.44 7.14 8.92 3.09

Immigration 18 23 44 12 97
10.00 7.82 10.33 12.37

Border security 0 2 5 0 7
0.00 0.68 1.17 0.00

Taxes 1 1 2 0 4
0.56 0.34 0.47 0.00

Gas prices 2 0 0 0 2
1.11 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 0 2 0 0 2
0.00 0.68 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 1 10 1 14
1.11 0.34 2.35 1.03

Education 9 18 7 2 36
5.00 6.12 1.64 2.06

Social welfare programs 1 3 4 2 10
0.56 1.02 0.94 2.06

Environment 1 2 0 0 3
0.56 0.68 0.00 0.00

Abortion 0 0 3 2 5
0.00 0.00 0.70 2.06

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Crime and drugs 1 3 5 2 11

0.56 1.02 1.17 2.06

Housing 1 0 1 0 2
0.56 0.00 0.23 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 1 0 0 0 1
0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 3 0 0 0 3
1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear weapons 1 8 6 0 15
0.56 2.72 1.41 0.00

Middle East unrest 1 5 6 0 12
0.56 1.70 1.41 0.00

Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 4 1 4 11
1.11 1.36 0.23 4.12

Gun violence/gun control 3 5 0 1 9
1.67 1.70 0.00 1.03

Race relations/racial issues 5 14 12 3 34
2.78 4.76 2.82 3.09

Police 0 2 0 1 3
0.00 0.68 0.00 1.03

Gender equality 1 0 0 3
1.11 0.34 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moving away from Christianity/God 0 0 16 1 17

0.00 0.00 3.76 1.03

Barack Obama 2 1 6 3 12
1.11 0.34 1.41 3.09

Poverty/Income inequality 6 6 10 0 22
3.33 2.04 2.35 0.00

Foreign policy 3 3 18 0 24
1.67 1.02 4.23 0.00

War 6 3 7 0 16
3.33 1.02 1.64 0.00

The presidential race 5 8 5 1 19
2.78 2.72 1.17 1.03

Other 16 39 35 7 97
8.89 13.27 8.22 7.22

Don&AZt know/ NA 15 26 34 19 94
8.33 8.84 7.98 19.59

Total 180 294 426 97 997
18.05 29.49 42.73 9.73

Cell Contents

| o mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— I

qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gas prices

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 4 5 2 1 2 14
1.47 1.56 0.98 0.61 5.41

Education 11 13 8 2 1 35
4.04 4.06 3.90 1.23 2.70

Social welfare programs 3 1 3 3 0 10
1.10 0.31 1.46 1.84 0.00

Environment 1 2 0 1 0 4
0.37 0.62 0.00 0.61 0.00

Abortion 0 4 0 1 0 5
0.00 1.25 0.00 0.61 0.00

Crime and drugs 3 4 2 1 0 10
1.10 1.25 0.98 0.61 0.00

Housing 0 1 1 0 0 2
0.00 0.31 0.49 0.00 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 0 2 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iran/nuclear weapons 1 7 3 3 0 14
0.37 2.19 1.46 1.84 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



0.37 0.62 1.95 3.07 0.00

Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 0 6 2 1 2 11
0.00 1.88 0.98 0.61 5.41

Gun violence/gun control 3 2 3 0 1 9
1.10 0.62 1.46 0.00 2.70

Race relations/racial issues 13 12 5 5 0 35
4.78 3.75 2.44 3.07 0.00

Police 3 0 0 0 0 3
1.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gender equality 0 2 1 0 0 3
0.00 0.62 0.49 0.00 0.00

Moving away from Christianity/God 6 3 5 3 1 18
2.21 0.94 2.44 1.84 2.70

Barack Obama 2 1 4 3 1 11
0.74 0.31 1.95 1.84 2.70

Poverty/Income inequality 5 8 2 6 0 21
1.84 2.50 0.98 3.68 0.00

Foreign policy 13 6 3 3 0 25
4.78 1.88 1.46 1.84 0.00

War 5 3 5 2 0 15
1.84 0.94 2.44 1.23 0.00

The presidential race 4 6 5 2 0 17
1.47 1.88 2.44 1.23 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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23 13
11.22 7.98
18
8.78 9.20

205 163
20.56 16.35

Less than $15

$15,0000-$25,

$25,000-$40,0

$40,000-$75,0

$75,000-$150,

More than $15

Health care

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moral decline 4 0 4 3 0 1 6 18
4.00 0.00 3.03 1.54 0.00 1.05 3.68

National secu 8 10 7 12 10 10 14 71
8.00 8.47 5.30 6.15 5.15 10.53 8.59

Immigration 7 11 20 17 18 9 15 97
7.00 9.32 15.15 8.72 9.28 9.47 9.20

Border securi 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 7
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.05 2.45

Taxes 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
0.00 0.85 0.76 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00

Gas prices 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 0 3 0 6 2 1 1 13
0.00 2.54 0.00 3.08 1.03 1.05 0.61

Education 4 2 3 7 11 5 4 36
4.00 1.69 2.27 3.59 5.67 5.26 2.45

Social welfar 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.05 2.06 1.05 0.61

Environment 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00

Abortion 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 6

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Crime and dru 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 10
2.00 1.69 3.03 0.51 0.52 0.00 0.00

Housing 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.61

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.00

Voting system 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.61

Iran/nuclear 1 1 1 4 5 2 1 15
1.00 0.85 0.76 2.05 2.58 2.11 0.61

Middle East u 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 11
1.00 2.54 3.03 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.61

Polarization/ 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 11
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 1.03 3.16 3.07

Gun violence/ 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 8
1.00 0.85 0.76 1.54 0.00 2.11 0.00

Race relation 4 6 4 8 6 3 4 35
4.00 5.08 3.03 4.10 3.09 3.16 2.45

Police 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.61

Gender equali 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moving away f 2
2.00
Barack Obama 0
0.00
Poverty/Incom 4
4.00
Foreign polic 6
6.00
War 3
3.00
The president 0
0.00
Other 7
7.00
DonaAZt know/ N 11
11.00
Total 100
10.03

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.23
5 3 3 1 4 18
3.79 1.54 1.55 1.05 2.45
1 1 0 2 6 11
0.76 0.51 0.00 2.11 3.68
2 2 4 0 2 23
1.52 1.03 2.06 0.00 1.23
3 1 7 2 4 25
2.27 0.51 3.61 2.11 2.45
3 2 4 0 1 16
2.27 1.03 2.06 0.00 0.61
2 5 3 0 1 16
1.52 2.56 1.55 0.00 0.61
16 19 19 8 16 97
12.12 9.74 9.79 8.42 9.82
13 19 9 7 18 94
9.85 9.74 4.64 7.37 11.04
132 195 194 95 163 997
13.24 19.56 19.46 9.53 16.35

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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qreligion

Catholic

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim, Buddhist,

Agnostic/Atheist

Don't know / Refus

Q Protestant
The economy 40
15.94
Unemployment/jobs 21
8.37
Federal spending/b 2
0.80
National debt 9
3.59
Political corrupti 7
2.79
Health care 5
1.99
Moral decline 4
1.59
National security/ 18
7.17
Immigration 23
9.16
Border security 3
1.20
Taxes 1
0.40

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gas prices 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

0.00 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.33 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 13
1.59 1.16 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education 0 13 13 0 2 2 4 34
0.00 5.02 4.61 0.00 8.33 3.03 3.64

Social welfare pro 5 3 0 0 0 0 2 10
1.99 1.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82

Environment 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.17 1.52 0.00

Abortion 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 6
0.40 0.77 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82

Crime and drugs 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 10
0.80 2.32 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91

Housing 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 4.17 0.00 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.17 0.00 0.00

Voting system 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
0.40 0.39 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Iran/nuclear weapo 6 2 6 0 0 0 1 15

2.39 0.77 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91

Middle East unrest 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 12
1.59 2.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91

Polarization/Gridl 5 1 1 0 1 0 4 12
1.99 0.39 0.35 0.00 4.17 0.00 3.64

Gun violence/gun c 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 9
0.80 1.54 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Race relations/rac 12 5 11 0 0 4 2 34
4.78 1.93 3.90 0.00 0.00 6.06 1.82

Police 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
0.40 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gender equality 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00

Moving away from C 5 0 11 0 0 0 2 18
1.99 0.00 3.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82

Barack Obama 3 1 4 0 1 0 3 12
1.20 0.39 1.42 0.00 4.17 0.00 2.73

Poverty/Income ine 1 5 10 0 0 2 3 21
0.40 1.93 3.55 0.00 0.00 3.03 2.73

Foreign policy 12 3 7 0 0 0 2 24
4.78 1.16 2.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82

War 4 4 5 0 0 3 1 17
1.59 1.54 1.77 0.00 0.00 4.55 0.91

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



The presidential r 6 8 2 0 1 1 0 18
2.39 3.09 0.71 0.00 4.17 1.52 0.00
Other 27 19 20 0 1 13 16 96
10.76 7.34 7.09 0.00 4.17 19.70 14.55
DondAZt know/ NA 14 28 0 5 20 94
5.58 8.11 9.93 0.00 20.83 9.09 18.18
Total 251 259 282 4 24 66 110 996
25.20 26.00 28.31 0.40 2.41 6.63 11.04
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
The economy 25 14 1 40
14.45 20.90 9.09
Unemployment/jobs 17 2 2 21
9.83 2.99 18.18
Federal spending/budget deficit 1 2 0 3
0.58 2.99 0.00
National debt 5 4 1 10
2.89 5.97 9.09
Political corruption/leadership 2 4 1 7
1.16 5.97 9.09
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 56

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Environment

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Police

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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gmarried
Never married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gas prices 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 2 9 1 1 0 0 13
0.87 1.75 0.82 1.43 0.00 0.00

Education 5 21 0 2 7 0 35
2.17 4.09 0.00 2.86 20.00 0.00

Social welfare programs 4 5 0 1 1 0 11
1.74 0.97 0.00 1.43 2.86 0.00

Environment 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
0.43 0.19 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.00

Abortion 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
0.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 4 2 1 2 2 0 11
1.74 0.39 0.82 2.86 5.71 0.00

Housing 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.19 0.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Foreign trade 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Iran/nuclear weapons 0 11 3 2 0 0 16
0.00 2.14 2.46 2.86 0.00 0.00

Middle East unrest 4 2 3 3 0 0 12
1.74 0.39 2.46 4.29 0.00 0.00

Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 1 7 0 0 0 2 10
0.43 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09

Gun violence/gun control 2 4 1 1 0 0 8
0.87 0.78 0.82 1.43 0.00 0.00

Race relations/racial issues 12 12 6 2 1 1 34
5.22 2.33 4.92 2.86 2.86 4.55

Police 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
0.87 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gender equality 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
0.00 0.39 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.00

Moving away from Christianity/God 1 7 6 2 0 0 16
0.43 1.36 4.92 2.86 0.00 0.00

Barack Obama 1 5 1 1 1 2 11
0.43 0.97 0.82 1.43 2.86 9.09

Poverty/Income inequality 5 8 1 3 4 0 21
2.17 1.56 0.82 4.29 11.43 0.00

Foreign policy 7 6 7 2 1 1 24
3.04 1.17 5.74 2.86 2.86 4.55

War 4 7 4 0 0 0 15

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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The presidential race 7 8 1 2 0 0 18
3.04 1.56 0.82 2.86 0.00 0.00

Other 27 47 14 7 2 1 98
11.74 9.14 11.48 10.00 5.71 4.55

DonaAZt know/ NA 27 47 8 6 3 3 94
11.74 9.14 6.56 8.57 8.57 13.64

Total 230 514 122 70 35 22 993
23.16 51.76 12.29 7.05 3.52 2.22

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q5. Most Important Issue Facing the State

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Education 12 36 33 10 91

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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State courts 2 2 1 0 5

DondlAZt know/ NA 59 39 33 28 159

Total 202 293 338 163 996
20.28 29.42 33.94 16.37

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 66
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RACE
White/Anglo

African American

Hispanic

Other

Education

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.21 0.90 0.00 0.00

Moral decline 6 0 0 0 6
1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes 1 0 6 1 8
0.21 0.00 1.69 1.61

Social welfare programs 4 1 9 1 15
0.86 0.90 2.53 1.61

Insurance rates 1 0 0 0 1
0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

Water supply 7 0 6 1 14
1.50 0.00 1.69 1.61

Gay marriage 3 1 3 2 9
0.64 0.90 0.84 3.23

Energy 6 1 5 0 12
1.28 0.90 1.40 0.00

Transportation/roads/traffic 10 2 5 1 18
2.14 1.80 1.40 1.61

Abortion 3 1 2 0 6
0.64 0.90 0.56 0.00

Housing 1 3 2 0 6
0.21 2.70 0.56 0.00

State courts 3 2 0 0 5
0.64 1.80 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.21 0.00 1.12 0.00

Gun violence/gun control 9 5 10 1 25
1.93 4.50 2.81 1.61

Racism 4 3 5 2 14
0.86 2.70 1.40 3.23

Legalization of marijuana 5 3 0 2 10
1.07 2.70 0.00 3.23

Low wages/poverty/cost of living 5 5 8 0 18
1.07 4.50 2.25 0.00

Low oil price 7 2 6 1 16
1.50 1.80 1.69 1.61

Republicans/the right wing 5 2 0 1 8
1.07 1.80 0.00 1.61

Nothing/ everything is fine 4 3 6 0 13
0.86 2.70 1.69 0.00

Other 32 10 21 8 71
6.85 9.01 5.90 12.90

Don&AZt know/ NA 53 20 79 6 158
11.35 18.02 22.19 9.68

Total 467 111 356 62 996
46.89 11.14 35.74 6.22

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

qgender
Q Male Female Total
Immigration 123 116 239
24.75 23.20
The economy 18 19 37
3.62 3.80
Unemployment/jobs 36 34 70
7.24 6.80
Border security 22 23 45
4.43 4.60
Political corruption/leadership 16 8 24
3.22 1.60
Health care 4 25 29
0.80 5.00
Gas prices 6 1 7
1.21 0.20
Crime and drugs 7 8 15
1.41 1.60
Education 48 42 90
9.66 8.40
State government spending (i.e. too much spending) 2 0 2

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moral decline 2 4 6
0.40 0.80

Taxes 8 0 8
1.61 0.00

Social welfare programs 7 8 15
1.41 1.60

Insurance rates 0 1 1
0.00 0.20

Water supply 7 8 15
1.41 1.60

Gay marriage 5 4 9
1.01 0.80

Energy 10 1 11
2.01 0.20

Transportation/roads/traffic 13 4 17
2.62 0.80

Abortion 2 5 7
0.40 1.00

Housing 1 5 6
0.20 1.00

State courts 3 2 5
0.60 0.40

Voting system 0 6 6

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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13.28

66

18.60

93

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Yes, registered.

197

No, not registered.

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Moral decline 6 0 0 6

0.75 0.00 0.00

Taxes 6 2 0 8
0.75 1.04 0.00

Social welfare programs 8 8 0 16
1.00 4.17 0.00

Insurance rates 1 0 0 1
0.12 0.00 0.00

Water supply 14 1 0 15
1.74 0.52 0.00

Gay marriage 8 1 0 9
1.00 0.52 0.00

Energy 10 1 0 11
1.25 0.52 0.00

Transportation/roads/traffic 17 0 1 18
2.12 0.00 25.00

Abortion 6 0 0 6
0.75 0.00 0.00

Housing 3 3 0 6
0.37 1.56 0.00

State courts 3 2 0 5
0.37 1.04 0.00

Voting system 5 0 0 5
0.62 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gun violence/gun control 19 6 0 25

2.37 3.12 0.00

Racism 10 3 0 13
1.25 1.56 0.00

Legalization of marijuana 8 2 0 10
1.00 1.04 0.00

Low wages/poverty/cost of living 15 2 0 17
1.87 1.04 0.00

Low o0il price 14 2 0 16
1.74 1.04 0.00

Republicans/the right wing 8 1 0 9
1.00 0.52 0.00

Nothing/ everything is fine 10 3 0 13
1.25 1.56 0.00

Other 58 13 0 71
7.22 6.77 0.00

DonaAZt know/ NA 112 46 1 159
13.95 23.96 25.00

Total 803 192 4 999
80.38 19.22 0.40

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm o |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 75

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Immigration 93 113 21 12 0 239
30.39 27.43 15.67 8.70 0.00

The economy 9 17 4 8 0 38
2.94 4.13 2.99 5.80 0.00

Unemployment/jobs 13 25 15 14 2 69
4.25 6.07 11.19 10.14 33.33

Border security 26 12 3 4 0 45
8.50 2.91 2.24 2.90 0.00

Political corruptio 9 12 0 3 0 24
2.94 2.91 0.00 2.17 0.00

Health care 10 15 3 2 0 30
3.27 3.64 2.24 1.45 0.00

Gas prices 0 2 0 5 0 7
0.00 0.49 0.00 3.62 0.00

Crime and drugs 3 6 5 2 0 16
0.98 1.46 3.73 1.45 0.00

Education 26 51 8 5 0 90
8.50 12.38 5.97 3.62 0.00

State government sp 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.33 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moral decline 1 3 0 2 0 6
0.33 0.73 0.00 1.45 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Gun violence/gun co

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

7



0.65 1.21 2.24 2.17 0.00

Legalization of mar 3 5 0 2 0 10
0.98 1.21 0.00 1.45 0.00

Low wages/poverty/c 6 5 2 4 0 17
1.96 1.21 1.49 2.90 0.00

Low oil price 5 5 4 2 0 16
1.63 1.21 2.99 1.45 0.00

Republicans/the rig 2 6 0 0 0 8
0.65 1.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nothing/ everything 5 4 2 2 0 13
1.63 0.97 1.49 1.45 0.00

Other 35 16 7 10 2 70
11.44 3.88 5.22 7.25 33.33

DondAZt know/ NA 10 65 39 42 2 158
3.27 15.78 29.10 30.43 33.33

Total 306 412 134 138 6 996
30.72 41.37 13.45 13.86 0.60

Cell Contents

|-=————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-=————m o |

PID7
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 78

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strong Democra

Weak Democrat

Lean Democrat

Independent

Lean Republica

Weak Republica

Strong Republi

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Social welfare 2 0 0 12 0 1 1 16
1.26 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.00 1.28 0.59

Insurance rate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.59

Water supply 5 0 2 3 0 2 2 14
3.14 0.00 2.04 0.96 0.00 2.56 1.18

Gay marriage 3 0 0 1 2 2 2 10
1.89 0.00 0.00 0.32 2.15 2.56 1.18

Energy 1 0 1 0 5 0 4 11
0.63 0.00 1.02 0.00 5.38 0.00 2.35

Transportation 1 3 4 2 3 1 3 17
0.63 3.80 4.08 0.64 3.23 1.28 1.76

Abortion 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 7
0.00 0.00 1.02 0.96 3.23 0.00 0.00

Housing 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
1.89 0.00 1.02 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

State courts 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
1.89 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/g 8 3 4 4 5 1 1 26
5.03 3.80 4.08 1.28 5.38 1.28 0.59

Racism 2 2 0 5 2 0 3 14

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Legalization o 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 9
2.52 1.27 2.04 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Low wages/pove 2 1 1 10 2 0 2 18
1.26 1.27 1.02 3.21 2.15 0.00 1.18

Low oil price 1 2 2 4 1 4 2 16
0.63 2.53 2.04 1.28 1.08 5.13 1.18

Republicans/th 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
2.52 2.53 1.02 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nothing/ every 4 0 2 5 0 0 2 13
2.52 0.00 2.04 1.60 0.00 0.00 1.18

Other 20 4 5 22 3 7 8 69
12.58 5.06 5.10 7.05 3.23 8.97 4.71

DonaAZt know/ NA 19 16 12 82 7 9 13 158
11.95 20.25 12.24 26.28 7.53 11.54 7.65

Total 159 79 98 312 93 78 170 989
16.08 7.99 9.91 31.55 9.40 7.89 17.19

| Count |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 81
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Immigration

138

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Social welfare programs 1 1 10 3 15

0.56 0.34 2.35 2.97

Insurance rates 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00

Water supply 1 7 4 2 14
0.56 2.40 0.94 1.98

Gay marriage 3 1 5 0 9
1.68 0.34 1.17 0.00

Energy 1 4 4 2 11
0.56 1.37 0.94 1.98

Transportation/roads/traffic 1 10 7 0 18
0.56 3.42 1.64 0.00

Abortion 0 3 3 1 7
0.00 1.03 0.70 0.99

Housing 3 1 1 0 5
1.68 0.34 0.23 0.00

State courts 2 1 2 0 5
1.12 0.34 0.47 0.00

Voting system 3 0 2 0 5
1.68 0.00 0.47 0.00

Gun violence/gun control 8 12 5 0 25
4.47 4.11 1.17 0.00

Racism 3 8 3 0 14
1.68 2.74 0.70 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Legalization of marijuana 3 6 0 0 9

1.68 2.05 0.00 0.00

Low wages/poverty/cost of living 2 8 7 1 18
1.12 2.74 1.64 0.99

Low oil price 2 6 6 2 16
1.12 2.05 1.41 1.98

Republicans/the right wing 3 5 0 0 8
1.68 1.71 0.00 0.00

Nothing/ everything is fine 2 4 6 0 12
1.12 1.37 1.41 0.00

Other 15 17 32 7 71
8.38 5.82 7.51 6.93

DonaAZt know/ NA 34 34 60 31 159
18.99 11.64 14.08 30.69

Total 179 292 426 101 998
17.94 29.26 42.69 10.12

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |

qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Immigration 62 90 44 39 4 239
22.96 27.95 21.46 24.22 11.11

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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3.70 3.73 5.37 1.86 2.78

Unemployment/jobs 21 9 16 14 9 69
7.78 2.80 7.80 8.70 25.00

Border security 9 9 14 11 2 45
3.33 2.80 6.83 6.83 5.56

Political corruption/leadership 3 14 4 2 0 23
1.11 4.35 1.95 1.24 0.00

Health care 16 3 6 3 1 29
5.93 0.93 2.93 1.86 2.78

Gas prices 2 4 0 1 0 7
0.74 1.24 0.00 0.62 0.00

Crime and drugs 3 7 2 4 0 16
1.11 2.17 0.98 2.48 0.00

Education 26 34 13 17 0 90
9.63 10.56 6.34 10.56 0.00

State government spending (i.e. too much spending) 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.37 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moral decline 3 3 1 0 0 7
1.11 0.93 0.49 0.00 0.00

Taxes 0 3 4 0 0 7
0.00 0.93 1.95 0.00 0.00

Social welfare programs 2 2 4 7 0 15
0.74 0.62 1.95 4.35 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00

Water supply 2 2 3 7 0 14
0.74 0.62 1.46 4.35 0.00

Gay marriage 0 7 2 1 0 10
0.00 2.17 0.98 0.62 0.00

Energy 3 4 3 2 0 12
1.11 1.24 1.46 1.24 0.00

Transportation/roads/traffic 8 3 1 4 0 16
2.96 0.93 0.49 2.48 0.00

Abortion 0 6 0 0 1 7
0.00 1.86 0.00 0.00 2.78

Housing 1 3 1 1 0 6
0.37 0.93 0.49 0.62 0.00

State courts 2 1 2 0 0 5
0.74 0.31 0.98 0.00 0.00

Voting system 1 0 2 0 2 5
0.37 0.00 0.98 0.00 5.56

Gun violence/gun control 13 6 6 1 0 26
4.81 1.86 2.93 0.62 0.00

Racism 4 3 3 3 0 13
1.48 0.93 1.46 1.86 0.00

Legalization of marijuana 2 6 3 0 0 11
0.74 1.86 1.46 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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20.62

2 7
98 4.35
4 0
95 0.00
3 1
46 0.62
4 0
95 0.00
17 9
29 5.59

30 23
14.63 14.29
205 161
16.20

2 18
56

0 16
00

0 8
00

0 12
00

1 70
.78

13 168

.11
36 994
.62

| Count |

$25,000-$40,0

$40,000-$75,0

$75,000-$150,

More than $15

Don't know /

gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25,
Immigration 15 27
14.71 22.88
The economy 4 3

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Insurance rat

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Water supply 2 1 0 6 1 3 2 15
1.96 0.85 0.00 3.03 0.53 3.19 1.25

Gay marriage 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 9
0.00 0.85 1.52 1.01 1.06 0.00 1.25

Energy 0 1 4 3 1 1 0 10
0.00 0.85 3.03 1.52 0.53 1.06 0.00

Transportatio 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 16
2.94 0.85 2.27 1.52 1.60 0.00 1.88

Abortion 0 0 2 0 4 0 1 7
0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.62

Housing 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 7
0.98 0.00 2.27 0.51 0.53 0.00 0.62

State courts 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
0.00 1.69 0.76 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00

Voting system 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
0.00 1.69 0.00 0.51 1.06 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/ 3 5 4 1 2 4 6 25
2.94 4.24 3.03 0.51 1.06 4.26 3.75

Racism 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 13
3.92 2.54 1.52 1.52 0.53 0.00 0.00

Legalization 2 4 0 1 1 1 0 9
1.96 3.39 0.00 0.51 0.53 1.06 0.00

Low wages/pov 2 2 1 0 8 3 1 17

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Low oil price 0 1 0 6 5 3 1 16
0.00 0.85 0.00 3.03 2.66 3.19 0.62

Republicans/t 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
3.92 1.69 0.76 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.62

Nothing/ ever 1 3 2 5 0 1 1 13
0.98 2.54 1.52 2.53 0.00 1.06 0.62

Other 4 7 10 19 9 10 12 71
3.92 5.93 7.58 9.60 4.79 10.64 7.50

DondlAZt know/ N 23 18 21 29 17 7 44 159
22.55 15.25 15.91 14.65 9.04 7.45 27.50

Total 102 118 132 198 188 94 160 992
10.28 11.90 13.31 19.96 18.95 9.48 16.13

| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Immigration 77 59 64 2 3 11 22 238
31.30 22.69 22.54 33.33 13.04 16.18 19.82
The economy 9 14 6 2 1 1 4 37
3.66 5.38 2.11 33.33 4.35 1.47 3.60
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 90

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Unemployment/jobs

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Water supply 3 8 2 0 0 1 1 15

1.22 3.08 0.70 0.00 0.00 1.47 0.90

Gay marriage 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 9
0.00 0.77 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 10
1.22 0.77 0.70 0.00 8.70 1.47 0.00

Transportation/roa 3 1 7 0 0 2 3 16
1.22 0.38 2.46 0.00 0.00 2.94 2.70

Abortion 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 7
0.00 1.15 0.35 0.00 0.00 2.94 0.90

Housing 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
1.22 0.77 0.00 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.00

State courts 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
0.00 0.77 0.70 0.00 0.00 1.47 0.00

Voting system 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
0.41 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/gun c 4 11 10 0 0 0 0 25
1.63 4.23 3.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Racism 6 2 2 0 0 1 2 13
2.44 0.77 0.70 0.00 0.00 1.47 1.80

Legalization of ma 2 0 2 0 0 3 2 9
0.81 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 4.41 1.80

Low wages/poverty/ 2 5 10 0 0 0 1 18
0.81 1.92 3.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Low oil price 5 4 5 0 1 0 1 16
2.03 1.54 1.76 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.90
Republicans/the ri 2 0 1 0 1 4 1 9
0.81 0.00 0.35 0.00 4.35 5.88 0.90
Nothing/ everythin 4 2 4 0 1 2 0 13
1.63 0.77 1.41 0.00 4.35 2.94 0.00
Other 17 9 23 0 5 4 13 71
6.91 3.46 8.10 0.00 21.74 5.88 11.71
DonaAZt know/ NA 22 48 45 0 2 17 26 1
8.94 18.46 15.85 0.00 8.70 25.00 23.42
Total 246 260 284 6 23 68 111 998
24.65 26.05 28.46 0.60 2.30 6.81 11.12
Cell Contents
|—=——mmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e T |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Immigration 55 19 3 7
32.35 29.23 30.00
The economy 4 5 1 10
2.35 7.69 10.00
Unemployment/jobs 16 5 0 21
9.41 7.69 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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7.65 4.62 10.00

Political corruption/leadership 3 2 0 5
1.76 3.08 0.00

Health care 4 1 0 5
2.35 1.54 0.00

Gas prices 1 0 0 1
0.59 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 2 0 1 3
1.18 0.00 10.00

Education 15 7 0 22
8.82 10.77 0.00

State government spending (i.e. too much spending) 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 10.00

Moral decline 1 0 0 1
0.59 0.00 0.00

Taxes 2 0 0 2
1.18 0.00 0.00

Social welfare programs 4 1 0 5
2.35 1.54 0.00

Insurance rates 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00

Water supply 3 0 0 3
1.76 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 0.00 0.00

Energy 3 0 0 3
1.76 0.00 0.00

Transportation/roads/traffic 2 2 0 4
1.18 3.08 0.00

Abortion 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00

Housing 3 0 0 3
1.76 0.00 0.00

State courts 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 0 1 0 1
0.00 1.54 0.00

Gun violence/gun control 3 1 0 4
1.76 1.54 0.00

Racism 5 0 0 5
2.94 0.00 0.00

Legalization of marijuana 2 0 0 2
1.18 0.00 0.00

Low wages/poverty/cost of living 1 0 0 1
0.59 0.00 0.00

Low oil price 4 2 0 6
2.35 3.08 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 3.08 0.00
Nothing/ everything is fine 2 2 0 4
1.18 3.08 0.00
Other 10 6 0 16
5.88 9.23 0.00
DonaAZt know/ NA 12 6 3 21
7.06 9.23 30.00
Total 170 65 10 245
69.39 26.53 4.08
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Immigration 37 151 29 9 8 5 239
15.74 29.38 24.17 12.86 22.22 21.74
The economy 6 21 6 4 0 0 37
2.55 4.09 5.00 5.71 0.00 0.00
Unemployment/jobs 14 24 18 8 5 1 70
5.96 4.67 15.00 11.43 13.89 4.35
Border security 5 31 5 3 0 1 45
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 96

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Political corruption/leadership 5 12 6 2 0 1 26
2.13 2.33 5.00 2.86 0.00 4.35

Health care 3 18 3 2 2 0 28
1.28 3.50 2.50 2.86 5.56 0.00

Gas prices 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
0.85 0.58 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

Crime and drugs 4 9 1 1 0 0 15
1.70 1.75 0.83 1.43 0.00 0.00

Education 16 54 9 6 4 2 91
6.81 10.51 7.50 8.57 11.11 8.70

State government spending (i.e. too much spen 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
0.43 0.00 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.00

Moral decline 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
1.28 0.39 0.83 1.43 0.00 0.00

Taxes 0 3 2 0 2 0 7
0.00 0.58 1.67 0.00 5.56 0.00

Social welfare programs 8 1 6 0 0 0 15
3.40 0.19 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Insurance rates 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.00

Water supply 3 8 2 2 0 0 15
1.28 1.56 1.67 2.86 0.00 0.00

Gay marriage 2 7 0 0 0 0 9

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 97

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Energy 6 5 0 0 0 0 11
2.55 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation/roads/traffic 6 6 4 1 0 0 17
2.55 1.17 3.33 1.43 0.00 0.00

Abortion 3 3 0 0 0 1 7
1.28 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.35

Housing 1 3 1 1 0 0 6
0.43 0.58 0.83 1.43 0.00 0.00

State courts 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
1.28 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Voting system 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
0.85 0.39 0.00 2.86 0.00 0.00

Gun violence/gun control 11 10 1 2 0 0 24
4.68 1.95 0.83 2.86 0.00 0.00

Racism 8 3 2 1 0 0 14
3.40 0.58 1.67 1.43 0.00 0.00

Legalization of marijuana 5 3 1 1 1 0 11
2.13 0.58 0.83 1.43 2.78 0.00

Low wages/poverty/cost of living 1 12 1 4 0 0 18
0.43 2.33 0.83 5.71 0.00 0.00

Low oil price 0 12 2 1 0 0 15
0.00 2.33 1.67 1.43 0.00 0.00

Republicans/the right wing 4 2 0 1 1 0 8

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 98
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Nothing/ everything is fine 9 2 0 1 1 0 13
3.83 0.39 0.00 1.43 2.78 0.00

Other 13 39 8 5 3 3 71
5.53 7.59 6.67 7.14 8.33 13.04

DonaAZt know/ NA 54 66 11 10 9 9 159
22.98 12.84 9.17 14.29 25.00 39.13

Total 235 514 120 70 36 23 998
23.55 51.50 12.02 7.01 3.61 2.30

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 99

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q6. Barack Obama Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Very good job. 48 64 76 33 221

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 100
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Very good job. 55 65 85 16 221
11.78 58.04 23.88 26.67

Somewhat good job 92 39 153 19 303
19.70 34.82 42.98  31.67

Somewhat poor job 68 4 29 4 105
14.56 3.57 8.15 6.67

Very poor job. 233 3 73 20 329
49.89 2.68 20.51  33.33

Don't know / Refused / NA 19 1 16 1 37
4.07 0.89 4.49 1.67

Total 467 112 356 60 995
46.93 11.26 35.78 6.03

Cell Contents

[

| Count

| Column Percent

| =

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Very good job. 100 121 221
20.16 24.20
Somewhat good job. 154 149 303

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused / NA 16 22 38
3.23 4.40
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Very good job. 178 43 0 221
22.19 22.75 0.00
Somewhat good job. 225 76 1 302
28.05 40.21 25.00
Somewhat poor job. 84 20 1 105
10.47 10.58 25.00
Very poor job. 288 40 1 329
35.91 21.16 25.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 27
3.37
Total 802
80.60

1 38
25.00

4 995
0.40

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Very good job. 76 89 28 26 2 221
24.76 21.65 20.90 18.84 28.57

Somewhat good job. 50 149 58 45 0 302
16.29 36.25 43.28 32.61 0.00

Somewhat poor job. 26 41 16 23 0 106
8.47 9.98 11.94 16.67 0.00

Very poor job. 150 118 28 32 2 330
48.86 28.71 20.90 23.19 28.57

Don't know / Refuse 5 14 4 12 3 38
1.63 3.41 2.99 8.70 42.86

Total 307 411 134 138 7 997
30.79 41.22 13.44 13.84 0.70

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

103



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Very good job 85 29 23 70 3 6 2 218
54.14 35.80 23.00 22.51 3.09 8.11 1.18

Somewhat good 62 43 63 89 11 21 14 303
39.49 53.09 63.00 28.62 11.34 28.38 8.28

Somewhat poor 4 5 6 43 18 12 18 106
2.55 6.17 6.00 13.83 18.56 16.22 10.65

Very poor job 4 4 7 85 59 34 132 325
2.55 4.94 7.00 27.33 60.82 45.95 78.11

Don't know / R 2 0 1 24 6 1 3 37
1.27 0.00 1.00 7.72 6.19 1.35 1.78

Total 157 81 100 311 97 74 169 989
15.87 8.19 10.11 31.45 9.81 7.48 17.09

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 104
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Very good job. 68 65 64 23 220
37.99 22.34 15.06 22.77
Somewhat good job. 78 125 82 18 303
43.58 42.96 19.29 17.82
Somewhat poor job. 11 37 49 8 105
6.15 12.71 11.53 7.92
Very poor job. 20 52 215 43 330
11.17 17.87 50.59 42.57
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 12 15 9 38
1.12 4.12 3.53 8.91
Total 179 291 425 101 996
17.97 29.22 42.67 10.14
Cell Contents
|—=—mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Very good job. 73 73 47 18 11 222
26.74 22.96 22.60 11.18 29.73
Somewhat good job. 107 104 49 35 8 303
39.19 32.70 23.56 21.74 21.62
Somewhat poor job. 25 31 23 20 6 105
9.16 9.75 11.06  12.42 16.22

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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23.08 30.50
5 13

83 4.09
273 318
27.38 31.90

Count |

gincome
Less than $15

$15,0000-$25,

$25,000-$40,0

$40,000-$75,0

$75,000-$150,

More than $15

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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10.25 11.96 13.17 19.80 19.30 9.25 16.28

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Very good job. 52 60 66 0 7 17 20 222
20.88 23.17 23.40 0.00 29.17 25.00 18.02

Somewhat good job 50 101 71 4 9 36 32 303
20.08 39.00 25.18 80.00 37.50 52.94 28.83

Somewhat poor job 32 28 26 0 1 4 14 105
12.85 10.81 9.22 0.00 4.17 5.88 12.61

Very poor job. 104 61 109 1 6 8 40 329
41.77 23.55 38.65 20.00 25.00 11.76 36.04

Don't know / Refus 11 9 10 0 1 3 5 39
4.42 3.47 3.55 0.00 4.17 4.41 4.50

Total 249 259 282 5 24 68 111 998
24.95 25.95 28.26 0.50 2.40 6.81 11.12

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 107
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Very good job. 31 15 52
18.24 22.73 50.00
Somewhat good job. 30 19 50
17.65  28.79 8.33
Somewhat poor job. 25 8 33
14.71  12.12 0.00
Very poor job. 78 20 103
45.88 30.30 41.67
Don't know / Refused / NA 6 4 10
3.53 6.06 0.00
Total 170 66 12 248
68.55 26.61 4.84
Cell Contents
| =mmmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Very good job. 69 106 22 11 8 5 221
29.61 20.70 18.18 16.18 22.22 21.74
Somewhat good job. 85 129 42 22 17 7 302

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Somewhat poor job. 20 60 11 8 4 1 104
8.58 11.72 9.09 11.76 11.11 4.35
Very poor job. 49 199 40 23 7 10 328
21.03 38.87 33.06 33.82 19.44 43.48
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 18 6 4 0 0 38
4.29 3.52 4.96 5.88 0.00 0.00
Total 233 512 121 68 36 23 993
23.46 51.56 12.19 6.85 3.63 2.32
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 109

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q7. Greg Abbott Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Strongly approve 19 50 85 46 200

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 110
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Strongly approve 116 15 63 6 200
24.89 13.39 17.65 10.00

Somewhat approve 153 42 128 23 346
32.83 37.50 35.85  38.33

Somewhat disapprove 43 15 52 6 116
9.23 13.39 14.57  10.00

Strongly disapprove 64 18 40 10 132
13.73 16.07 11.20 16.67

Don't know / Refused / NA 90 22 74 15 201
19.31 19.64 20.73  25.00

Total 466 112 357 60 995
46.83 11.26 35.88 6.03

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly approve 123 7 200

Somewhat approve 155 192 347

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 111
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly approve 175 25 0 200
21.85 13.16 0.00
Somewhat approve 278 66 2 346
34.71 34.74 40.00
Somewhat disapprove 100 15 0 115
12.48 7.89 0.00
Strongly disapprove 105 27 1 133
13.11 14.21 20.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Don't know / Refused / NA 143 57 2 202

17.85 30.00 40.00
Total 801 190 5 996
80.42 19.08 0.50
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
q2
Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total
Strongly approve 105 64 18 14 0 201
34.31 15.57 13.33 10.22 0.00
Somewhat approve 83 156 63 44 0 346
27.12 37.96 46.67 32.12 0.00
Somewhat disapprove 31 60 6 17 1 115
10.13 14.60 4.44 12.41 14.29
Strongly disapprove 49 47 14 21 1 132
16.01 11.44 10.37 15.33 14.29
Don't know / Refuse 38 84 34 41 5 202
12.42 20.44 25.19 29.93 71.43
Total 306 411 135 137 7 996
30.72 41.27 13.55 13.76 0.70

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Strongly appro 14 9 12 36 29 15 85 200
8.92 11.11 12.12 11.58 30.53 20.00 50.30

Somewhat appro 43 23 24 106 50 37 59 342
27.39 28.40 24.24 34.08 52.63 49.33 34.91

Somewhat disap 26 14 24 36 3 8 2 113
16.56 17.28 24.24 11.58 3.16 10.67 1.18

Strongly disap 48 19 19 35 1 4 6 132
30.57 23.46 19.19 11.25 1.05 5.33 3.55

Don't know / R 26 16 20 98 12 11 17 200
16.56 19.75 20.20 31.51 12.63 14.67 10.06

Total 157 81 99 311 95 75 169 987
15.91 8.21 10.03 31.51 9.63 7.60 17.12

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 114

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly approve 11 43 130 15 199

6.18 14.73 30.59 15.15
Somewhat approve 45 100 180 22 347
25.28 34.25 42.35 22.22
Somewhat disapprove 28 50 27 10 115
15.73 17.12 6.35 10.10
Strongly disapprove 54 36 29 13 132
30.34 12.33 6.82 13.13
Don't know / Refused / NA 40 63 59 39 201
22.47 21.58 13.88 39.39
Total 178 292 425 99 994
17.91 29.38 42.76 9.96
Cell Contents
|—=—mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly approve 44 69 44 42 2 201
16.06 21.70 21.26 26.25 5.41
Somewhat approve 106 94 85 54 7 346
38.69 29.56 41.06 33.75 18.92
Somewhat disapprove 32 39 22 13 9 115
11.68 12.26 10.63 8.12 24.32

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Strongly disapprove 42 55 16 3 132
15.33 17.30 7.73 10.00 8.11
Don't know / Refused / NA 50 61 40 16 202
18.25 19.18 19.32 21.88 43.24
Total 274 318 207 37 996
27.51 31.93 20.78 16.06 3.71
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Strongly appr 15 16 25 38 43 31 33 201
14 .56 13.45 19.08 19.29 22.40 33.33 20.37
Somewhat appr 42 44 57 73 61 28 42 347
40.78 36.97 43.51 37.06 31.77 30.11 25.93
Somewhat disa 15 12 13 25 23 12 14 114
14.56 10.08 9.92 12.69 11.98 12.90 8.64
Strongly disa 9 22 13 23 37 8 21 133
8.74 18.49 9.92 11.68 19.27 8.60 12.96
Don't know / 22 25 23 38 28 14 52 202
21.36 21.01 17.56 19.29 14.58 15.05 32.10
Total 103 119 131 197 192 93 162 997

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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10.33 11.94 13.14 19.76 19.26 9.33 16.25

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Strongly approve 68 52 59 0 6 1 15 201
27 .42 20.16 20.92 0.00 25.00 1.47 13.51

Somewhat approve 87 92 115 2 7 11 33 347
35.08 35.66 40.78 40.00 29.17 16.18 29.73

Somewhat disapprov 17 39 27 0 2 16 13 114
6.85 15.12 9.57 0.00 8.33 23.53 11.71

Strongly disapprov 30 28 34 2 5 21 13 133
12.10 10.85 12.06 40.00 20.83 30.88 11.71

Don't know / Refus 46 47 47 1 4 19 37 201
18.55 18.22 16.67 20.00 16.67 27.94 33.33

Total 248 258 282 5 24 68 111 996
24.90 25.90 28.31 0.50 2.41 6.83 11.14

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 117
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Strongly approve 54 12 3 69
31.76 17.91 23.08
Somewhat approve 63 21 4 88
37.06 31.34 30.77
Somewhat disapprove 7 10 0 17
4.12 14.93 0.00
Strongly disapprove 18 10 2 30
10.59  14.93 15.38
Don't know / Refused / NA 28 14 4 46
16.47  20.90 30.77
Total 170 67 13 250
68.00 26.80 5.20
Cell Contents
| =mmmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly approve 25 119 31 14 6 5 200
10.64 23.29 25.41 20.59 16.67 20.83
Somewhat approve 91 168 45 21 13 8 346

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Somewhat disapprove 36 57 9 8 2 3 115
15.32 11.15 7.38 11.76 5.56 12.50
Strongly disapprove 36 72 11 9 2 4 134
15.32 14.09 9.02 13.24 5.56 16.67
Don't know / Refused / NA 47 95 26 16 13 4 201
20.00 18.59 21.31 23.53 36.11 16.67
Total 235 511 122 68 36 24 996
23.59 51.31 12.25 6.83 3.61 2.41
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 119

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q8. Primary Vote Participation

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+
Republican Primary 26 56 114 64
18.57 25.11 39.45 43.24
Democratic Primary 26 54 63 42
18.57 24.22 21.80 28.38
HavenaAZt decided 56 69 64 26
40.00 30.94 22.15 17.57
DondAZt usually vote in primaries 30 44 43 14
21.43 19.73 14.88 9.46
Don't know / Refused / NA 2 0 5 2
1.43 0.00 1.73 1.35
Total 140 223 289 148

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Republican Primary 194 8 45 14 261
48.38 8.70 17.31  28.57
Democratic Primary 67 42 64 12 185
16.71 45.65 24.62 24.49
HavenaAZt decided 71 27 101 16 215
17.71 29.35 38.85  32.65
Don&AZt usually vote in primaries 65 12 48 7 132
16.21 13.04 18.46  14.29
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3 2 0 9
1.00 3.26 0.77 0.00
Total 401 92 260 49 802
50.00 11.47 32.42 6.11

| Count |

qgender
Q Male Female Total
Republican Primary 149 113 262

Democratic Primary 83 102 185

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 121
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused / NA 6 3 9
1.52 0.74
Total 396 406 802

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Republican Primary 261 0 0 261
32.54 NaN NaN
Democratic Primary 185 0 0 185
23.07 NaN NaN
HavenaAZt decided 215 0 0 215
26.81 NaN NaN
DonsAZt usually vote in primaries 132 0 0 132
16.46 NaN NaN
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 122
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Don't know / Refused / NA

0 9
NaN

0 802
0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Republican Primary 154 95 7 5 1 262
53.85 27.38 8.54 5.95 33.33

Democratic Primary 64 87 20 12 2 185
22.38 25.07 24.39 14.29 66.67

HavenaAZt decided 101 39 33 215
14.69 29.11 47.56 39.29 0.00

DondhZt usually vote 60 15 34 131
7.69 17.29 18.29 40.48 0.00

Don't know / Refuse 4 4 1 0 0 9
1.40 1.15 1.22 0.00 0.00

Total 286 347 82 84 3 802
35.66 43.27 10.22 10.47 0.37

Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 123

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Republican Pri 1 2 4 26 44 44 137 258
0.72 3.39 5.80 11.93 48.35 70.97 87.26

Democratic Pri 114 30 18 18 2 1 0 183
82.01 50.85 26.09 8.26 2.20 1.61 0.00

HavenaAZt decide 14 19 28 114 24 6 10 215
10.07 32.20 40.58 52.29 26.37 9.68 6.37

Don&AZt usually 9 6 18 56 21 11 9 130
6.47 10.17 26.09 25.69 23.08 17.74 5.73

Don't know / R 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 9
0.72 3.39 1.45 1.83 0.00 0.00 0.64

Total 139 59 69 218 91 62 157 795
17.48 7.42 8.68 27.42 11.45 7.80 19.75

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm o |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 124
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Republican Primary 11 57 182 12 262

8.15 23.75 51.41 16.00
Democratic Primary 74 59 42 10 185
54 .81 24 .58 11.86 13.33
HavenaAZt decided 30 71 80 34 215
22.22 29.58 22.60 45.33
DondhZt usually vote in primaries 19 50 46 18 133
14.07 20.83 12.99 24.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 3 4 1 9
0.74 1.25 1.13 1.33
Total 135 240 354 75 804
16.79 29.85 44 .03 9.33
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Republican Primary 53 98 58 50 3 262
25.00 36.84 34.32 37.88 12.50
Democratic Primary 63 65 37 15 5 185
29.72 24 .44 21.89 11.36 20.83
HavenalAZt decided 67 46 51 37 15 216
31.60 17.29 30.18 28.03 62.50

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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11.32 21.05 11.83 22.73 4.17
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 1 3 0 0 9
2.36 0.38 1.78 0.00 0.00
Total 212 266 169 132 24 803
26.40 33.13 21.05 16.44 2.99
Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmmm oo |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Republican Pr 8 15 28 59 64 38 50 262
10.81 18.52 28.57 34.71 38.79 45.78 38.46
Democratic Pr 21 31 20 39 34 13 26 184
28.38 38.27 20.41 22.94 20.61 15.66 20.00
HavenaAZt decid 27 21 27 42 44 17 37 215
36.49 25.93 27.55 24.71 26.67 20.48 28.46
Don&AZt usually 18 13 22 30 22 14 13 132
24 .32 16.05 22.45 17.65 13.33 16.87 10.00
Don't know / 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 8
0.00 1.23 1.02 0.00 0.61 1.20 3.08
Total 74 81 98 170 165 83 130 801

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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9.24 10.11 12.23 21.22 20.60 10.36 16.23

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Republican Primary 98 60 67 1 5 6 25 262
45.79 29.56 30.45 16.67 23.81 11.54 28.74

Democratic Primary 50 56 38 2 4 22 12 184
23.36 27.59 17.27 33.33 19.05 42.31 13.79

Haven3dAZt decided 39 63 60 1 8 15 29 215
18.22 31.03 27.27 16.67 38.10 28.85 33.33

DondAZt usually vote 26 22 50 2 4 8 20 132
12.15 10.84 22.73 33.33 19.05 15.38 22.99

Don't know / Refus 1 2 5 0 0 1 1 10
0.47 0.99 2.27 0.00 0.00 1.92 1.15

Total 214 203 220 6 21 52 87 803
26.65 25.28 27.40 0.75 2.62 6.48 10.83

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 127
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Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Republican Primary 71 23 3 97
47.33 41.82 33.33
Democratic Primary 33 17 1 51
22.00 30.91 11.11
HavenaAZt decided 25 10 4 39
16.67 18.18 44 .44
Don&AZt usually vote in primaries 20 5 1 26
13.33 9.09 11.11
Don't know / Refused / NA 1 0 0 1
0.67 0.00 0.00
Total 150 55 9 214
70.09 25.70 4.21

| Count |

gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Republican Primary 31 174 31 16 3 7 262
17.71 41.83 29.81 26.67 12.50 29.17
Democratic Primary 42 81 29 22 7 4 185
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 128

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenalAZt decided 59 100 21 14 10 11 215
33.71 24.04 20.19 23.33 41.67 45.83

DondAZt usually vote in primaries 41 57 21 8 4 1 132
23.43 13.70 20.19 13.33 16.67 4.17

Don't know / Refused / NA 2 4 2 0 0 1 9
1.14 0.96 1.92 0.00 0.00 4.17

Total 175 416 104 60 24 24 803
21.79 51.81 12.95 7.47 2.99 2.99

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q9A. 2016 Republican Presidential Nominating Contest FIRST Choice

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 130
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Donald Trump 6 8 28 13 55
22.22 14.81 24.35 20.31
George Pataki 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 1.85 0.00 0.00
Bobby Jindal 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00
Rick Santorum 0 2 0 1 3
0.00 3.70 0.00 1.56
John Kasich 0 0 1 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.87 1.56
Mike Huckabee 0 0 4 2 6
0.00 0.00 3.48 3.12
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 6 21 19 20 66
22.22 38.89 16.52 31.25
Total 27 54 115 64 260
10.38 20.77 44.23 24.62
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Ted Cruz 33 1 6 2 42
17.10 12.50 13.64 13.33

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.52 0.00 4.55 0.00

Jeb Bush 18 0 6 1 25
9.33 0.00 13.64 6.67

Marco Rubio 5 1 1 1 8
2.59 12.50 2.27 6.67

Rand Paul 3 0 0 0 3
1.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ben Carson 25 1 3 1 30
12.95 12.50 6.82 6.67

Carly Fiorina 13 0 0 1 14
6.74 0.00 0.00 6.67

Chris Chistie 1 0 0 0 1
0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donald Trump 46 1 6 3 56
23.83 12.50 13.64 20.00

George Pataki 1 0 0 0 1
0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 1 0 0 1 2
0.52 0.00 0.00 6.67

Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 2
1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 2 0 0 0 2
1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 132
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1.55 0.00 4.55 0.00
HavenaAZt thought about it enough 39 4 18 5 66
20.21 50.00 40.91 33.33
Total 193 8 44 15 260
74.23 3.08 16.92 5.77
Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmmm oo |
qgender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 30 12 42

Rick Perry 2 1 3
1.34 0.88
Jeb Bush 13 13 26

Marco Rubio 5 4 9
3.36 3.54
Rand Paul 3 0 3
2.01 0.00
Ben Carson 12 18 30
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15.93
8 14
7.08
0 1
0.00
21 55
18.58
0 1
0.00
1 2
0.88
2 3
1.77
0 1
0.00
1 6
0.88
32 66
28.32
113 262
43.13

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 42 0 0 42
16.15 NaN NaN

Rick Perry 4 0 0 4
1.54 NaN NaN

Jeb Bush 25 0 0 25
9.62 NaN NaN

Marco Rubio 8 0 0 8
3.08 NaN NaN

Rand Paul 3 0 0 3
1.15 NaN NaN

Ben Carson 30 0 0 30
11.54 NaN NaN

Carly Fiorina 14 0 0 14
5.38 NaN NaN

Chris Chistie 1 0 0 1
0.38 NaN NaN

Donald Trump 55 0 0 55
21.15 NaN NaN

George Pataki 1 0 0 1
0.38 NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Bobby Jindal

0 1
NaN

0 2
NaN

0 2
NaN

0 6
NaN

0

NaN

0 260
0.00

| Count |

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

q2
Q Extremely intereste
Ted Cruz 31
20.53
Rick Perry 2
1.32
Jeb Bush 12
7.95

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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3.97 2.06 0.00 0.00 NaN

Rand Paul 2 1 0 0 0 3
1.32 1.03 0.00 0.00 NaN

Ben Carson 14 16 0 0 0 30
9.27 16.49 0.00 0.00 NaN

Carly Fiorina 11 4 0 0 0 15
7.28 4.12 0.00 0.00 NaN

Chris Chistie 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 1.03 0.00 0.00 NaN

Donald Trump 38 17 1 0 0 56
25.17 17.53 14.29 0.00 NaN

George Pataki 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 NaN

Bobby Jindal 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 NaN

Rick Santorum 2 0 0 0 0 2
1.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 NaN

John Kasich 2 0 0 0 0 2
1.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 NaN

Mike Huckabee 3 3 0 0 0 6
1.99 3.09 0.00 0.00 NaN

Haven&AZt thought abo 26 31 5 3 0 65
17.22 31.96 71.43 60.00 NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 137

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 151 97 7 5 0 260
58.08 37.31 2.69 1.92 0.00
Cell Contents

| oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mm oo |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Ted Cruz 0 0 1 5 6 8 22 42
0.00 0.00 25.00 19.23 14.29 17.39 15.94

Rick Perry 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.00 0.00 2.17

Jeb Bush 1 0 0 2 2 6 15 26
50.00 0.00 0.00 7.69 4.76 13.04 10.87

Marco Rubio 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 7
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.00 4.35 2.90

Rand Paul 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3
0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 2.17 0.72

Ben Carson 0 0 0 1 7 5 17 30
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 16.67 10.87 12.32

Carly Fiorina 0 0 0 2 5 1 6 14
0.00 0.00 0.00 7.69 11.90 2.17 4.35

Chris Chistie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 .00 0.00

Donald Trump 0 1 1 7 4 3 38 54
0.00 50.00 25.00 26.92 9.52 52 27 .54

George Pataki 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.00 .00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 .00 0.72

Rick Santorum 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76 .17 0.00

John Kasich 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .17 0.72

Mike Huckabee 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 5
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.38 .17 2.17

HavenaAZt though 1 1 1 6 13 17 27 66
50.00 50.00 25.00 23.08 30.95 .96 19.57

Total 2 2 4 26 42 46 138 260
0.77 0.77 1.54 10.00 16.15 .69 53.08

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 139

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



0.00 1.82 20.99 25.00

Rick Perry 1 2 0 0 3
9.09 3.64 0.00 0.00

Jeb Bush 0 4 16 4 24
0.00 7.27 8.84 33.33

Marco Rubio 0 0 8 0 8
0.00 0.00 4.42 0.00

Rand Paul 0 1 1 0 2
0.00 1.82 0.55 0.00

Ben Carson 0 6 24 0 30
0.00 10.91 13.26 0.00

Carly Fiorina 0 6 8 0 14
0.00 10.91 4.42 0.00

Chris Chistie 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 1.82 0.00 0.00

Donald Trump 4 10 40 2 56
36.36 18.18 22.10 16.67

George Pataki 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 1.82 0.00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 0 1 0 1 2
0.00 1.82 0.00 8.33

Rick Santorum 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 140

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



John Kasich 0 0 2 0 2

0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00
Mike Huckabee 0 3 3 0 6
0.00 5.45 1.66 0.00
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 6 19 39 2 66
54.55 34.55 21.55 16.67
Total 11 55 181 12 259
4.25 21.24 69.88 4.63
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Ted Cruz 5 16 14 6 1 42
9.62 16.49 24.14 12.50 33.33
Rick Perry 1 0 3 0 0 4
1.92 0.00 5.17 0.00 0.00
Jeb Bush 7 8 6 4 1 26
13.46 8.25 10.34 8.33 33.33
Marco Rubio 1 4 2 1 0 8
1.92 4.12 3.45 2.08 0.00
Rand Paul 0 2 1 0 0 3
0.00 2.06 1.72 0.00 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 141

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



15.38 8.25 10.34 14.58 0.00

Carly Fiorina 3 7 3 1 0 14
5.77 7.22 5.17 2.08 0.00

Chris Chistie 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donald Trump 11 21 8 14 1 55
21.156 21.65 13.79  29.17 33.33

George Pataki 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 0 0 1 1 0 2
0.00 0.00 1.72 2.08 0.00

Rick Santorum 0 2 0 1 0 3
0.00 2.06 0.00 2.08 0.00

John Kasich 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.08 0.00

Mike Huckabee 0 3 0 1 0 4
0.00 3.09 0.00 2.08 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 16 24 14 11 0 65
30.77 24.74 24.14 22.92 0.00

Total 52 97 58 48 3 258
20.16 37.60 22.48 18.60 1.16

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 142

N=1000 Adults
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-3%25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-%$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Ted Cruz 0 2 5 13 4 10 9 43
0.00 12.50 17.86 22.03 6.35 26.32 18.00

Rick Perry 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
0.00 6.25 0.00 3.39 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jeb Bush 1 1 3 6 12 0 3 26
12.50 6.25 10.71 10.17 19.05 0.00 6.00

Marco Rubio 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 8
12.50 0.00 0.00 5.08 1.59 0.00 6.00

Rand Paul 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
0.00 0.00 7.14 0.00 1.59 0.00 0.00

Ben Carson 1 2 0 8 9 2 7 29
12.50 12.50 0.00 13.56 14.29 5.26 14.00

Carly Fiorina 0 0 1 0 4 3 6 14
0.00 0.00 3.57 0.00 6.35 7.89 12.00

Chris Chistie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

Donald Trump 4 4 5 12 10 13 7 55
50.00 25.00 17.86 20.34 15.87 34.21 14.00

George Pataki 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Bobby Jindal 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 0.00 2.00

Rick Santorum 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 3.17 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 3.57 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike Huckabee 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 6
0.00 6.25 0.00 1.69 6.35 0.00 0.00

HavenaAZt thoug 1 5 11 12 15 9 13
12.50 31.25 39.29 20.34 23.81 23.68 26.00

Total 8 16 28 59 63 38 50 262
3.05 6.11 10.69 22.52 24.05 14.50 19.08

| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus
Ted Cruz 17 7 13 0 0 1 3
17.35 11.86 19.40 0.00 0.00 16.67 11.54
Rick Perry 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
0.00 0.00 1.49 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Jeb Bush 10 7 6 0 0 1 1 25

10.20 11.86 8.96 0.00 0.00 16.67 3.85

Marco Rubio 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
3.06 3.39 4.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rand Paul 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
1.02 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.00

Ben Carson 17 4 5 0 0 1 4 31
17.35 6.78 7.46 0.00 0.00 16.67 15.38

Carly Fiorina 5 3 2 0 1 1 3 15
5.10 5.08 2.99 0.00 20.00 16.67 11.54

Chris Chistie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donald Trump 18 14 13 0 2 1 7 55
18.37 23.73 19.40 0.00 40.00 16.67 26.92

George Pataki 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.00 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85

Rick Santorum 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
1.02 3.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike Huckabee 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 6
2.04 0.00 4.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85
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HavenaAZt thought ab 21 18 21 67
21.43 30.51 31.34 100.00 0.00 0.00 23.08
Total 98 59 67 1 5 6 26 262
37.40 22.52 25.57 0.38 1.91 2.29 9.92
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Ted Cruz 15 1 1 17
20.83 4.35 33.33
Rick Perry 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00
Jeb Bush 9 1 0 10
12.50 4.35 0.00
Marco Rubio 3 0 0 3
4.17 0.00 0.00
Rand Paul 1 0 0 1
1.39 0.00 0.00
Ben Carson 13 4 0 17
18.06 17.39 0.00
Carly Fiorina 2 3 0 5
2.78 13.04 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 146
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0.00 4.35 0.00

Donald Trump 13 4 2 19
18.06  17.39 66.67

George Pataki 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0.00

Bobby Jindal 1 0 0 1
1.39 0.00 0.00

Rick Santorum 1 0 0 1
1.39 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 1 0 0 1
1.39 0.00 0.00

Mike Huckabee 2 0 0 2
2.78 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 11 9 0 20
16.28 39.13 0.00

Total 72 23 3 98
73.47  23.47 3.06

Cell Contents

| ~mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| ~mmmmm oo |
gmarried

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 147

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Q Never married
Ted Cruz 4
13.33
Rick Perry 2
6.67
Jeb Bush 4
13.33
Marco Rubio 1
3.33
Rand Paul 1
3.33
Ben Carson 1
3.33
Carly Fiorina 2
6.67
Chris Chistie 0
0.00
Donald Trump 3
10.00
George Pataki 0
0.00
Bobby Jindal 0
0.00
Rick Santorum 0

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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John Kasich 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3.33 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike Huckabee 0 5 0 1 0 0 6
0.00 2.86 0.00 7.14 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 11 41 8 6 0 0 66
36.67 23.43 25.00 42.86 0.00 0.00

Total 30 175 32 14 2 7 260
11.54 67.31 12.31 5.38 0.77 2.69

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q9B. 2016 Republican Presidential Nominating Contest SECOND Choice

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 150
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Carly Fiorina 4 2 3 5 14
20.00 6.06 3.19 11.63
Chris Chistie 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 2.13 0.00
Donald Trump 3 2 10 4 19
15.00 6.06 10.64 9.30
Bobby Jindal 0 1 1 0 2
0.00 3.03 1.06 0.00
John Kasich 0 0 2 1 3
0.00 0.00 2.13 2.33
Mike Huckabee 0 3 3 3 9
0.00 9.09 3.19 6.98
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 1 6 4 17
5.00 18.18 4.26 13.95
Total 20 33 94 43 190
10.53 17.37 49.47 22.63
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |
RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Ted Cruz 29 1 3 2 35
18.83 20.00 11.54 18.18

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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1.30 0.00 15.38 0.00

Jeb Bush 9 0 2 2 13
5.84 0.00 7.69 18.18

Scott Walker 8 0 0 0 8
5.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marco Rubio 14 0 4 1 19
9.09 0.00 15.38 9.09

Rand Paul 4 0 0 1 5
2.60 0.00 0.00 9.09

Lindsey Graham 1 0 0 0 1
0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ben Carson 29 1 8 3 41
18.83 20.00 30.77 27.27

Carly Fiorina 12 1 0 1 14
7.79 20.00 0.00 9.09

Chris Chistie 2 0 0 0 2
1.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donald Trump 15 0 4 0 19
9.74 0.00 15.38 0.00

Bobby Jindal 2 0 0 0 2
1.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 2 0 1 1 4
1.30 0.00 3.85 9.09

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 152
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5.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

HavenaAZt thought about it enough 16 2 0 0 18
10.39 40.00 0.00 0.00

Total 154 5 26 11 196
78.57 2.55 13.27 5.61

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

qgender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 18 17 35

Rick Perry 0 6 6
0.00 7.50
Jeb Bush 6 6 12
5.26 7.50
Scott Walker 8 0 8
7.02 0.00
Marco Rubio 14 4 18
12.28 5.00
Rand Paul 1 3 4
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 153
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 35 0 0 35
17.95 NaN NaN

Rick Perry 6 0 0 6
3.08 NaN NaN

Jeb Bush 12 0 0 12
6.15 NaN NaN

Scott Walker 8 0 0 8
4.10 NaN NaN

Marco Rubio 19 0 0 19
9.74 NaN NaN

Rand Paul 5 0 0 5
2.56 NaN NaN

Lindsey Graham 1 0 0 1
0.51 NaN NaN

Ben Carson 40 0 0 40
20.51 NaN NaN

Carly Fiorina 14 0 0 14
7.18 NaN NaN

Chris Chistie 2 0 0 2
1.03 NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 155
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Donald Trump

0 20
NaN

0 2
NaN

0 3
NaN

0 10
NaN

0

NaN

0 195
0.00

| Count |

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

q2
Q Extremely intereste
Ted Cruz 25
19.84
Rick Perry 4
3.17
Jeb Bush 7
5.56

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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3.97 4.55 0.00 0.00 NaN

Marco Rubio 15 4 0 0 0 19
11.90 6.06 0.00 0.00 NaN

Rand Paul 4 1 0 0 0 5
3.17 1.52 0.00 0.00 NaN

Lindsey Graham 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.00 1.52 0.00 0.00 NaN

Ben Carson 31 9 0 0 0 40
24.60 13.64 0.00 0.00 NaN

Carly Fiorina 6 7 0 0 0 13
4.76 10.61 0.00 0.00 NaN

Chris Chistie 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.79 3.03 0.00 0.00 NaN

Donald Trump 12 7 1 0 0 20
9.52 10.61 50.00 0.00 NaN

Bobby Jindal 1 1 0 0 0 2
0.79 1.52 0.00 0.00 NaN

John Kasich 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.79 3.03 0.00 0.00 NaN

Mike Huckabee 5 5 0 0 0 10
3.97 7.58 0.00 0.00 NaN

Haven&AZt thought abo 9 9 0 0 0 18
7.14 13.64 0.00 0.00 NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 157
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64.29 33.67 1.02 1.02 0.00
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm oo |
PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Ted Cruz 0 0 0 6 7 2 17 32
0.00 0.00 0.00 31.58 22.58 7.69 15.32
Rick Perry 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.54 2.70
Jeb Bush 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 11
0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 3.23 7.69 6.31
Scott Walker 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 9
100.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 3.85 5.41
Marco Rubio 0 0 0 3 3 2 10 18
0.00 0.00 0.00 15.79 9.68 7.69 9.01
Rand Paul 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 6
0.00 100.00 0.00 5.26 6.45 3.85 0.90
Lindsey Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90
Ben Carson 0 0 0 1 9 8 23 41

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Carly Fiorina 0 0 0 2 3 1 8 14
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.53 9.68 3.85 7.21

Chris Chistie 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.26 0.00 0.00 1.80

Donald Trump 0 0 0 1 3 1 15 20
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.26 9.68 3.85 13.51

Bobby Jindal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.26 0.00 0.00 0.90

John Kasich 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3
0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 3.85 0.90

Mike Huckabee 0 0 0 1 3 1 4 9
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.26 9.68 3.85 3.60

HavenaAZt though 0 0 0 2 0 3 12 17
0.00 0.00 0.00 10.53 0.00 11.54 10.81

Total 1 1 3 19 31 26 111 192
0.52 0.52 1.56 9.90 16.15 13.54 57.81

| Count |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 159
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



20.00 21.62 17.61 9.09

Rick Perry 0 0 4 2 6
0.00 0.00 2.82 18.18

Jeb Bush 1 2 8 1 12
20.00 5.41 5.63 9.09

Scott Walker 0 0 8 1 9
0.00 0.00 5.63 9.09

Marco Rubio 0 3 14 2 19
0.00 8.11 9.86 18.18

Rand Paul 0 3 1 0 4
0.00 8.11 0.70 0.00

Lindsey Graham 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00

Ben Carson 0 7 33 1 41
0.00 18.92 23.24 9.09

Carly Fiorina 0 3 11 0 14
0.00 8.11 7.75 0.00

Chris Chistie 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 1.41 0.00

Donald Trump 0 5 14 1 20
0.00 13.51 9.86 9.09

Bobby Jindal 0 0 2 0 2
0.00 0.00 1.41 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 160
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John Kasich 1 1 2 0 4

20.00 2.70 1.41 0.00
Mike Huckabee 0 1 6 1 8
0.00 2.70 4.23 9.09
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 2 4 11 1 18
40.00 10.81 7.75 9.09
Total 5 37 142 11 195
2.56 18.97 72.82 5.64
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Ted Cruz 5 15 5 10 0 35
13.89 20.27 11.63 25.00 0.00
Rick Perry 0 0 3 3 0 6
0.00 0.00 6.98 7.50 0.00
Jeb Bush 2 3 2 4 0 11
5.56 4.05 4.65 10.00 0.00
Scott Walker 1 2 3 2 0 8
2.78 2.70 6.98 5.00 0.00
Marco Rubio 7 8 2 2 1 20
19.44 10.81 4.65 5.00 33.33
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N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

162



| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Ted Cruz 1 2 2 9 10 9 3 36
16.67 18.18 13.33 19.15 20.41 27.27 8.57

Rick Perry 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
0.00 9.09 13.33 4.26 2.04 0.00 0.00

Jeb Bush 1 0 2 2 1 1 5 12
16.67 0.00 13.33 4.26 2.04 3.03 14.29

Scott Walker 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 8
0.00 9.09 6.67 4.26 2.04 3.03 5.71

Marco Rubio 0 0 0 3 8 3 5 19
0.00 0.00 0.00 6.38 16.33 9.09 14.29

Rand Paul 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 5
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.08 3.03 5.71

Lindsey Graha 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.03 0.00

Ben Carson 1 3 2 6 15 5 8 40
16.67 27.27 13.33 12.77 30.61 15.15 22.86

Carly Fiorina 3 0 1 3 4 3 0 14
50.00 0.00 6.67 6.38 8.16 9.09 0.00

Chris Chistie 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

163



0.00 0.00 0.00 4.26 0.00 3.03 0.00
Donald Trump 0 2 1 6 2 4 5 20
0.00 18.18 6.67 12.77 4.08 12.12 14.29
Bobby Jindal 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.26 0.00 0.00 0.00
John Kasich 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.13 2.04 3.03 0.00
Mike Huckabee 0 1 2 4 1 1 1 10
0.00 9.09 13.33 8.51 2.04 3.03 2.86
HavenaAZt thoug 0 1 5 3 4 17
0.00 9.09 13.33 10.64 6.12 6.06 11.43
Total 6 11 15 a7 49 33 35 196
3.06 5.61 7.65 23.98 25.00 16.84 17.86
Cell Contents
| = mm - !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = m o |
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Ted Cruz 12 6 10 0 3 0 5 36
15.38 14.29 21.74 NaN 60.00 0.00 25.00
Rick Perry 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
1.28 9.52 2.17 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 164

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Jeb Bush 3 5 2 0 0 2 0 12

3.85 11.90 4.35 NaN 0.00 28.57 0.00

Scott Walker 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 8
2.56 2.38 6.52 NaN 0.00 14.29 5.00

Marco Rubio 11 5 1 0 0 0 2 19
14.10 11.90 2.17 NaN 0.00 0.00 10.00

Rand Paul 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 5
2.56 0.00 0.00 NaN 0.00 14.29 10.00

Lindsey Graham 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.28 0.00 0.00 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ben Carson 15 12 10 0 0 1 2 40
19.23 28.57 21.74 NaN 0.00 14.29 10.00

Carly Fiorina 7 2 4 0 0 0 2 15
8.97 4.76 8.70 NaN 0.00 0.00 10.00

Chris Chistie 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
1.28 0.00 2.17 NaN 0.00 14.29 0.00

Donald Trump 7 2 6 0 2 1 2 20
8.97 4.76 13.04 NaN 40.00 14.29 10.00

Bobby Jindal 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1.28 0.00 2.17 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
2.56 2.38 0.00 NaN 0.00 0.00 5.00

Mike Huckabee 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 9
5.13 2.38 6.52 NaN 0.00 0.00 5.00
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HavenaAZt thought ab 9 3 4 18
11.54 7.14 8.70 NaN 0.00 0.00 10.00
Total 78 42 46 0 5 7 20 198
39.39 21.21 23.23 0.00 2.53 3.54 10.10
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Ted Cruz 12 0 0 12
19.67 0.00 0.00
Rick Perry 1 0 0 1
1.64 0.00 0.00
Jeb Bush 3 1 0 4
4.92 6.67 0.00
Scott Walker 1 1 0 2
1.64 6.67 0.00
Marco Rubio 6 3 1 10
9.84 20.00 33.33
Rand Paul 2 0 0 2
3.28 0.00 0.00
Lindsey Graham 1 0 0 1
1.64 0.00 0.00
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19.67 13.33 33.33

Carly Fiorina 6 1 0 7
9.84 6.67 0.00

Chris Chistie 0 1 0 1
0.00 6.67 0.00

Donald Trump 6 1 0 7
9.84 6.67 0.00

Bobby Jindal 1 0 0 1
1.64 0.00 0.00

John Kasich 0 2 0 2
0.00 13.33 0.00

Mike Huckabee 3 1 0 4
4.92 6.67 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 7 2 1 10
11.48 13.33 33.33

Total 61 15 3 79
77.22  18.99 3.80

Cell Contents

| = mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmm e !
gmarried

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 167

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Never married

Married

Divorced

Separated

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Bobby Jindal

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

168



.42

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q10A. 2016 Democratic Presidential Nominating Contest FIRST Choice

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 170
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Hillary Clinton 21 19 24 4 68
30.88 44 .19 37.50 33.33

Martin 0&AZMalley 1 0 0 0 1
1.47 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bernie Sanders 24 3 16 3 46
35.29 6.98 25.00 25.00

Joe Biden 11 7 9 0 27
16.18 16.28 14.06 0.00

Jim Webb 0 3 0 0 3
0.00 6.98 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 11 11 15 5 42
16.18 25.58 23.44  41.67

Total 68 43 64 12 187
36.36 22.99 34.22 6.42

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

qgender
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 171

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Joe Biden 19 9 28
22.62 8.74

Jim Webb 2 1 3
2.38 0.97

HavendAZt thought about it enough 15 28 43

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Hillary Clinton 66 0 0 66
35.87 NaN NaN
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 172
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Martin 0&AZMalley

| Count |

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

Total

q2

Q Extremely intereste
Hillary Clinton 35

53.03
Martin 0&AZMalley

1.52
Bernie Sanders 14

21.21

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count

Weak Democrat

Lean Democrat

Independent

Lean Republica

Weak Republica

PID7
Q Strong Democra
Hillary Clinto 49
42.98

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

Strong Republi  Total
0 64
NaN
0 1
NaN
0 44
NaN
0 27
NaN
0 3
174



Haven&AZt though 22 11 2 5 1 1 0 42
19.30 36.67 11.76 29.41 50.00 100.00 NaN

Total 114 30 17 17 2 1 0 181
62.98 16.57 9.39 9.39 1.10 0.55 0.00

| Count |

qlibcon

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 19 25 15 6 65
25.68 43.10 35.71 60.00

Martin 0&AZMalley 1 0 0 0 1
1.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bernie Sanders 30 7 7 0 44
40.54 12.07 16.67 0.00

Joe Biden 8 16 3 1 28
10.81 27.59 7.14 10.00

Jim Webb 3 0 0 0 3
4.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

HavendAZt thought about it enough 13 10 17 3 43
17.57 17.24 40.48 30.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 175

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 74 58 42 10 184
40.22 31.52 22.83 5.43
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |
qlocate

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 20 28 11 5 3 67
31.75 43.08 28.95 33.33 60.00

Martin 0&AZMalley 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 2.63 0.00 0.00

Bernie Sanders 16 17 11 1 0 45
25.40 26.15 28.95 6.67 0.00

Joe Biden 10 7 5 5 0 27
15.87 10.77 13.16 33.33 0.00

Jim Webb 1 2 0 0 0 3
1.59 3.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

HavenaAZt thought about it enough 16 11 10 43
25.40 16.92 26.32 26.67 40.00

Total 63 65 38 15 5 186
33.87 34.95 20.43 8.06 2.69

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Hillary Clint 7 9 9 13 14 4 10 66
31.82 30.00 47 .37 33.33 41.18 30.77 38.46

Martin 0&AZMall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85

Bernie Sander 5 5 2 10 12 1 9 44
22.73 16.67 10.53 25.64 35.29 7.69 34.62

Joe Biden 3 6 4 4 2 5 2 26
13.64 20.00 21.05 10.26 5.88 38.46 7.69

Jim Webb 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
9.09 3.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thoug 5 9 4 12 6 3 4 43
22.73 30.00 21.05 30.77 17.65 23.08 15.38

Total 22 30 19 39 34 13 26 183
12.02 16.39 10.38 21.31 18.58 7.10 14.21

Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 177
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Hillary Clinton 21 20 16 0 1 3 6 67
41.18 35.71 42.11 0.00 20.00 14.29 50.00

Martin 0&AZMalley 0 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.33

Bernie Sanders 8 10 6 0 3 14 3 44
15.69 17.86 15.79 0.00 60.00 66.67 25.00

Joe Biden 6 13 4 0 1 2 1 27
11.76 23.21 10.53 0.00 20.00 9.52 8.33

Jim Webb 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought ab 13 13 12 1 43
25.49 23.21 31.58 100.00 0.00 9.52 8.33

Total b1 56 38 2 5 21 12 185
27 .57 30.27 20.54 1.08 2.70 11.35 6.49

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |

qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Hillary Clinton 16 4 0 20
48.48 25.00 NaN
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 178

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Martin 0&AZMalley 0 0
0.00 0.00 NaN
Bernie Sanders 4 3 0 7
12.12 18.75 NaN
Joe Biden 4 2 0 6
12.12 12.50 NaN
Jim Webb 0 3 0 3
0.00 18.75 NaN
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 9 13
27.27 25.00 NaN
Total 33 16 0 49
67.35 32.65 0.00
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Hillary Clinton 8 34 11 7 3 4 67
19.05 41 .46 37.93 30.43 50.00 80.00
Martin 0&AZMalley
0.00 1.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bernie Sanders 17 19 5 3 0 0 44

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Joe Biden 4 12 2 7 3 0 28
9.52 14.63 6.90 30.43 50.00 0.00

Jim Webb 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
7.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 10 16 11 6 0 1 44
23.81 19.51 37.93 26.09 0.00 20.00

Total 42 82 29 23 6 5 187
22.46 43.85 15.51 12.30 3.21 2.67

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q10A. 2016 Democratic Presidential Nominating Contest SECOND Choice

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Hillary Clinton 23 7 12 2 44
41.82 23.33 25.00 33.33
Martin 0&AZMalley 0 1 0 0 1
0.00 3.33 0.00 0.00
Bernie Sanders 10 3 7 1 21
18.18 10.00 14.58 16.67
Joe Biden 12 13 22 2 49
21.82 43.33 45.83 33.33
Jim Webb 0 1 2 0 3
0.00 3.33 4.17 0.00
Lincoln Chafee 0 0 3 0 3
0.00 0.00 6.25 0.00
HavenaAZt thought about it enough 10 5 2 1 18
18.18 16.67 4.17 16.67
Total 55 30 48 6 139
39.57 21.58 34.53 4.32
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 182
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

qgender
Male Female

Martin 0&AZMalley 1
1.45 0.00

Bernie Sanders 11 12 23
15.94 16.22

Joe Biden 20 30 50
28.99 40.54

Jim Webb 4 0 4
5.80 0.00

Lincoln Chafee 3 0 3
4.35 0.00

HavenaAZt thought about it enough 9
13.04 12.16

Total 69 74 143

48.25 51.75

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Hillary Clinton 44 0 0 44
31.21 NaN NaN
Martin 0&AZMalley 1 0 0 1
0.71 NaN NaN
Bernie Sanders 22 0 0 22
15.60 NaN NaN
Joe Biden 49 0 0 49
34.75 NaN NaN
Jim Webb 4 0 0 4
2.84 NaN NaN
Lincoln Chafee 3 0 0 3
2.13 NaN NaN
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 18 0 0 18
12.77 NaN NaN
Total 141 0 0 141
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 184
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Hillary Clinton 16 20 7 1 0 44
28.57 32.26 53.85 12.50 NaN

Martin 0&AZMalley 1 0 0 0 0 1
1.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 NaN

Bernie Sanders 10 12 0 0 0 22
17.86 19.35 0.00 0.00 NaN

Joe Biden 22 19 5 2 0 48
39.29 30.65 38.46 25.00 NaN

Jim Webb 0 2 0 1 0 3
0.00 3.23 0.00 12.50 NaN

Lincoln Chafee 0 0 0 3 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 37.50 NaN

HavenaAZt thought abo 7 9 1 1 0 18
12.50 14.52 7.69 12.50 NaN

Total 56 62 13 8 0 139
40.29 44.60 9.35 5.76 0.00

| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 185
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Strong Democra Weak Democrat

Hillary Clinto 29
31.87
Martin 0&AZMalle 0
0.00
Bernie Sanders 18
19.78
Joe Biden 31
34.07
Jim Webb 2
2.20
Lincoln Chafee 0
0.00
HavenaAZt though 11
12.09
Total 91
64.54

Lean Democrat Independent  Lean Republica

Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

0 0 45
NaN NaN
0 0 1
NaN NaN
0 0 23
NaN NaN
0 0 48
NaN NaN
0 0 3
NaN NaN
0 0 3
NaN NaN
0 0 18
NaN NaN
0 0 141
0.00 0.00

| Count |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

Don't know / Refused

Conservative.

Total
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Hillary Clinton 31 9 4 0 44

51.67 18.37 16.00 0.00
Martin 0aAZMalley 0 0 1 0 1
0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
Bernie Sanders 5 13 3 1 22
8.33 26.53 12.00 14.29
Joe Biden 15 18 12 5 50
25.00 36.73 48.00 71.43
Jim Webb 2 1 0 0 3
3.33 2.04 0.00 0.00
Lincoln Chafee 0 3 0 0 3
0.00 6.12 0.00 0.00
Haven&AZt thought about it enough 7 5 5 1 18
11.67 10.20 20.00 14.29
Total 60 49 25 7 141
42 .55 34.75 17.73 4.96
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -—————m I
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 15 15 11 3 0 44
32.61 28.85 39.29 27.27 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

187



0.00 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bernie Sanders 9 9 2 2 0 22
19.57 17.31 7.14 18.18 0.00
Joe Biden 15 17 11 3 3 49
32.61 32.69 39.29 27.27 100.00
Jim Webb 1 2 0 0 0 3
2.17 3.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lincoln Chafee 0 0 0 3 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 27.27 0.00
HavenaAZt thought about it enough 6 8 4 0 0 18
13.04 15.38 14.29 0.00 0.00
Total 46 52 28 11 3 140
32.86 37.14 20.00 7.86 2.14
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Hillary Clint 7 6 2 8 10 3 9 45
43.75 27.27 12.50 29.63 35.71 30.00 39.13
Martin 0&A7Mall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 188
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Bernie Sander 1 3 4 5 5 0 4 22
6.25 13.64 25.00 18.52 17.86 0.00 17.39

Joe Biden 6 6 6 11 9 3 9 50
37.50 27.27 37.50 40.74 32.14 30.00 39.13

Jim Webb 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
0.00 0.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00

Lincoln Chafe 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
0.00 13.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HavenaAZt thoug 2 4 3 3 4 1 1 18
12.50 18.18 18.75 11.11 14.29 10.00 4.35

Total 16 22 16 27 28 10 23 142
11.27 15.49 11.27 19.01 19.72 7.04 16.20

| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Hillary Clinton 13 9 2 0 4 12 4 44
35.14 20.93 8.00 NaN 80.00 60.00 36.36
Martin 0&AZMalley 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.00 0.00 4.00 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 189
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Bernie Sanders 6 8 2 0 1 2 3 22
16.22 18.60 8.00 NaN 20.00 10.00 27.27
Joe Biden 14 17 13 0 0 2 4 50
37.84 39.53 52.00 NaN 0.00 10.00 36.36
Jim Webb 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
0.00 9.30 0.00 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lincoln Chafee 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
0.00 6.98 0.00 NaN 0.00 0.00 0.00
HavendAZt thought ab 4 2 7 17
10.81 4.65 28.00 NaN 0.00 20.00 0.00
Total 37 43 25 0 5 20 11 141
26.24 30.50 17.73 0.00 3.55 14.18 7.80
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Hillary Clinton 6 7 0 13
25.00 53.85 NaN
Martin 0&AZMalley 0 0
0.00 0.00 NaN
Bernie Sanders 4 2 0 6
16.67 15.38 NaN
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 190

N=1000 Adults
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Joe Biden 11 3 0 14
45.83  23.08 NaN
Jim Webb 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 NaN
Lincoln Chafee 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 NaN
HavenaAZt thought about it enough 3 4
12.50 7.69 NaN
Total 24 13 0 37
64.86 35.14 0.00
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Hillary Clinton 20 17 3 3 2 0 45
60.61 26.15 16.67 16.67 33.33 0.00
Martin 0&AZMalley
0.00 0.00 5.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bernie Sanders 1 12 2 5 3 0 23
3.03 18.46 11.11 27.78 50.00 0.00
Joe Biden 8 28 8 2 0 4 50

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Jim Webb 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
0.00 3.08 5.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lincoln Chafee 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought about it enough 4 6 3 5 1 0 19
12.12 9.23 16.67 27.78 16.67 0.00

Total 33 65 18 18 6 4 144
22.92 45.14 12.50 12.50 4.17 2.78

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q11. Hillary Clinton vs. Jeb Bush - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Jeb Bush 26 43 57 23 149

Haven&AZt thought much about it 52 60 74 30 216
54.17 40.00 44.05 39.47

Total 96 150 168 76 490
19.59 30.61 34.29 15.51

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Jeb Bush 80 1 59 9
35.24 1.59 34.50 30.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 40 30 45 10 125

17.62 47.62 26.32 33.33

HavenaAZt thought much about it 107 32 67 11 217
47 .14 50.79 39.18 36.67

Total 227 63 171 30 491
46 .23 12.83 34.83 6.11

Cell Contents

| o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Jeb Bush 75 73 148

HavenaAZt thought much about it 103 114 217
43.46 44.88

Total 237 254 491
48.27 51.73

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 194
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 126 23 0 149
32.23 23.71 0.00

Hillary Clinton 105 21 0 126
26.85 21.65 0.00

HavendAZt thought much about it 160 53 3 216
40.92 54 .64 100.00

Total 391 97 3 491
79.63 19.76 0.61

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Jeb Bush 49 64 16 20 0 149
35.25 32.99 21.33 24.39 0.00

Hillary Clinton 43 45 23 16 0 127
30.94 23.20 30.67 19.51 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 47 85 36 46 3 217
33.81 43.81 48.00 56.10 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 195

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 139 194 75 82 3 493
28.19 39.35 15.21 16.63 0.61
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Jeb Bush 2 3 8 37 19 24 54 147
2.63 7.50 16.33 22.42 45.24 63.16 71.05

Hillary Clinto 55 18 19 25 3 5 0 125
72.37 45.00 38.78 15.15 7.14 13.16 0.00

HavenaAZt though 19 19 22 103 20 22 214
25.00 47.50 44.90 62.42 47.62 23.68 28.95

Total 76 40 49 165 42 38 76 486
15.64 8.23 10.08 33.95 8.64 7.82 15.64

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 196

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Jeb Bush 14 42 84 9 149

17.72 28.97 39.25 16.36
Hillary Clinton 41 48 31 7 127
51.90 33.10 14.49 12.73
Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 55 99 39 217
30.38 37.93 46.26 70.91
Total 79 145 214 55 493
16.02 29.41 43.41 11.16
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Jeb Bush 33 56 30 26 4 149
25.38 34.57 28.57 35.14 19.05
Hillary Clinton 40 41 30 12 4 127
30.77 25.31 28.57 16.22 19.05
HavenaAZt thought much about it 57 65 45 36 13 216
43.85 40.12 42.86  48.65 61.90
Total 130 162 105 74 21 492
26.42 32.93 21.34 15.04 4.27

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Jeb Bush 13 11 19 27 38 17 24 149
27.66 15.94 37.25 27.27 38.00 43.59 27.91

Hillary Clint 13 31 9 25 24 7 18 127
27.66 44.93 17.65 25.25 24.00 17.95 20.93

HavenaAZt thoug 21 27 23 47 38 15 44 215
44 .68 39.13 45.10 47.47 38.00 38.46 51.16

Total 47 69 51 99 100 39 86 491
9.57 14.05 10.39 20.16 20.37 7.94 17.52

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Jeb Bush 51 40 35 0 2 8 14 150
41.80 33.61 25.36 0.00 20.00 18.60 24 .56
Hillary Clinton 30 32 26 2 7 17 12 126
24.59 26.89 18.84 66.67 70.00 39.53 21.05
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 198

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 41 a7 77 1 1 216
33.61 39.50 55.80 33.33 10.00 41.86 54.39
Total 122 119 138 3 10 43 57 492
24.80 24.19 28.05 0.61 2.03 8.74 11.59
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Jeb Bush 40 9 2 51
45.98 33.33 25.00
Hillary Clinton 23 6 1 30
26.44 22.22 12.50
Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 12 5 41
27.59  44.44 62.50
Total 87 27 8 122
71.31  22.13 6.56
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 199

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 15 104 14 10 3 3 149
13.27 40.47 22.95 28.57 20.00 27.27

Hillary Clinton 38 54 14 11 6 3 126
33.63 21.01 22.95 31.43 40.00 27.27

Haven&AZt thought much about it 60 99 33 14 6 5 217
53.10 38.52 54.10 40.00 40.00 45.45

Total 113 257 61 35 15 11 492
22.97 52.24 12.40 7.11 3.05 2.24

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q11. Hillary Clinton vs. Jeb Bush - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Jeb Bush 24 28 52 21 125

Haven&AZt thought much about it 30 43 59 28 160
42.86 40.19 41.55  40.00

Total 70 107 142 70 389
17.99 27.51 36.50 17.99

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Jeb Bush 77 1 40 8
38.89 2.04 33.61 33.33

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 37 22 35 10 104

18.69 44.90 29.41 41.67

HavenaAZt thought much about it 84 26 44 6 160
42.42 53.06 36.97 25.00

Total 198 49 119 24 390
50.77 12.56 30.51 6.15

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Jeb Bush 58 67 125

31.02 33.00

Hillary Clinton 49 56 105
26.20 27.59

HavenaAZt thought much about it 80 80 160
42.78 39.41

Total 187 203 390
47.95 52.05

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 202
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 126 0 0 126
32.23 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 105 0 0 105
26.85 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 160 0 0 160
40.92 NaN NaN

Total 391 0 0 391
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Jeb Bush 49 54 12 11 0 126
37.40 32.34 26.67 22.92 NaN

Hillary Clinton 39 41 14 11 0 105
29.77 24 .55 31.11 22.92 NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 43 72 19 26 0 160
32.82 43.11 42.22 54.17 NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 203

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 131 167 45 48 0 391
33.50 42.71 11.51 12.28 0.00
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Jeb Bush 2 3 5 21 18 23 51 123
3.08 10.00 14.29 19.27 47.37 71.88 69.86

Hillary Clinto 46 12 13 24 3 4 0 102
70.77 40.00 37.14 22.02 7.89 12.50 0.00

HavenaAZt though 17 15 17 64 17 22 157
26.15 50.00 48.57 58.72 44.74 15.62 30.14

Total 65 30 35 109 38 32 73 382
17.02 7.85 9.16 28.53 9.95 8.38 19.11

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 204

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Jeb Bush 14 33 72 7 126

25.45 26.83 41.62 17.95
Hillary Clinton 28 44 26 6 104
50.91 35.77 15.03 15.38
Haven&AZt thought much about it 13 46 75 26 160
23.64 37.40 43.35 66.67
Total 55 123 173 39 390
14.10 31.54 44 .36 10.00
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Jeb Bush 25 49 24 26 2 126
25.51 35.51 27.91  44.07 18.18
Hillary Clinton 32 34 25 12 3 106
32.65 24 .64 29.07 20.34 27.27
HavenaAZt thought much about it 41 55 37 21 6 160
41.84 39.86 43.02 35.59 54.55
Total 98 138 86 59 11 392
25.00 35.20 21.94 15.05 2.81

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Jeb Bush 9 6 16 24 36 15 20 126
28.12 13.64 37.21 28.24 42.86 40.54 29.41

Hillary Clint 9 23 9 22 20 7 16 106
28.12 52.27 20.93 25.88 23.81 18.92 23.53

HavenaAZt thoug 14 15 18 39 28 15 32 161
43.75 34.09 41.86 45.88 33.33 40.54 47.06

Total 32 44 43 85 84 37 68 393
8.14 11.20 10.94 21.63 21.37 9.41 17.30

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Jeb Bush a7 28 33 0 2 8 9 127
45.63 30.43 30.56 0.00 20.00 24.24 21.43
Hillary Clinton 23 28 17 2 7 15 12 104
22.33 30.43 15.74 66.67 70.00 45 .45 28.57
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 206

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 33 36 58 1 1 160
32.04 39.13 53.70 33.33 10.00 30.30 50.00
Total 103 92 108 3 10 33 42 391
26.34 23.53 27.62 0.77 2.56 8.44 10.74
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Jeb Bush 36 9 2 47
50.00 36.00 40.00
Hillary Clinton 16 6 0 22
22.22 24.00 0.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 20 10 3 33
27.78 40.00 60.00
Total 72 25 5 102
70.59 24.51 4.90
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 207

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 11 87 14 8 3 3 126
13.58 41.43 28.00 27.59 27.27 27.27

Hillary Clinton 31 51 7 8 5 3 105
38.27 24.29 14.00 27.59 45.45 27.27

Haven&AZt thought much about it 39 72 29 13 3 5 161
48.15 34.29 58.00 44.83 27.27 45.45

Total 81 210 50 29 11 11 392
20.66 53.57 12.76 7.40 2.81 2.81

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q11. Hillary Clinton vs. Jeb Bush - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Jeb Bush 17 19 47 19 102

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Jeb Bush 71 1 24 6
40.80 3.03 34.29 30.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 33 18 19 9 79

18.97 54.55 27.14  45.00

HavenaAZt thought much about it 70 14 27 5 116
40.23 42.42 38.57 25.00

Total 174 33 70 20 297
58.59 11.11 23.57 6.73

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Jeb Bush a7 55 102

34.31 34.59

Hillary Clinton 37 42 79
27.01 26.42

HavenaAZt thought much about it 53 62 115
38.69 38.99

Total 137 159 296
46.28 53.72

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 210
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 103 0 0 103
34.68 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 79 0 0 79
26.60 NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought much about it 115 0 0 115
38.72 NaN NaN

Total 297 0 0 297
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Jeb Bush 49 54 0 0 0 103
37.40 32.34 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 39 41 0 0 0 80
29.77 24 .55 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 43 72 0 0 0 115
32.82 43.11 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 211

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 131 167 0 0 0 298
43.96 56.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—==mmmm I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Jeb Bush 2 3 4 12 16 14 50 101
3.57 13.64 14.29 20.00 51.61 66.67 69.44

Hillary Clinto 40 10 10 10 3 4 0 7
71.43 45.45 35.71 16.67 9.68 19.05 0.00

HavenaAZt though 14 9 14 38 12 22 112
25.00 40.91 50.00 63.33 38.71 14.29 30.56

Total 56 22 28 60 31 21 72 290
19.31 7.59 9.66 20.69 10.69 7.24 24.83

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 212

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Jeb Bush 9 23 67 4 103

20.93 23.96 50.00 15.38
Hillary Clinton 26 36 14 4 80
60.47 37.50 10.45 15.38
Haven&AZt thought much about it 8 37 53 18 116
18.60 38.54 39.55 69.23
Total 43 96 134 26 299
14.38 32.11 44.82 8.70
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
T |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Jeb Bush 21 42 15 22 2 102
29.58 36.52 26.32 45.83 33.33
Hillary Clinton 21 32 18 9 0 80
29.58 27.83 31.58 18.75 0.00
HavenaAZt thought much about it 29 41 24 17 4 115
40.85 35.65 42.11  35.42 66.67
Total 71 115 57 48 6 297
23.91 38.72 19.19 16.16 2.02

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Jeb Bush 4 5 11 21 29 14 18 102
26.67 17.86 36.67 30.88 41.43 41.18 36.73

Hillary Clint 4 17 8 12 19 7 11 78
26.67 60.71 26.67 17.65 27.14 20.59 22.45

HavenaAZt thoug 7 6 11 35 22 13 20 114
46.67 21.43 36.67 51.47 31.43 38.24 40.82

Total 15 28 30 68 70 34 49 294
5.10 9.52 10.20 23.13 23.81 11.56 16.67

Cell Contents
[—==mmm e I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Jeb Bush 41 21 26 0 2 4 8 102
47 .67 32.31 33.33 0.00 28.57 13.79 27.59
Hillary Clinton 20 15 15 2 4 15 7 78
23.26 23.08 19.23 66.67 57.14 51.72 24.14
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 214

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 25 29 37 1 1 10 14 117

29.07 44 .62 47 .44 33.33 14.29 34.48 48.28
Total 86 65 78 3 7 29 29 297
28.96 21.89 26.26 1.01 2.36 9.76 9.76
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmmmm |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Jeb Bush 32 7 2 41
54.24  33.33 40.00
Hillary Clinton 13 6 0 19
22.03 28.57 0.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 14 8 3 25
23.73 38.10 60.00
Total 59 21 5 85
69.41 24.71 5.88
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm o |
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 215

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Jeb Bush 7 74 11 6 1 3 102
15.22 43.53 28.21 24.00 11.11 37.50

Hillary Clinton 21 39 6 8 5 0 79
45.65 22.94 15.38 32.00 55.56 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 18 57 22 11 3 5 116
39.13 33.53 56.41 44.00 33.33 62.50

Total 46 170 39 25 9 8 297
15.49 57.24 13.13 8.42 3.03 2.69

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q12. Hillary Clinton vs. Ted Cruz - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Ted Cruz 23 33 66 31 153

Haven&AZt thought much about it 56 69 61 37 223
50.45 41.82 34.08 38.95

Total 111 165 179 95 550
20.18 30.00 32.55 17.27

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Ted Cruz 110 1 32 9
47.01 1.59 14.81 25.71

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 40 41 81 11 173

17.09 65.08 37.50 31.43

HavenaAZt thought much about it 84 21 103 15 223
35.90 33.33 47.69 42.86

Total 234 63 216 35 548
42.70 11.50 39.42 6.39

Cell Contents

[-————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 89 63 152

HavenaAZt thought much about it 108 114 222
38.43 42.70

Total 281 267 548
51.28 48.72

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 218
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 141 11 0 152
32.27 10.19 0.00

Hillary Clinton 136 38 0 174
31.12 35.19 0.00

HavendAZt thought much about it 160 59 3 222
36.61 54.63 100.00

Total 437 108 3 548
79.74 19.71 0.55

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Ted Cruz 91 53 5 2 1 152
50.00 24.88 7.81 2.38 20.00

Hillary Clinton 61 69 18 25 0 173
33.52 32.39 28.12 29.76 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 30 91 41 57 4 223
16.48 42.72 64.06 67.86 80.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 219

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 182 213 64 84 5 548
33.21 38.87 11.68 15.33 0.91
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Ted Cruz 2 3 1 30 35 18 63 152
2.56 7.69 2.00 14.78 63.64 52.94 71.59

Hillary Clinto 59 21 23 56 7 4 3 173
75.64 53.85 46.00 27.59 12.73 11.76 3.41

HavenaAZt though 17 15 26 117 13 12 22 222
21.79 38.46 52.00 B57.64 23.64 35.29 25.00

Total 78 39 50 203 55 34 88 547
14.26 7.13 9.14 37.11 10.05 6.22 16.09

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 220

N=1000 Adults
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10.10 18.75 47.95 8.70
Hillary Clinton 54 66 41 13 174
54 .55 41.25 18.72 18.84
Haven&AZt thought much about it 35 64 73 50 222
35.35 40.00 33.33 72.46
Total 99 160 219 69 547
18.10 29.25 40.04 12.61
Cell Contents
| = |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
T |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Ted Cruz 38 54 34 24 3 153
23.75 31.95 32.69 28.24 9.68
Hillary Clinton 66 57 29 16 6 174
41.25 33.73 27.88 18.82 19.35
HavenaAZt thought much about it 56 58 41 45 22 222
35.00 34.32 39.42 52.94 70.97
Total 160 169 104 85 31 549
29.14 30.78 18.94 15.48 5.65

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Ted Cruz 10 11 22 25 36 23 25 152
17.86 16.42 25.88 25.51 35.64 50.00 26.04

Hillary Clint 15 20 27 38 40 12 23 175
26.79 29.85 31.76 38.78 39.60 26.09 23.96

HavenaAZt thoug 31 36 36 35 25 11 48 222
55.36 53.73 42.35 35.71 24.75 23.91 50.00

Total 56 67 85 98 101 46 96 549
10.20 12.20 15.48 17.85 18.40 8.38 17.49

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Ted Cruz 62 25 43 0 4 5 13 152
48.44 16.67 28.67 0.00 25.00 17.86 17.57
Hillary Clinton 36 61 43 1 5 11 16 173
28.12 40.67 28.67 50.00 31.25 39.29 21.62
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 222
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HavenaAZt thought mu 30 64 64 1 7 223
23.44 42.67 42.67 50.00 43.75 42.86 60.81
Total 128 150 150 2 16 28 74 548
23.36 27.37 27.37 0.36 2.92 5.11 13.50
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Ted Cruz 46 15 1 62
52.27 44.12 16.67
Hillary Clinton 27 8 1 36
30.68 23.53 16.67
Haven&AZt thought much about it 15 11 4 30
17.05 32.35 66.67
Total 88 34 6 128
68.75 26.56 4.69
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm e !
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 223
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Never married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

8 152
42.11
3 174
15.79
8 221
42.11
19 547
3.47

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q12. Hillary Clinton vs. Ted Cruz - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Ted Cruz 17 30 65 29 141

Haven&AZt thought much about it 34 52 44 31 161
45.33 40.31 29.53 36.90

Total 75 129 149 84 437
17.16  29.52 34.10 19.22

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Ted Cruz 101 1 32 6
51.01 1.85 20.51 21.43

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 34 33 58 11 136

17.17 61.11 37.18 39.29

HavenaAZt thought much about it 63 20 66 11 160
31.82 37.04 42.31 39.29

Total 198 54 156 28 436
45.41 12.39 35.78 6.42

Cell Contents

| o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -———— I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 78 63 141

34.67 29.72

Hillary Clinton 63 73 136
28.00 34.43

HavenaAZt thought much about it 84 76 160
37.33 35.85

Total 225 212 437
51.49 48.51

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 226
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 141 0 0 141
32.27 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 136 0 0 136
31.12 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 160 0 0 160
36.61 NaN NaN

Total 437 0 0 437
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Ted Cruz 86 47 5 2 1 141
52.12 26.70 12.50 3.70 50.00

Hillary Clinton 53 57 10 15 0 135
32.12 32.39 25.00 27.78 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 26 72 25 37 1 161
15.76 40.91 62.50 68.52 50.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 227

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 165 176 40 54 2 437
37.76 40.27 9.15 12.36 0.46
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Ted Cruz 2 1 1 28 34 15 60 141
2.90 4.00 3.03 18.42 65.38 57.69 75.95

Hillary Clinto 53 13 15 44 7 3 0 135
76.81 52.00 45.45 28.95 13.46 11.54 0.00

HavenaAZt though 14 11 17 80 11 19 160
20.29 44.00 51.52 52.63 21.15 30.77 24.05

Total 69 25 33 152 52 26 79 436
15.83 5.73 7.57 34.86 11.93 5.96 18.12

Cell Contents

[ |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 228

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



10.81 20.93 54.40 11.76
Hillary Clinton 43 55 29 9 136
58.11 42.64 15.93 17.65
Haven&AZt thought much about it 23 47 54 36 160
31.08 36.43 29.67 70.59
Total 74 129 182 51 436
16.97 29.59 41.74 11.70
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Ted Cruz 36 50 33 19 3 141
28.57 35.21 41.77  27.94 14.29
Hillary Clinton 48 47 18 16 6 135
38.10 33.10 22.78 23.53 28.57
HavenaAZt thought much about it 42 45 28 33 12 160
33.33 31.69 35.44  48.53 57.14
Total 126 142 79 68 21 436
28.90 32.57 18.12 15.60 4.82

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

229



| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Ted Cruz 7 9 21 22 34 23 25 141
19.44 18.75 32.31 25.58 40.48 53.49 32.89

Hillary Clint 11 11 21 31 30 12 20 136
30.56 22.92 32.31 36.05 35.71 27.91 26.32

HavenaAZt thoug 18 28 23 33 20 8 31 161
50.00 58.33 35.38 38.37 23.81 18.60 40.79

Total 36 48 65 86 84 43 76 438
8.22 10.96 14.84 19.63 19.18 9.82 17.35

Cell Contents
[—==mmm e I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Ted Cruz 57 24 41 0 4 3 12 141
53.27 21.24 32.80 0.00 26.67 16.67 21.43
Hillary Clinton 28 46 34 1 5 8 12 134
26.17 40.71 27.20 50.00 33.33 44 .44 21.43
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 230

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 22 43 50 1 6 161
20.56 38.05 40.00 50.00 40.00 38.89 57.14
Total 107 113 125 2 15 18 56 436
24 .54 25.92 28.67 0.46 3.44 4.13 12.84
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Ted Cruz 41 14 1 56
55.41 50.00 25.00
Hillary Clinton 21 7 1 29
28.38 25.00 25.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 12 2 21
16.22  25.00 50.00
Total 74 28 4 106
69.81 26.42 3.77
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm e !
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 231

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 17 88 15 10 3 8 141
17.53 39.11 28.30 34.48 21.43 42.11

Hillary Clinton 35 69 16 5 8 3 136
36.08 30.67 30.19 17.24 57.14 15.79

Haven&AZt thought much about it 45 68 22 14 3 8 160
46.39 30.22 41.51 48.28 21.43 42.11

Total 97 225 53 29 14 19 437
22.20 51.49 12.13 6.64 3.20 4.35

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q12. Hillary Clinton vs. Ted Cruz - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Ted Cruz 14 29 63 27 133

Haven&AZt thought much about it 16 30 32 19 97
30.77 31.91 24.62 29.23

Total 52 94 130 65 341
15.26  27.57 38.12 19.06

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Ted Cruz 97 1 29 6
54.49 2.44 29.00 27.27

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 32 27 44 8 111

17.98 65.85 44 .00 36.36

HavenaAZt thought much about it 49 13 27 8 97
27.53 31.71 27.00 36.36

Total 178 41 100 22 341
52.20 12.02 29.33 6.45

Cell Contents

| o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -———— I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 72 60 132

42.60 35.29

Hillary Clinton 48 62 110
28.40 36.47

HavenaAZt thought much about it 49 48 97
28.99 28.24

Total 169 170 339
49.85 50.15

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 234
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 133 0 0 133
39.12 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 110 0 0 110
32.35 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 97 0 0 97
28.53 NaN NaN

Total 340 0 0 340
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Ted Cruz 86 47 0 0 0 133
52.12 26.70 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 53 57 0 0 0 110
32.12 32.39 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 26 72 0 0 0 98
15.76 40.91 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 235

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 165 176 0 0 0 341
48.39 51.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Ted Cruz 2 1 1 24 33 13 58 132
3.39 6.25 3.70 25.81 68.75 59.09 78.38

Hillary Clinto 46 11 14 31 5 3 0 110
77.97 68.75 51.85 33.33 10.42 13.64 0.00

HavenaAZt though 11 4 12 38 10 16 97
18.64 25.00 44 .44 40.86 20.83 27.27 21.62

Total 59 16 27 93 48 22 74 339
17.40 4.72 7.96 27.43 14.16 6.49 21.83

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 236

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



13.79 21.57 64.43 20.00
Hillary Clinton 39 46 21 5 111
67.24 45.10 14.09 16.67
HavenaAZt thought much about it 11 34 32 19 96
18.97 33.33 21.48 63.33
Total 58 102 149 30 339
17.11 30.09 43.95 8.85
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Ted Cruz 33 47 30 19 3 132
33.33 39.50 51.72 38.00 21.43
Hillary Clinton 42 38 16 12 3 111
42.42 31.93 27.59  24.00 21.43
Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 34 12 19 8 97
24.24 28.57 20.69 38.00 57.14
Total 99 119 58 50 14 340
29.12 35.00 17.06 14.71 4.12

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Ted Cruz 5 7 19 22 34 23 23 133
19.23 24.14 44 .19 30.99 44.74 54.76 42.59

Hillary Clint 8 11 12 27 27 12 14 111
30.77 37.93 27.91 38.03 35.53 28.57 25.93

HavenaAZt thoug 13 11 12 22 15 7 17 97
50.00 37.93 27.91 30.99 19.74 16.67 31.48

Total 26 29 43 71 76 42 54 341
7.62 8.50 12.61 20.82 22.29 12.32 15.84

Cell Contents
|-=———mmm - I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Ted Cruz 52 22 39 0 4 3 12 132
57.14 27.50 40.62 0.00 30.77 18.75 30.00
Hillary Clinton 24 37 26 1 4 8 9 109
26.37 46.25 27.08 50.00 30.77 50.00 22.50
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 238

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 15 21 31 1 5 97
16.48 26.25 32.29 50.00 38.46 31.25 47.50
Total 91 80 96 2 13 16 40 338
26.92 23.67 28.40 0.59 3.85 4.73 11.83
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
I Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Ted Cruz 38 13 1 52
61.29 52.00 25.00
Hillary Clinton 17 6 1 24
27.42  24.00 25.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 7 2 15
11.29 24.00 50.00
Total 62 25 4 91
68.13  27.47 4.40
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
I Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 239

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Ted Cruz 15 86 14 8 1 8 132
22.06 44 .33 40.00 42.11 10.00 53.33

Hillary Clinton 29 58 12 4 8 0 111
42.65 29.90 34.29 21.05 80.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 50 9 7 1 7 98
35.29 25.77 25.71 36.84 10.00 46.67

Total 68 194 35 19 10 15 341
19.94 56.89 10.26 5.57 2.93 4.40

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q13. Hillary Clinton vs. Marco Rubio - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Marco Rubio 13 19 38 29 99

Haven&AZt thought much about it 42 60 83 30 215
45.65 45.80 47.98 38.96

Total 92 131 173 7 473
19.45 27.70 36.58 16.28

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Marco Rubio 73 0 22 5
34.43 0.00 12.64 17.24

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 48 35 66 10 159

22.64 60.34 37.93 34.48

HavenaAZt thought much about it 91 23 86 14 214
42.92 39.66 49.43  48.28

Total 212 58 174 29 473
44 .82 12.26 36.79 6.13

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Marco Rubio 57 43 100

HavenaAZt thought much about it 104 111 215
42.98 47.84

Total 242 232 474
51.05 48.95

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 242
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 89 10 0 99
23.86 10.10 0.00

Hillary Clinton 121 37 1 159
32.44 37.37 100.00

HavendAZt thought much about it 163 52 0 215
43.70 52.53 0.00

Total 373 99 1 473
78.86 20.93 0.21

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Marco Rubio 42 45 4 7 0 98
30.88 21.84 5.80 12.28 0.00

Hillary Clinton 44 74 20 21 0 159
32.35 35.92 28.99 36.84 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 50 87 45 29 4 215
36.76 42.23 65.22 50.88 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 243

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 136 206 69 57 4 472
28.81 43.64 14.62 12.08 0.85
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Marco Rubio 1 2 1 18 17 16 44 99
1.33 3.85 2.27 13.24 40.48 35.56 57.89

Hillary Clinto 51 31 24 33 3 8 7 157
68.00 59.62 54.55 24.26 7.14 17.78 9.21

HavenaAZt though 23 19 19 85 22 21 25 214
30.67 36.54 43.18 62.50 52.38 46.67 32.89

Total 75 52 44 136 42 45 76 470
15.96 11.06 9.36 28.94 8.94 9.57 16.17

Cell Contents

[ |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 244

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Marco Rubio 3 23 64 9 99

3.45 15.54 33.16 20.00
Hillary Clinton 49 54 50 6 159
56.32 36.49 25.91 13.33
Haven&AZt thought much about it 35 71 79 30 215
40.23 47.97 40.93 66.67
Total 87 148 193 45 473
18.39 31.29 40.80 9.51
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
T |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Marco Rubio 18 35 25 19 2 99
15.38 21.60 24.04 24.36 15.38
Hillary Clinton 50 64 27 15 3 159
42.74 39.51 25.96  19.23 23.08
HavenaAZt thought much about it 49 63 52 44 8 216
41.88 38.89 50.00 56.41 61.54
Total 117 162 104 78 13 474
24.68 34.18 21.94 16.46 2.74

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Marco Rubio 7 5 8 24 18 15 23 100
13.21 8.77 12.31 28.24 17.14 31.25 38.33

Hillary Clint 20 17 23 26 47 12 13 158
37.74 29.82 35.38 30.59 44.76 25.00 21.67

HavenaAZt thoug 26 35 34 35 40 21 24 215
49.06 61.40 52.31 41.18 38.10 43.75 40.00

Total 53 57 65 85 105 48 60 473
11.21 12.05 13.74 17.97 22.20 10.15 12.68

Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Marco Rubio 39 23 21 1 1 1 14 100
33.62 17.56 16.03 50.00 10.00 2.94 29.17
Hillary Clinton 33 33 49 0 5 24 14 158
28.45 25.19 37.40 0.00 50.00 70.59 29.17
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 246

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 44 75 61 1 4 214
37.93 57.25 46.56 50.00 40.00 26.47 41.67
Total 116 131 131 2 10 34 48 472
24 .58 27.75 27.75 0.42 2.12 7.20 10.17
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Marco Rubio 28 10 0 38
34.57 33.33 0.00
Hillary Clinton 23 9 1 33
28.40 30.00 25.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 30 11 3 44
37.04 36.67 75.00
Total 81 30 4 115
70.43 26.09 3.48
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 247

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 8 69 10 7 0 6 100
7.41 28.28 16.67 18.42 0.00 85.71

Hillary Clinton 51 71 19 9 10 0 160
47.22 29.10 31.67 23.68 55.56 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 49 104 31 22 8 1 215
45.37 42.62 51.67 57.89 44 .44 14.29

Total 108 244 60 38 18 7 475
22.74 51.37 12.63 8.00 3.79 1.47

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q13. Hillary Clinton vs. Marco Rubio - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Marco Rubio 12 15 37 25 89

Haven&AZt thought much about it 27 39 69 28 163
41.54 42.39 46.94 40.58

Total 65 92 147 69 373
17.43 24.66 39.41 18.50

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Marco Rubio 67 0 19 4
38.51 0.00 14.84 18.18

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 40 29 44 8 121
22.99 59.18 34.38 36.36

HavenaAZt thought much about it 67 20 65 10 162
38.51 40.82 50.78 45.45

Total 174 49 128 22 373
46.65 13.14 34.32 5.90

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==mmmm I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Marco Rubio 48 41 89

HavenaAZt thought much about it 83 80 163
43.92 43.48

Total 189 184 373
50.67 49.33

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 89 0 0 89
23.86 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 121 0 0 121
32.44 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 163 0 0 163
43.70 NaN NaN

Total 373 0 0 373
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Marco Rubio 38 41 3 7 0 89
30.40 24.12 6.98 21.21 0.00

Hillary Clinton 38 61 9 13 0 121
30.40 35.88 20.93 39.39 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 49 68 31 13 2 163
39.20 40.00 72.09 39.39 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 251

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 125 170 43 33 2 373
33.51 45.58 11.53 8.85 0.54
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m |
PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Marco Rubio 1 2 1 15 15 16 38 88
1.56 5.41 3.03 16.48 40.54 42.11 55.88
Hillary Clinto 43 21 19 22 3 4 7 119
67.19 56.76 57.58 24.18 8.11 10.53 10.29
HavenaAZt though 20 14 13 54 19 18 23 161
31.25 37.84 39.39 59.34 51.35 47.37 33.82
Total 64 37 33 91 37 38 68 368
17.39 10.05 8.97 24.73 10.05 10.33 18.48
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m e |
glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 252

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Marco Rubio 3 19 59 9 90

4.76 15.32 38.56 26.47
Hillary Clinton 36 45 37 3 121
57.14 36.29 24.18 8.82
Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 60 57 22 163
38.10 48.39 37.25 64.71
Total 63 124 153 34 374
16.84 33.16 40.91 9.09
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
T |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Marco Rubio 18 29 25 15 2 89
21.18 21.97 30.86 23.44 18.18
Hillary Clinton 38 48 17 15 3 121
44.71 36.36 20.99 23.44 27.27
HavenaAZt thought much about it 29 55 39 34 6 163
34.12 41.67 48.15 53.12 54.55
Total 85 132 81 64 11 373
22.79 35.39 21.72 17.16 2.95

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Marco Rubio 5 5 5 22 15 14 23 89
13.89 12.50 10.20 32.35 17.65 31.82 46.00
Hillary Clint 13 12 19 18 37 11 11 121
36.11 30.00 38.78 26.47 43.53 25.00 22.00
HavenaAZt thoug 18 23 25 28 33 19 16 162
50.00 57.50 51.02 41.18 38.82 43.18 32.00
Total 36 40 49 68 85 44 50 372
9.68 10.75 13.17 18.28 22.85 11.83 13.44
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
== I
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Marco Rubio 34 21 19 1 1 1 12 89
34.69 20.79 19.39 50.00 11.11 4.00 31.58
Hillary Clinton 27 23 37 0 5 17 11 120
27.55 22.77 37.76 0.00 55.56 68.00 28.95
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 254

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 37 57 42 1 3 162
37.76 56.44 42.86 50.00 33.33 28.00 39.47
Total 98 101 98 2 9 25 38 371
26.42 27.22 26.42 0.54 2.43 6.74 10.24
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Marco Rubio 24 9 0 33
34.29 37.50 0.00
Hillary Clinton 19 8 0 27
27.14  33.33 0.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 27 3 37
38.57 29.17 100.00
Total 70 24 3 97
72.16 24.74 3.09
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 255

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 8 60 9 7 0 6 90
10.26 31.25 16.98 21.21 0.00 85.71

Hillary Clinton 37 54 17 7 6 0 121
47 .44 28.12 32.08 21.21 60.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 33 78 27 19 4 1 162
42.31 40.62 50.94 57.58 40.00 14.29

Total 78 192 53 33 10 7 373
20.91 51.47 14.21 8.85 2.68 1.88

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q13. Hillary Clinton vs. Marco Rubio - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Haven&AZt thought much about it 14 30 54 18 116
31.11  43.48 42.86 32.73

Total 45 69 126 55 295
15.25 23.39 42.71 18.64

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Marco Rubio 63 0 13 3
40.13 0.00 15.12 18.75

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 36 25 32 6 99

22.93 69.44 37.21 37.50

HavenaAZt thought much about it 58 11 41 7 117
36.94 30.56 47.67  43.75

Total 157 36 86 16 295
53.22 12.20 29.15 5.42

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Marco Rubio 43 36 79

HavenaAZt thought much about it 52 64 116
36.36 42.38

Total 143 151 294
48.64 51.36

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 258
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 79 0 0 79
26.78 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 99 0 0 99
33.56 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 117 0 0 117
39.66 NaN NaN

Total 295 0 0 295
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Marco Rubio 38 41 0 0 0 79
30.40 24.12 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 38 61 0 0 0 99
30.40 35.88 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 49 68 0 0 0 117
39.20 40.00 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 259

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 125 170 0 0 0 295
42.37 57.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m |
PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Marco Rubio 1 0 1 12 13 14 37 78
1.72 0.00 4.17 18.46 41.94 48.28 61.67
Hillary Clinto 40 18 16 15 1 4 4 98
68.97 75.00 66.67 23.08 3.23 13.79 6.67
HavenaAZt though 17 6 7 38 17 11 19 115
29.31 25.00 29.17 58.46 54.84 37.93 31.67
Total 58 24 24 65 31 29 60 291
19.93 8.25 8.25 22.34 10.65 9.97 20.62
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 260

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Marco Rubio 3 19 52 6 80

5.56 19.00 44 .07 26.09
Hillary Clinton 35 37 25 2 99
64.81 37.00 21.19 8.70
Haven&AZt thought much about it 16 44 41 15 116
29.63 44 .00 34.75 65.22
Total 54 100 118 23 295
18.31 33.90 40.00 7.80
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Marco Rubio 17 27 20 14 1 79
26.98 24.77 32.79 26.42 12.50
Hillary Clinton 29 42 14 10 3 98
46.03 38.53 22.95 18.87 37.50
HavenaAZt thought much about it 17 40 27 29 4 117
26.98 36.70 44.26 54.72 50.00
Total 63 109 61 53 8 294
21.43 37.07 20.75 18.03 2.72

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Marco Rubio 3 3 5 19 15 12 21 78
11.11 14.29 12.20 33.93 21.74 29.27 53.85

Hillary Clint 8 9 16 15 30 11 10 99
29.63 42.86 39.02 26.79 43.48 26.83 25.64

HavenaAZt thoug 16 9 20 22 24 18 8 117
59.26 42.86 48.78 39.29 34.78 43.90 20.51

Total 27 21 41 56 69 41 39 294
9.18 7.14 13.95 19.05 23.47 13.95 13.27

Cell Contents

| oo m oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m - |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Marco Rubio 32 16 17 1 1 1 11 79
37.21 21.62 23.29 50.00 16.67 4.76 35.48
Hillary Clinton 22 17 29 0 2 17 11 98
25.58 22.97 39.73 0.00 33.33 80.95 35.48
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 262

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 32 41 27 1 3 116
37.21 55.41 36.99 50.00 50.00 14.29 29.03
Total 86 74 73 2 6 21 31 293
29.35 25.26 24.91 0.68 2.05 7.17 10.58
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Marco Rubio 23 9 0 32
38.33 40.91 0.00
Hillary Clinton 14 7 0 21
23.33 31.82 0.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 23 3 32
38.33 27.27 100.00
Total 60 22 3 85
70.59  25.88 3.53
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 263
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Marco Rubio 6 53 7 7 0 6 79
10.91 31.93 21.88 26.92 0.00 100.00

Hillary Clinton 31 46 11 6 4 0 98
56.36 27.71 34.38 23.08 50.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 18 67 14 13 4 0 116
32.73 40.36 43.75 50.00 50.00 0.00

Total 55 166 32 26 8 6 293
18.77 56.66 10.92 8.87 2.73 2.05

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q14. Hillary Clinton vs. Donald Trump - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Donald Trump 22 34 54 29 139

Haven&AZt thought much about it 30 43 54 24 151
31.26 28.10 32.53 29.63

Total 96 153 166 81 496
19.35 30.85 33.47 16.33

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Donald Trump 117 1 16 6
46.80 2.27 8.94 24.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 54 29 116 7 206

21.60 65.91 64.80 28.00

HavenaAZt thought much about it 79 14 47 12 152
31.60 31.82 26.26  48.00

Total 250 44 179 25 498
50.20 8.84 35.94 5.02

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Donald Trump 84 56 140

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 266
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 130 8 1 139
33.25 7.84 25.00

Hillary Clinton 147 59 0 206
37.60 57.84 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 114 35 3 152
29.16 34.31 75.00

Total 391 102 4 497
78.67 20.52 0.80

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Donald Trump 7 54 6 2 0 139
50.00 24.88 9.52 3.39 0.00

Hillary Clinton 49 97 32 27 1 206
31.82 44.70 50.79 45.76 25.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 28 66 25 30 3 152
18.18 30.41 39.68 50.85 75.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 267

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 154 217 63 59 4 497
30.99 43.66 12.68 11.87 0.80
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Donald Trump 2 3 1 19 29 17 67 138
2.78 8.11 1.85 13.48 51.79 42.50 72.83

Hillary Clinto 60 31 42 50 8 9 5 205
83.33 83.78 77.78 35.46 14.29 22.50 5.43

HavenaAZt though 10 3 11 72 19 14 20 149
13.89 8.11 20.37 51.06 33.93 35.00 21.74

Total 72 37 54 141 56 40 92 492
14.63 7.52 10.98 28.66 11.38 8.13 18.70

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-—————m I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 268

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Donald Trump 6 29 97 7 139

6.82 20.14 42.92 17.50
Hillary Clinton 61 76 63 7 207
69.32 52.78 27.88 17.50
Haven&AZt thought much about it 21 39 66 26 152
23.86 27.08 29.20 65.00
Total 88 144 226 40 498
17.67 28.92 45.38 8.03
Cell Contents
| = |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Donald Trump 29 50 34 26 1 140
20.14 30.86 32.69 34.67 8.33
Hillary Clinton 80 79 31 15 1 206
55.56 48.77 29.81  20.00 8.33
HavenaAZt thought much about it 35 33 39 34 10 151
24.31 20.37 37.50 45.33 83.33
Total 144 162 104 75 12 497
28.97 32.60 20.93 15.09 2.41

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Donald Trump 7 8 19 31 26 20 29 140
14.00 14.29 25.33 30.69 25.74 47 .62 39.19

Hillary Clint 23 24 34 38 56 10 22 207
46.00 42 .86 45.33 37.62 55.45 23.81 29.73

HavenaAZt thoug 20 24 22 32 19 12 23 152
40.00 42 .86 29.33 31.68 18.81 28.57 31.08

Total 50 56 75 101 101 42 74 499
10.02 11.22 15.03 20.24 20.24 8.42 14.83

Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Donald Trump 43 31 42 0 6 3 14 139
36.75 23.66 27.45 0.00 40.00 10.34 29.17
Hillary Clinton 40 72 56 2 5 18 13 206
34.19 54.96 36.60 50.00 33.33 62.07 27.08
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 270

N=1000 Adults
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HavenaAZt thought mu 34 28 55 2 4 152
29.06 21.37 35.95 50.00 26.67 27.59 43.75
Total 117 131 153 4 15 29 48 497
23.54 26.36 30.78 0.80 3.02 5.84 9.66
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Donald Trump 34 6 2 42
43.59 18.75 28.57
Hillary Clinton 20 17 3 40
25.64 53.12 42.86
Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 2 35
30.77 28.12 28.57
Total 78 32 7 117
66.67 27.35 5.98
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 271

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 28 86 13 7 3 2 139
24.14 32.45 22.41 22.58 14.29 25.00

Hillary Clinton 51 103 28 13 11 1 207
43.97 38.87 48.28 41.94 52.38 12.50

HavenaAZt thought much about it 37 76 17 11 7 5 153
31.90 28.68 29.31 35.48 33.33 62.50

Total 116 265 58 31 21 8 499
23.25 53.11 11.62 6.21 4.21 1.60

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q14. Hillary Clinton vs. Donald Trump - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Donald Trump 16 31 53 29 129

Haven&AZt thought much about it 19 32 42 22 115
31.15 26.89 31.11 28.95

Total 61 119 135 76 391
15.60 30.43 34.53 19.44

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Donald Trump 109 1 14 5
50.46 2.70 11.76  26.32

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 49 24 69 5 147

22.69 64.86 57.98 26.32

HavenaAZt thought much about it 58 12 36 9 115
26.85 32.43 30.26  47.37

Total 216 37 119 19 391
55.24 9.46 30.43 4.86

Cell Contents

|-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm oo |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Donald Trump 76 54 130

HavenaAZt thought much about it 50 64 114
25.13 33.33

Total 199 192 391
50.90 49.10

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 274
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 130 0 0 130
33.25 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 147 0 0 147
37.60 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 114 0 0 114
29.16 NaN NaN

Total 391 0 0 391
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Donald Trump 76 49 3 2 0 130
50.67 28.16 10.00 5.88 0.00

Hillary Clinton 46 72 12 15 1 146
30.67 41.38 40.00 44 .12 50.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 28 53 15 17 1 114
18.67 30.46 50.00 50.00 50.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 275

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 150 174 30 34 2 390
38.46 44 .62 7.69 8.72 0.51
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Donald Trump 2 3 1 15 28 14 65 128
3.08 12.50 2.78 16.67 50.91 48.28 74.71

Hillary Clinto 55 18 29 28 8 5 3 146
84.62 75.00 80.56 31.11 14.55 17.24 3.45

HavenaAZt though 8 47 19 10 19 112
12.31 12.50 16.67 52.22 34.55 34.48 21.84

Total 65 24 36 90 55 29 87 386
16.84 6.22 9.33 23.32 14.25 7.51 22.54

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
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Donald Trump 6 25 91 7 129

8.96 22.32 50.56 21.21
Hillary Clinton 43 56 42 7 148
64.18 50.00 23.33 21.21
Haven&AZt thought much about it 18 31 47 19 115
26.87 27.68 26.11 57.58
Total 67 112 180 33 392
17.09 28.57 45.92 8.42
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Donald Trump 29 43 31 25 1 129
27.36 32.82 37.35 39.68 16.67
Hillary Clinton 56 59 18 12 1 146
52.83 45.04 21.69 19.05 16.67
HavenaAZt thought much about it 21 29 34 26 4 114
19.81 22.14 40.96  41.27 66.67
Total 106 131 83 63 6 389
27.25 33.68 21.34 16.20 1.54

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Donald Trump 5 7 17 29 26 18 27 129
14.29 19.44 34.00 35.37 30.23 46.15 42 .86

Hillary Clint 18 11 21 29 45 9 14 147
51.43 30.56 42.00 35.37 52.33 23.08 22.22

HavenaAZt thoug 12 18 12 24 15 12 22 115
34.29 50.00 24.00 29.27 17 .44 30.77 34.92

Total 35 36 50 82 86 39 63 391
8.95 9.21 12.79 20.97 21.99 9.97 16.11

Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Donald Trump 41 29 38 0 6 3 13 130
41.00 31.18 33.63 0.00 42.86 11.54 30.95
Hillary Clinton 31 43 38 2 5 18 11 148
31.00 46.24 33.63 50.00 35.71 69.23 26.19
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 278
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HavenaAZt thought mu 28 21 37 2 3 114
28.00 22.58 32.74 50.00 21.43 19.23 42.86
Total 100 93 113 4 14 26 42 392
25.51 23.72 28.83 1.02 3.57 6.63 10.71
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————mm I
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Donald Trump 32 6 2 40
47.06  24.00 40.00
Hillary Clinton 17 11 2 30
25.00 44.00 40.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 19 1 28
27.94  32.00 20.00
Total 68 25 5 98
69.39 25.51 5.10
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 279
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 22 83 13 7 3 2 130
27.50 39.34 25.49 24.14 21.43 25.00

Hillary Clinton 34 70 24 12 6 1 147
42.50 33.18 47.06 41.38 42.86 12.50

Haven&AZt thought much about it 24 58 14 10 5 5 116
30.00 27.49 27.45 34.48 35.71 62.50

Total 80 211 51 29 14 8 393
20.36 53.69 12.98 7.38 3.56 2.04

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q14. Hillary Clinton vs. Donald Trump - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Donald Trump 16 29 52 28 125

Haven&AZt thought much about it 7 22 34 18 81
15.56 23.16 28.10 28.12

Total 45 95 121 64 325
13.85 29.23 37.23 19.69

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Donald Trump 105 1 14 4
54.69 3.33 16.28  26.67

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 45 21 48 5 119

23.44 70.00 55.81 33.33

HavenaAZt thought much about it 42 8 24 6 80
21.88 26.67 27.91 40.00

Total 192 30 86 15 323
59.44 9.29 26.63 4.64

Cell Contents

| o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -———— I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Donald Trump 75 50 125

43.35 33.11

Hillary Clinton 59 59 118
34.10 39.07

HavenaAZt thought much about it 39 42 81
22.54 27.81

Total 173 151 324
53.40 46.60

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 282
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 125 0 0 125
38.58 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 118 0 0 118
36.42 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 81 0 0 81
25.00 NaN NaN

Total 324 0 0 324
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Donald Trump 76 49 0 0 0 125
50.67 28.16 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 46 72 0 0 0 118
30.67 41.38 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 28 53 0 0 0 81
18.67 30.46 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 283

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Donald Trump 2 3 1 11 28 14 64 123
3.51 16.67 3.33 18.33 57.14 58.33 77.11

Hillary Clinto 47 14 25 20 6 5 1 118
82.46 77.78 83.33 33.33 12.24 20.83 1.20

HavenaAZt though 8 29 15 18 80
14.04 5.56 13.33 48.33 30.61 20.83 21.69

Total 57 18 30 60 49 24 83 321
17.76 5.61 9.35 18.69 15.26 7.48 25.86

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm o |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 284
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Donald Trump 6 24 89 7 126

10.91 26.37 56.69 31.82
Hillary Clinton 38 46 30 5 119
69.09 50.55 19.11 22.73
HavenaAZt thought much about it 11 21 38 10 80
20.00 23.08 24.20 45.45
Total 55 91 157 22 325
16.92 28.00 48.31 6.77
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Donald Trump 29 42 30 23 1 125
33.72 35.90 47.62  43.40 20.00
Hillary Clinton 43 49 14 12 1 119
50.00 41.88 22.22 22.64 20.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 14 26 19 18 3 80
16.28 22.22 30.16  33.96 60.00
Total 86 117 63 53 5 324
26.54 36.11 19.44 16.36 1.54

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Donald Trump 4 7 16 29 25 18 25 124
16.00 28.00 44 .44 40.85 33.33 46.15 47 .17

Hillary Clint 12 9 13 25 40 9 11 119
48.00 36.00 36.11 35.21 53.33 23.08 20.75

HavenaAZt thoug 9 9 17 10 12 17 81
36.00 36.00 19.44 23.94 13.33 30.77 32.08

Total 25 25 36 71 75 39 53 324
7.72 7.72 11.11 21.91 23.15 12.04 16.36

Cell Contents

e I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m - |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Donald Trump 40 29 35 0 6 3 12 125
44 .44 36.71 42.68 0.00 42.86 14.29 35.29
Hillary Clinton 28 36 24 2 5 15 8 118
31.11 45.57 29.27 66.67 35.71 71.43 23.53
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 286
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HavenaAZt thought mu 22 14 23 1 3 80
24.44 17.72 28.05 33.33 21.43 14.29 41.18
Total 90 79 82 3 14 21 34 323
27.86 24 .46 25.39 0.93 4.33 6.50 10.53
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Donald Trump 32 6 2 40
50.00 27.27 50.00
Hillary Clinton 17 10 1 28
26.56  45.45 25.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 15 1 22
23.44 27.27 25.00
Total 64 22 4 90
71.11  24.44 4.44
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm e !
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 287
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Donald Trump 21 83 11 6 3 2 126
36.21 43.46 29.73 25.00 33.33 33.33

Hillary Clinton 27 62 16 10 4 0 119
46.55 32.46 43.24 41.67 44 .44 0.00

HavenaAZt thought much about it 10 46 10 8 2 4 80
17.24 24.08 27.03 33.33 22.22 66.67

Total 58 191 37 24 9 6 325
17.85 58.77 11.38 7.38 2.77 1.85

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q15. Hillary Clinton vs. Scott Walker - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Scott Walker 19 30 58 25 132

Haven&AZt thought much about it 59 62 64 35 220
49.58 42.47 36.78 42.17

Total 119 146 174 83 522
22.80 27.97 33.33 15.90

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Scott Walker 101 1 23 7
40.56 1.72 12.64 21.88

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 50 37 76 7 170
20.08 63.79 41.76 21.88

HavenaAZt thought much about it 98 20 83 18 219
39.36 34.48 45.60 56.25

Total 249 58 182 32 521
47.79 11.13 34.93 6.14

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Scott Walker 75 57 132

HavenaAZt thought much about it 95 125 220
37.85 45.96

Total 251 272 523
47.99 52.01

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 128 4 0 132
29.29 4.65 NaN

Hillary Clinton 135 36 0 171
30.89 41.86 NaN

Haven&AZt thought much about it 174 46 0 220
39.82 53.49 NaN

Total 437 86 0 523
83.56 16.44 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Scott Walker 70 48 10 4 0 132
44.03 21.92 14.08 5.71 0.00

Hillary Clinton 44 80 26 21 0 171
27.67 36.53 36.62 30.00 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 45 91 35 45 4 220
28.30 41.55 49.30 64.29 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 291

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 159 219 71 70 4 523
30.40 41.87 13.58 13.38 0.76
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Scott Walker 1 2 3 17 27 16 64 130
1.10 4.55 6.25 11.33 56.25 44 .44 65.31

Hillary Clinto 67 30 25 30 3 9 4 168
73.63 68.18 52.08 20.00 6.25 25.00 4.08

HavenaAZt though 23 12 20 103 18 11 30 217
25.27 27.27 41.67 68.67 37.50 30.56 30.61

Total 91 44 48 150 48 36 98 515
17.67 8.54 9.32 29.13 9.32 6.99 19.03

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-—————m I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 292

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Scott Walker 5 20 100 7 132

4.95 12.99 45.87 14.29
Hillary Clinton 58 63 43 6 170
57.43 40.91 19.72 12.24
Haven&AZt thought much about it 38 71 75 36 220
37.62 46.10 34.40 73.47
Total 101 154 218 49 522
19.35 29.50 41.76 9.39
Cell Contents
| = |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
T |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Scott Walker 25 40 34 30 3 132
16.78 25.97 30.91 33.33 17.65
Hillary Clinton 66 56 31 13 3 169
44 .30 36.36 28.18 14.44 17.65
HavenaAZt thought much about it 58 58 45 a7 11 219
38.93 37.66 40.91 52.22 64.71
Total 149 154 110 90 17 520
28.65 29.62 21.15 17.31 3.27

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Scott Walker 12 5 12 32 25 20 27 133
21.05 8.47 21.43 28.57 26.88 37.04 29.35

Hillary Clint 19 23 17 38 38 13 23 171
33.33 38.98 30.36 33.93 40.86 24.07 25.00

HavenaAZt thoug 26 31 27 42 30 21 42 219
45.61 52.54 48.21 37.50 32.26 38.89 45.65

Total 57 59 56 112 93 54 92 523
10.90 11.28 10.71 21.41 17.78 10.33 17.59

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Scott Walker 54 19 36 0 2 7 15 133
36.49 14.39 26.67 0.00 25.00 19.44 25.42
Hillary Clinton 42 53 44 2 3 13 13 170
28.38 40.15 32.59 50.00 37.50 36.11 22.03
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 294

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 52 60 55 2 3 219
35.14 45.45 40.74 50.00 37.50 44 .44 52.54
Total 148 132 135 4 8 36 59 522
28.35 25.29 25.86 0.77 1.53 6.90 11.30
Cell Contents
[—=mmm oo I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Scott Walker 41 12 1 54
39.05 33.33 14.29
Hillary Clinton 26 15 1 42
24.76 41.67 14.29
Haven&AZt thought much about it 38 5 52
36.19 25.00 71.43
Total 105 36 7 148
70.95 24.32 4.73
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm e !
gmarried
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 19 81 20 6 2 4 132
14.18 31.15 31.25 17.14 11.11 36.36

Hillary Clinton 52 74 20 11 10 3 170
38.81 28.46 31.25 31.43 55.56 27.27

Haven&AZt thought much about it 63 105 24 18 6 4 220
47.01 40.38 37.50 51.43 33.33 36.36

Total 134 260 64 35 18 11 522
25.67 49.81 12.26 6.70 3.45 2.11

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q15. Hillary Clinton vs. Scott Walker - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Scott Walker 19 29 54 25 127

Haven&AZt thought much about it 37 45 59 33 174
43.53 39.47 37.34 41.77

Total 85 114 158 79 436
19.50 26.15 36.24 18.12

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Scott Walker 98 1 23 7
43.36 2.08 16.79 25.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 44 28 57 6 135
19.47 58.33 41.61  21.43

HavenaAZt thought much about it 84 19 57 15 175
37.17 39.58 41.61  53.57

Total 226 48 137 28 439
51.48 10.93 31.21 6.38

Cell Contents

|-==— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Scott Walker 73 55 128

34.76 24.23

Hillary Clinton 61 74 135
29.05 32.60

HavenaAZt thought much about it 76 98 174
36.19 43.17

Total 210 227 437
48.05 51.95

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 128 0 0 128
29.29 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 135 0 0 135
30.89 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 174 0 0 174
39.82 NaN NaN

Total 437 0 0 437
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Scott Walker 69 45 9 4 0 127
46.00 23.20 19.57 8.70 NaN

Hillary Clinton 38 68 14 15 0 135
25.33 35.05 30.43 32.61 NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 43 81 23 27 0 174
28.67 41.75 50.00 58.70 NaN
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Total 150 194 46 46 0 436
34.40 44 .50 10.55 10.55 0.00
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Scott Walker 0 2 3 16 25 15 64 125
0.00 6.06 9.68 14.16 56.82 46.88 65.98

Hillary Clinto 59 22 17 22 3 6 3 132
74.68 66.67 54.84 19.47 6.82 18.75 3.09

HavenaAZt though 20 9 11 75 16 11 30 172
25.32 27.27 35.48 66.37 36.36 34.38 30.93

Total 79 33 31 113 44 32 97 429
18.41 7.69 7.23 26.34 10.26 7.46 22.61

Cell Contents

[ |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
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Scott Walker 4 20 96 7 127

5.00 15.62 50.53 18.42
Hillary Clinton 46 50 34 5 135
57.50 39.06 17.89 13.16
Haven&AZt thought much about it 30 58 60 26 174
37.50 45.31 31.58 68.42
Total 80 128 190 38 436
18.35 29.36 43.58 8.72
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Scott Walker 24 40 34 27 3 128
19.83 31.75 33.66 35.53 25.00
Hillary Clinton 55 38 27 11 3 134
45.45 30.16 26.73  14.47 25.00
HavenaAZt thought much about it 42 48 40 38 6 174
34.71 38.10 39.60 50.00 50.00
Total 121 126 101 76 12 436
27.75 28.90 23.17  17.43 2.75

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Scott Walker 11 4 11 32 24 19 27 128
25.00 10.00 24 .44 32.32 27.91 40.43 36.00

Hillary Clint 13 19 10 35 32 9 16 134
29.55 47.50 22.22 35.35 37.21 19.15 21.33

HavenaAZt thoug 20 17 24 32 30 19 32 174
45.45 42.50 53.33 32.32 34.88 40.43 42.67

Total 44 40 45 99 86 47 75 436
10.09 9.17 10.32 22.71 19.72 10.78 17.20

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Scott Walker 51 19 34 0 2 7 15 128
38.93 18.10 31.78 0.00 25.00 24.14 29.41
Hillary Clinton 37 40 30 2 3 12 10 134
28.24 38.10 28.04 50.00 37.50 41.38 19.61
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 302
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HavenaAZt thought mu 43 46 43 2 3 173
32.82 43.81 40.19 50.00 37.50 34.48 50.98
Total 131 105 107 4 8 29 51 435
30.11 24.14 24.60 0.92 1.84 6.67 11.72
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Scott Walker 39 11 1 51
40.62 36.67 20.00
Hillary Clinton 23 13 1 37
23.96  43.33 20.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 34 3 43
35.42 20.00 60.00
Total 96 30 5 131
73.28 22.90 3.82
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 18 79 19 6 2 4 128
17.14 35.75 33.93 17.65 20.00 36.36

Hillary Clinton 37 62 16 10 6 3 134
35.24 28.05 28.57 29.41 60.00 27.27

HavenaAZt thought much about it 50 80 21 18 2 4 175
47.62 36.20 37.50 52.94 20.00 36.36

Total 105 221 56 34 10 11 437
24.03 50.57 12.81 7.78 2.29 2.52

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q15. Hillary Clinton vs. Scott Walker - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Scott Walker 14 25 52 23 114

Haven&AZt thought much about it 20 32 47 24 123
38.46 36.36 34.31 36.92

Total 52 88 137 65 342
15.20 25.73 40.06 19.01

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Scott Walker 90 1 16 7
45 .45 2.94 18.18 30.43

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 38 22 40 6 106
19.19 64.71 45.45 26.09

HavenaAZt thought much about it 70 11 32 10 123
35.35 32.35 36.36  43.48

Total 198 34 88 23 343
57.73 9.91 25.66 6.71

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==mmmm I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Scott Walker 66 48 114

40.00 26.82
Hillary Clinton 50 56 106
30.30 31.28
HavenaAZt thought much about it 49 75 124
29.70 41.90
Total 165 179 344
47.97 52.03

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 115 0 0 115
33.33 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 106 0 0 106
30.72 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 124 0 0 124
35.94 NaN NaN

Total 345 0 0 345
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Scott Walker 69 45 0 0 0 114
46.00 23.20 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 38 68 0 0 0 106
25.33 35.05 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 43 81 0 0 0 124
28.67 41.75 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 307
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Total 150 194 0 0 0 344
43.60 56.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—==mmmm I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Scott Walker 0 0 3 12 23 13 62 113
0.00 0.00 11.54 18.75 62.16 48.15 68.13

Hillary Clinto 53 21 14 9 1 6 1 105
77.94 77.78 53.85 14.06 2.70 22.22 1.10

HavenaAZt though 15 43 13 28 122
22.06 22.22 34.62 67.19 35.14 29.63 30.77

Total 68 27 26 64 37 27 91 340
20.00 7.94 7.65 18.82 10.88 7.94 26.76

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
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Scott Walker 4 16 87 7 114

5.88 16.16 56.86 28.00
Hillary Clinton 42 39 23 3 107
61.76 39.39 15.03 12.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 22 44 43 15 124
32.35 44 .44 28.10 60.00
Total 68 99 153 25 345
19.71 28.70 44 .35 7.25
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Scott Walker 24 36 30 23 3 116
25.53 34.95 37.04 39.66 30.00
Hillary Clinton 44 30 22 8 2 106
46.81 29.13 27.16  13.79 20.00
HavenaAZt thought much about it 26 37 29 27 5 124
27.66 35.92 35.80 46.55 50.00
Total 94 103 81 58 10 346
27.17 29.77 23.41 16.76 2.89

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Scott Walker 7 4 11 27 22 17 26 114
26.92 16.00 28.95 31.76 32.35 37.78 45.61

Hillary Clint 5 14 8 31 28 9 11 106
19.23 56.00 21.05 36.47 41.18 20.00 19.30

HavenaAZt thoug 14 7 19 27 18 19 20 124
53.85 28.00 50.00 31.76 26.47 42.22 35.09

Total 26 25 38 85 68 45 57 344
7.56 7.27 11.05 24.71 19.77 13.08 16.57

Cell Contents
[—==mmm e I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Scott Walker 46 15 33 0 2 3 15 114
40.00 18.52 41.77 0.00 28.57 13.64 41.67
Hillary Clinton 32 34 19 2 2 11 6 106
27.83 41.98 24.05 50.00 28.57 50.00 16.67
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HavenaAZt thought mu 37 32 27 2 3 124
32.17 39.51 34.18 50.00 42.86 36.36 41.67
Total 115 81 79 4 7 22 36 344
33.43 23.55 22.97 1.16 2.03 6.40 10.47
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Scott Walker 36 10 1 47
41.86 37.04 33.33
Hillary Clinton 21 11 0 32
24.42 40.74 0.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 29 2 37
33.72 22.22 66.67
Total 86 27 3 116
74.14 23.28 2.59
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 311
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Scott Walker 15 7 13 5 0 4 114
21.13 39.09 34.21 20.00 0.00 44 .44

Hillary Clinton 26 57 11 8 4 1 107
36.62 28.93 28.95 32.00 66.67 11.11

Haven&AZt thought much about it 30 63 14 12 2 4 125
42.25 31.98 36.84 48.00 33.33 44 .44

Total 71 197 38 25 6 9 346
20.52 56.94 10.98 7.23 1.73 2.60

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

312



Q16. Hillary Clinton vs. Rick Perry - Adult Texans

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Rick Perry 30 38 51 15 134

Haven&AZt thought much about it 39 36 45 34 154
40.21 26.87 30.00 46.58

Total 97 134 150 73 454
21.37 29.52 33.04 16.08

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Rick Perry 98 3 26 7
42.79 6.25 17.33  24.14

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 54 31 75 8 168
23.58 64 .58 50.00 27.59

HavenaAZt thought much about it 77 14 49 14 154
33.62 29.17 32.67 48.28

Total 229 48 150 29 456
50.22 10.53 32.89 6.36

Cell Contents

|-==— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Rick Perry 67 67 134

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 115 16 3 134
30.59 20.78 100.00

Hillary Clinton 141 26 0 167
37.50 33.77 0.00

Haven&AZt thought much about it 120 35 0 155
31.91 45.45 0.00

Total 376 7 3 456
82.46 16.89 0.66

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Rick Perry 55 56 15 8 0 134
36.91 30.11 25.00 13.33 0.00

Hillary Clinton 53 7 15 22 0 167
35.57 41.40 25.00 36.67 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 41 53 30 30 1 155
27.52 28.49 50.00 50.00 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 315
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Total 149 186 60 60 1 456
32.68 40.79 13.16 13.16 0.22
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Rick Perry 5 4 5 31 23 14 51 133
6.25 13.33 9.62 22.30 51.11 46.67 68.00

Hillary Clinto 58 19 34 38 11 3 3 166
72.50 63.33 65.38 27.34 24 .44 10.00 4.00

HavenaAZt though 17 7 13 70 11 13 21 152
21.25 23.33 25.00 50.36 24 .44 43.33 28.00

Total 80 30 52 139 45 30 75 451
17.74 6.65 11.53 30.82 9.98 6.65 16.63

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-—————m I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
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Rick Perry 8 27 87 12 134

9.41 21.95 42.23 29.27
Hillary Clinton 57 55 48 6 166
67.06 44.72 23.30 14.63
Haven&AZt thought much about it 20 41 71 23 155
23.53 33.33 34.47 56.10
Total 85 123 206 41 455
18.68 27.03 45.27 9.01
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Rick Perry 19 52 24 36 3 134
16.24 35.37 26.09 45.00 16.67
Hillary Clinton 58 56 33 15 4 166
49.57 38.10 35.87 18.75 22.22
HavenaAZt thought much about it 40 39 35 29 11 154
34.19 26.53 38.04 36.25 61.11
Total 117 147 92 80 18 454
25.77 32.38 20.26 17.62 3.96

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Rick Perry 16 7 22 34 18 17 20 134
35.56 15.56 34.38 34.69 23.38 34.00 25.64

Hillary Clint 13 24 23 37 31 14 25 167
28.89 53.33 35.94 37.76 40.26 28.00 32.05

HavenaAZt thoug 16 14 19 27 28 19 33 156
35.56 31.11 29.69 27.55 36.36 38.00 42.31

Total 45 45 64 98 77 50 78 457
9.85 9.85 14.00 21.44 16.85 10.94 17.07

Cell Contents
[—=——— I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Rick Perry 38 25 47 0 2 6 16 134
33.93 21.74 34.06 0.00 22.22 17.65 34.04
Hillary Clinton 40 50 39 1 3 18 16 167
35.71 43.48 28.26 100.00 33.33 52.94 34.04
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 318
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HavenaAZt thought mu 34 40 52 0 4 155
30.36 34.78 37.68 0.00 44 .44 29.41 31.91
Total 112 115 138 1 9 34 47 456
24 .56 25.22 30.26 0.22 1.97 7.46 10.31
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Rick Perry 27 10 1 38
37.50 28.57 16.67
Hillary Clinton 22 15 3 40
30.56 42.86 50.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 23 10 2 35
31.94  28.57 33.33
Total 72 35 6 113
63.72 30.97 5.31
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
gmarried
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Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 28 75 14 7 6 4 134
26.42 32.47 24.14 23.33 46.15 23.53

Hillary Clinton 42 81 23 10 5 6 167
39.62 35.06 39.66 33.33 38.46 35.29

Haven&AZt thought much about it 36 75 21 13 2 7 154
33.96 32.47 36.21 43.33 15.38 41.18

Total 106 231 58 30 13 17 455
23.30 50.77 12.75 6.59 2.86 3.74

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q16. Hillary Clinton vs. Rick Perry - Registered Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Rick Perry 23 31 47 15 116

Haven&AZt thought much about it 25 22 41 32 120
38.46 20.37 30.37 46.38

Total 65 108 135 69 377
17.24 28.65 35.81 18.30

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Rick Perry 88 3 18 6
46.56 7.32 14.88 24.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 44 28 62 7 141
23.28 68.29 51.24 28.00

HavenaAZt thought much about it 57 10 41 12 120
30.16 24.39 33.88 48.00

Total 189 41 121 25 376
50.27 10.90 32.18 6.65

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Rick Perry 59 56 115

HavenaAZt thought much about it 59 60 119
33.33 30.30

Total 177 198 375
47.20 52.80

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 115 0 0 115
30.59 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 141 0 0 141
37.50 NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought much about it 120 0 0 120
31.91 NaN NaN

Total 376 0 0 376
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Rick Perry 52 51 9 3 0 115
37.41 31.68 23.68 8.33 0.00

Hillary Clinton 46 67 13 14 0 140
33.09 41.61 34.21 38.89 0.00

Haven&AZt thought muc 41 43 16 19 1 120
29.50 26.71 42.11 52.78 100.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 323

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 139 161 38 36 1 375
37.07 42.93 10.13 9.60 0.27
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-————— I

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Rick Perry 5 2 3 21 22 12 49 114
6.67 8.33 8.11 21.21 50.00 48.00 71.01

Hillary Clinto 53 15 26 34 11 1 1 141
70.67 62.50 70.27 34.34 25.00 4.00 1.45

HavenaAZt though 17 7 8 44 11 12 19 118
22.67 29.17 21.62 44 .44 25.00 48.00 27 .54

Total 75 24 37 99 44 25 69 373
20.11 6.43 9.92 26.54 11.80 6.70 18.50

Cell Contents

| oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mmmm o |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 324

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Rick Perry 8 19 82 6 115

12.90 18.63 45.05 20.00
Hillary Clinton 41 51 43 6 141
66.13 50.00 23.63 20.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 13 32 57 18 120
20.97 31.37 31.32 60.00
Total 62 102 182 30 376
16.49 27.13 48.40 7.98
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Rick Perry 19 45 24 27 1 116
19.00 36.00 32.43 42.19 7.69
Hillary Clinton 52 47 24 14 4 141
52.00 37.60 32.43 21.88 30.77
HavenaAZt thought much about it 29 33 26 23 8 119
29.00 26.40 35.14 35.94 61.54
Total 100 125 74 64 13 376
26.60 33.24 19.68 17.02 3.46

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15  $15,0000-$25,  $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Rick Perry 16 6 17 33 18 13 13 116
44.44 17.14 40.48 37.50 26.09 29.55 20.97

Hillary Clint 10 19 16 35 26 12 23 141
27.78 54.29 38.10 39.77 37.68 27.27 37.10

HavenaAZt thoug 10 10 9 20 25 19 26 119
27.78 28.57 21.43 22.73 36.23 43.18 41.94

Total 36 35 42 88 69 44 62 376
9.57 9.31 11.17 23.40 18.35 11.70 16.49

Cell Contents
[—==mmm e I
| Count |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Rick Perry 36 23 41 0 2 6 7 115
35.29 22.77 38.32 0.00 25.00 25.00 20.59
Hillary Clinton 34 44 32 1 3 14 14 142
33.33 43.56 29.91 100.00 37.50 58.33 41.18
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 326

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 32 34 34 0 3 120
31.37 33.66 31.78 0.00 37.50 16.67 38.24
Total 102 101 107 1 8 24 34 377
27.06 26.79 28.38 0.27 2.12 6.37 9.02
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Rick Perry 27 8 1 36
40.91 25.00 20.00
Hillary Clinton 18 14 2 34
27.27  43.75 40.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 21 10 2 33
31.82 31.25 40.00
Total 66 32 5 103
64.08 31.07 4.85
Cell Contents
[ === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 327

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 24 63 14 6 4 4 115
28.92 33.51 27.45 22.22 40.00 25.00

Hillary Clinton 34 70 17 9 5 6 141
40.96 37.23 33.33 33.33 50.00 37.50

Haven&AZt thought much about it 25 55 20 12 1 6 119
30.12 29.26 39.22 44 .44 10.00 37.50

Total 83 188 51 27 10 16 375
22.13 50.13 13.60 7.20 2.67 4.27

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Q16. Hillary Clinton vs. Rick Perry - Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Rick Perry 19 27 45 13 104

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Rick Perry 80 2 16 6
50.00 6.67 17.78  28.57

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Hillary Clinton 39 23 47 5 114
24 .38 76.67 52.22 23.81
HavenaAZt thought much about it 41 5 27 10 83
25.62 16.67 30.00 47.62
Total 160 30 90 21 301
53.16 9.97 29.90 6.98
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
ggender
Q Male Female Total
Rick Perry 56 48 104
37.33 31.79
Hillary Clinton 51 62 113
34.00 41.06
HavenaAZt thought much about it 43 41 84
28.67 27.15
Total 150 151 301

49.83 50.17

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 103 0 0 103
34.33 NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 113 0 0 113
37.67 NaN NaN

HavendAZt thought much about it 84 0 0 84
28.00 NaN NaN

Total 300 0 0 300
100.00 0.00 0.00

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Rick Perry 52 51 0 0 0 103
37.41 31.68 NaN NaN NaN

Hillary Clinton 46 67 0 0 0 113
33.09 41.61 NaN NaN NaN

Haven&AZt thought muc 41 43 0 0 0 84
29.50 26.71 NaN NaN NaN

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 331

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Total 139 161 0 0 0 300
46.33 53.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cell Contents

|-=—mmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Rick Perry 3 2 3 14 21 11 47 101
4.76 13.33 9.38 22.95 55.26 52.38 70.15

Hillary Clinto 48 11 23 22 6 1 1 112
76.19 73.33 71.88 36.07 15.79 4.76 1.49

HavenaAZt though 12 2 6 25 11 19 84
19.05 13.33 18.75 40.98 28.95 42.86 28.36

Total 63 15 32 61 38 21 67 297
21.21 5.05 10.77 20.54 12.79 7.07 22.56

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 332

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Rick Perry 5 17 7 4 103

9.62 20.99 50.00 30.77
Hillary Clinton 37 42 33 1 113
71.15 51.85 21.43 7.69
Haven&AZt thought much about it 10 22 44 8 84
19.23 27.16 28.57 61.54
Total 52 81 154 13 300
17.33 27.00 51.33 4.33
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Rick Perry 18 42 21 21 1 103
21.69 40.00 38.18 42.86 12.50
Hillary Clinton 44 38 19 12 0 113
53.01 36.19 34.55 24.49 0.00
HavenaAZt thought much about it 21 25 15 16 7 84
25.30 23.81 27.27  32.65 87.50
Total 83 105 55 49 8 300
27.67 35.00 18.33 16.33 2.67

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Rick Perry 10 6 13 32 17 13 12 103
37.04 26.09 43.33 42.11 30.91 30.23 26.09
Hillary Clint 10 13 11 31 23 12 14 114
37.04 56.52 36.67 40.79 41.82 27.91 30.43
HavenaAZt thoug 7 4 13 15 18 20 83
25.93 17.39 20.00 17.11 27.27 41.86 43.48
Total 27 23 30 76 55 43 46 300
9.00 7.67 10.00 25.33 18.33 14.33 15.33
Cell Contents
e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
== I
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Rick Perry 33 20 38 0 2 4 6 103
36.26 26.67 45.24 0.00 28.57 21.05 25.00
Hillary Clinton 31 35 24 1 2 11 9 113
34.07 46.67 28.57 100.00 28.57 57.89 37.50
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 334

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



HavenaAZt thought mu 27 20 22 0 3 85
29.67 26.67 26.19 0.00 42.86 21.05 37.50
Total 91 75 84 1 7 19 24 301
30.23 24.92 27.91 0.33 2.33 6.31 7.97
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Rick Perry 26 6 1 33
42.62 23.08 50.00
Hillary Clinton 17 12 1 30
27.87 46.15 50.00
Haven&AZt thought much about it 18 0 26
29.51  30.77 0.00
Total 61 26 2 89
68.54 29.21 2.25
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mmm o I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 335

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Rick Perry 20 61 10 5 2 4 102
34.48 36.09 33.33 22.73 25.00 40.00

Hillary Clinton 25 61 13 7 5 1 112
43.10 36.09 43.33 31.82 62.50 10.00

HavenaAZt thought much about it 13 47 7 10 1 5 83
22.41 27.81 23.33 45.45 12.50 50.00

Total 58 169 30 22 8 10 297
19.53 56.90 10.10 7.41 2.69 3.37

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Personal and Economic Perceptions

Q17. National Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Better off. 73 97 100 40 310

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 337
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

African American

Q White/Anglo
Better off. 106
22.70

Worse off. 216
46.25

About the same. 137
29.34

Don't know / Refused/NA. 8
1.71

Total 467
46.93

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female
Better off. 159 151

About the same. 149 176

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |

Don't know / Refused/NA.

ql
Q Yes, registered.
Better off. 242
30.21
Worse off. 294
36.70
About the same. 257
32.08
Don't know / Refused/NA. 8
1.00
Total 801
80.50

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Better off. 92 131 39 46 310
30.16 31.80 28.89 33.58 25.00

Worse off. 144 125 33 37 344
47.21 30.34 24 .44 27.01 62.50

About the same. 66 150 60 48 324
21.64 36.41 44 .44 35.04 0.00

Don't know / Refuse 3 6 3 6 19
0.98 1.46 2.22 4.38 12.50

Total 305 412 135 137 997
30.59 41.32 13.54 13.74 0.80

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi Total
Better off. 91 29 46 97 12 17 17 309
57.59 36.25 46.46 31.19 12.37 22.37 10.12
Worse off. 17 9 12 100 56 34 111 339
10.76 11.25 12.12 32.15 57.73 44.74 66.07
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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About the same 49 38 41 103 29 25 38 323
31.01 47.50 41.41 33.12 29.90 32.89 22.62
Don't know / R 1 4 0 11 0 0 2 18
0.63 5.00 0.00 3.54 0.00 0.00 1.19
Total 158 80 99 311 97 76 168 989
15.98 8.09 10.01 31.45 9.81 7.68 16.99
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Better off. 81 118 89 21 309
45.25 40.55 20.99 21.00
Worse off. 38 63 201 41 343
21.23 21.65 47 .41 41.00
About the same. 58 103 130 34 325
32.40 35.40 30.66 34.00
Don't know / Refused/NA. 2 7 4 4 17
1.12 2.41 0.94 4.00
Total 179 291 424 100 994
18.01 29.28 42.66 10.06
Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off. 99 100 60 11 310

36.26 31.35 29.13 24.69 28.95
Worse off. 76 100 80 14 343

27.84 31.35 38.83 45.06 36.84
About the same. 94 111 65 9 326

34.43 34.80 31.55 29.01 23.68
Don't know / Refused/NA. 4 8 1 4 19

1.47 2.51 0.49 1 10.53

Total 273 319 206 38 998

27.35 31.96 20.64 16.23 3.81

Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Better off. 32 51 47 57 60 29 34 310
31.37 43.22 35.61 29.08 31.09 31.18 20.99

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Worse off. 39 24 37 63 70 39 71 343
38.24 20.34 28.03 32.14 36.27 41.94 43.83
About the sam 29 41 45 76 62 23 48 324
28.43 34.75 34.09 38.78 32.12 24.73 29.63
Don't know / 2 2 3 0 1 2 9 19
1.96 1.69 2.27 0.00 0.52 2.15 5.56
Total 102 118 132 196 193 93 162 996
10.24 11.85 13.25 19.68 19.38 9.34 16.27
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Better off. 67 92 87 2 10 28 24 310
27.02 35.52 30.96 33.33 43.48 41.18 21.82
Worse off. 111 69 99 1 7 9 46 342
44.76 26.64 35.23 16.67 30.43 13.24 41.82
About the same. 68 96 87 3 6 26 38 324
27 .42 37.07 30.96 50.00 26.09 38.24 34.55
Don't know / Refus 2 2 8 0 0 5 2 19
0.81 0.77 2.85 0.00 0.00 7.35 1.82
Total 248 259 281 6 23 68 110 995
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 343

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



24.92 26.03 28.24 0.60 2.31 6.83 11.06

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Better off. 40 22 5 67
23.39 33.85 41.67
Worse off. 82 24 5 111
47.95  36.92 41.67
About the same. 49 18 1 68
28.65  27.69 8.33
Don't know / Refused/NA. 0 1 1 2
0.00 1.54 8.33
Total 171 65 12 248
68.95 26.21 4.84
Cell Contents
| ~mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m o |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 344

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



39.06 27.93 31.71 28.99 30.56 25.00
Worse off. 55 194 47 23 12 12 343
23.61 37.89 38.21 33.33 33.33 50.00
About the same. 80 166 36 25 13 6 326
34.33 32.42 29.27 36.23 36.11 25.00
Don't know / Refused/NA 7 9 1 1 0 0 18
3.00 1.76 0.81 1.45 0.00 0.00
Total 233 512 123 69 36 24 997
23.37 51.35 12.34 6.92 3.61 2.41
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 345

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q18. Family Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44
Better off. 66

Don't know / Refused/NA. 2
0.98 0.00
Total 204 293

0 2
0.00 1.23
336 162

| Count |

RACE
Q White/Anglo

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

African American

Hispanic  Other Total

346



19.70 30.63 30.06 25.00

Worse off. 121 12 85 14 232
25.91 10.81 23.88 23.33

About the same. 251 64 164 30 509
53.75 57.66 46.07 50.00

Don't know / Refused/NA. 3 1 0 1 5
0.64 0.90 0.00 1.67

Total 467 111 356 60 994
46.98 11.17 35.81 6.04

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=——— I

gqgender
Q Male Female Total
Better off. 137 112 249

Don't know / Refused/NA. 2 2 4

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

347



| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Better off. 176 70 3 249
21.97 36.84 60.00

Worse off. 189 44 0 233
23.60 23.16 0.00

About the same. 433 75 2 510
54.06 39.47 40.00

Don't know / Refused/NA. 3 1 0 4
0.37 0.53 0.00

Total 801 190 5 996
80.42 19.08 0.50

Cell Contents

[-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmmm oo |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 348

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Better off. 65 111 30 42 1 249
21.31 27.07 22.39 30.66 14.29

Worse off. 88 78 29 35 2 232
28.85 19.02 21.64 25.55 28.57

About the same. 152 219 75 59 4 509
49.84 53.41 55.97 43.07 57.14

Don't know / Refuse 0 2 0 1 0 3
0.00 0.49 0.00 0.73 0.00

Total 305 410 134 137 7 993
30.72 41.29 13.49 13.80 0.70

Cell Contents

R |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent  Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Better off. 59 27 28 82 9 17 26 248
37.58 33.75 28.28 26.37 9.28 22.67 15.48
Worse off. 15 9 8 84 32 21 61 230
9.55 11.25 8.08 27.01 32.99 28.00 36.31
About the same 82 44 63 143 56 37 81 506
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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52.23 55.00 63.64 45.98 B7.73 49.33 48.21
Don't know / R 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
0.64 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 157 80 99 311 97 75 168 987
15.91 8.11 10.03 31.51 9.83 7.60 17.02
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Better off. 62 T4 85 28 249
34 .44 25.43 19.95 28.00
Worse off. 25 46 137 25 233
13.89 15.81 32.16 25.00
About the same. 92 171 204 44 511
b1.11 58.76 47.89 44 .00
Don't know / Refused/NA. 1 0 0 3 4
0.56 0.00 0.00 3.00
Total 180 291 426 100 997
18.05 29.19 42.73 10.03

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off. 73 97 42 27 10 249

26.84 30.41 20.29 16.77 27.03
Worse off. 38 70 b5 61 10 234

13.97 21.94 26.57 37.89 27.03
About the same 161 150 109 73 17 510

59.19 47.02 52.66 45.34 45.95
Don't know / Refused/NA. 0 2 1 0 0 3

0.00 0.63 0.48 0.00 0.00
Total 272 319 207 161 37 996

27.31 32.03 20.78 16.16 3.71

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Better off. 22 41 29 40 46 29 42 249
21.36 34.45 21.97 20.41 23.96 31.18 25.93

Worse off. 29 32 32 42 46 16 36 233

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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28.16 26.89 24.24 21.43 23.96 17.20 22.22
About the sam 51 46 71 114 100 48 81 511
49.51 38.66 53.79 58.16 52.08 51.61 50.00
Don't know / 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.85
Total 103 119 132 196 192 93 162 997
10.33 11.94 13.24 19.66 19.26 9.33 16.25
Cell Contents
| ~mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Better off. 41 65 83 1 6 22 31 249
16.53 25.10 29.43 20.00 25.00 32.84 28.44
Worse off. 78 65 58 1 5 2 23 232
31.45 25.10 20.57 20.00 20.83 2.99 21.10
About the same. 128 129 140 3 13 42 55 510
51.61 49.81 49.65 60.00 54.17 62.69 50.46
Don't know / Refus 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
0.40 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 1.49 0.00
Total 248 259 282 5 24 67 109 994
24.95 26.06 28.37 0.50 2.41 6.74 10.97
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 352

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Better off. 24 14 2 40
14.12 21.21 16.67
Worse off. 60 14 4 78
35.29 21.21 33.33
About the same. 86 38 5 129
50.59  57.58 41.67
Don't know / Refused/NA. 0 0 1 1
0.00 0.00 8.33
Total 170 66 12 248
68.55 26.61 4.84
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m oo |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Better off. 70 124 32 13 5 5 249
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 353

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Worse off. 38 130 29 20 10 5 232
16.24 25.39 23.77 29.41 28.57 20.83
About the same. 124 258 61 33 20 14 510
52.99 50.39 50.00 48.53 57.14 58.33
Don't know / Refused/NA. 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
0.85 0.00 0.00 2.94 0.00 0.00
Total 234 512 122 68 35 24 995
23.52 51.46 12.26 6.83 3.52 2.41
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 354

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q19. Texas Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG

Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total

Better off 45 73 107 40 265
40.91 52.52 58.47 54.79

Worse off 14 20 22 13 69
12.73 14.39 12.02 17.81

About the same 41 39 42 18 140
37.27 28.06 22.95 24 .66

Don't know / Refused / NA 10 7 12 2 31
9.09 5.04 6.56 2.74

Total 110 139 183 73 505
21.78 27.52 36.24 14.46

Cell Contents

e T |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———mm I
RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

355



Better off 140 30 75 19 264
63.35 47.62 39.68 61.29
Worse off 26 5 35 3 69
11.76 7.94 18.52 9.68
About the same 48 26 58 8 140
21.72 41.27 30.69 25.81
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 2 21 1 31
3.17 3.17 11.11 3.23
Total 221 63 189 31 504
43.85 12.50 37.50 6.15
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
ggender
Q Male Female Total
Better off 145 119 264
57.77 47.04
Worse off 24 45 69
9.56 17.79
About the same 69 71 140
27.49 28.06
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 18 31

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

356



| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Better off 222 41 2 265
55.64 39.81 50.00

Worse off 56 13 0 69
14.04 12.62 0.00

About the same 102 38 1 141
25.56 36.89 25.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 19 11 1 31
4.76 10.68 25.00

Total 399 103 4 506
78.85 20.36 0.79

Cell Contents

[-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmmm oo |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 357

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Better off 100 125 22 18 0 265
62.50 61.58 30.99 25.35 NaN

Worse off 19 21 12 17 0 69
11.88 10.34 16.90 23.94 NaN

About the same 31 49 31 29 0 140
19.38 24.14 43.66 40.85 NaN

Don't know / Refuse 10 8 6 7 0 31
6.25 3.94 8.45 9.86 NaN

Total 160 203 71 71 0 505
31.68 40.20 14.06 14.06 0.00

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent  Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Better off 42 20 19 58 39 26 59 263
51.85 54.05 51.35 34.52 76.47 66.67 64.84
Worse off 10 0 2 37 3 5 12 69
12.35 0.00 5.41 22.02 5.88 12.82 13.19
About the same 25 9 14 60 7 8 18 141
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

358



Don't know / R 4 8 2 13 2 0 2 31
4.94 21.62 5.41 7.74 3.92 0.00 2.20

Total 81 37 37 168 51 39 91 504
16.07 7.34 7.34 33.33 10.12 7.74 18.06

| Count |

glibcon

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total

Better off 44 86 120 14 264
48.35 61.87 51.95 32.56

Worse off 12 16 34 7 69
13.19 11.51 14.72 16.28

About the same 33 29 63 15 140
36.26 20.86 27.27 34.88

Don't know / Refused / NA 2 8 14 7 31
2.20 5.76 6.06 16.28

Total 91 139 231 43 504
18.06 27.58 45.83 8.53

Cell Contents

| —mmmm oo |

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 359

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Column Percent |

gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 81 96 49 32 6 264

54.73 63.16 45.79 38.55 50.00
Worse off 17 11 23 18 0 69

11.49 7.24 21.50 21.69 0.00
About the same 46 30 30 29 4 139

31.08 19.74 28.04 34.94 33.33
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 15 5 4 2 30

2.70 9.87 4.67 4.82 16.67
Total 148 152 107 83 12 502

29.48 30.28 21.31 16.53 2.39

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Better off 16 24 29 62 59 37 36 263
25.81 36.92 43.94 59.62 65.56 77.08 51.43

Worse off 21 9 14 10 9 4 3 70

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

360



33.87 13.85 21.21 9.62 10.00 8.33 4.29
About the sam 24 24 18 30 19 6 20 141
38.71 36.92 27.27 28.85 21.11 12.50 28.57
Don't know / 1 8 5 2 3 1 11 31
1.61 12.31 7.58 1.92 3.33 2.08 15.71
Total 62 65 66 104 90 48 70 505
12.28 12.87 13.07 20.59 17.82 9.50 13.86
Cell Contents
| ~mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Better off 67 74 66 0 3 26 28 264
59.29 48.68 50.00 0.00 50.00 61.90 50.91
Worse off 17 25 15 0 1 2 8 63
15.04 16.45 11.36 0.00 16.67 4.76 14.55
About the same 26 43 42 3 2 11 13 140
23.01 28.29 31.82 100.00 33.33 26.19 23.64
Don't know / Refus 3 10 9 0 0 3 6 31
2.65 6.58 6.82 0.00 0.00 7.14 10.91
Total 113 152 132 3 6 42 55 503
22.47 30.22 26.24 0.60 1.19 8.35 10.93
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 361

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Better off 49 16 2 67
56.98 69.57 40.00
Worse off 16 2 0 18
18.60 8.70 0.00
About the same 18 5 3 26
20.93 21.74 60.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 3 0 0 3
3.49 0.00 0.00
Total 86 23 5 114
75.44 20.18 4.39
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m oo |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Better off 53 157 30 13 5 6 264

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Worse off 20 31 8 9 0 1 69
16.13 12.06 12.70 28.12 0.00 9.09
About the same 46 56 22 7 4 4 139
37.10 21.79 34.92 21.88 25.00 36.36
Don't know / Refused / NA 5 13 3 3 7 0 31
4.03 5.06 4.76 9.38 43.75 0.00
Total 124 257 63 32 16 11 503
24.65 51.09 12.52 6.36 3.18 2.19
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 363

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q20. Children’s Future Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG

Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total

Better off 50 69 44 34 197
53.19 44 .52 28.57 38.20

Worse off 18 36 52 28 134
19.15 23.23 33.77 31.46

About the same 22 31 41 17 111
23.40 20.00 26.62 19.10

Don't know / Refused / NA 4 19 17 10 50
4.26 12.26 11.04 11.24

Total 94 155 154 89 492
19.11 31.50 31.30 18.09

Cell Contents

e T |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———mm I
RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Better off 64 27 90 15 196
26.12 55.10 53.57 53.57
Worse off 98 8 19 9 134
40.00 16.33 11.31 32.14
About the same 56 11 42 2 111
22.86 22.45 25.00 7.14
Don't know / Refused / NA 27 3 17 2 49
11.02 6.12 10.12 7.14
Total 245 49 168 28 490
50.00 10.00 34.29 5.71
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
ggender
Q Male Female Total
Better off 98 99 197
40.00 40.24
Worse off 67 67 134
27.35 27.24
About the same 56 54 110
22.86 21.95
Don't know / Refused / NA 24 26 50

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Better off 155 41 0 196
38.56 46.59 0.00

Worse off 117 17 0 134
29.10 19.32 0.00

About the same 91 19 1 111
22.64 21.59 100.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 39 11 0 50
9.70 12.50 0.00

Total 402 88 1 491
81.87 17.92 0.20

Cell Contents

| mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmmm oo |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 366

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Better off 61 73 35 27 0 196
41.78 34.93 54.69 41.54 0.00

Worse off 50 61 7 14 2 134
34.25 29.19 10.94 21.54 28.57

About the same 29 51 16 14 0 110
19.86 24.40 25.00 21.54 0.00

Don't know / Refuse 6 24 6 10 5 51
4.11 11.48 9.38 15.38 71.43

Total 146 209 64 65 7 491
29.74 42.57 13.03 13.24 1.43

Cell Contents

R |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |

PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent  Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Better off 43 21 25 54 19 16 18 196
56.58 47.73 40.32 37.50 42.22 43.24 23.08
Worse off 8 6 14 38 16 11 39 132
10.53 13.64 22.58 26.39 35.56 29.73 50.00
About the same 20 16 16 31 6 6 14 109
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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26.32 36.36 25.81 21.53 13.33 16.22 17.95
Don't know / R 5 1 7 21 4 4 7 49
6.58 2.27 11.29 14.58 8.89 10.81 8.97
Total 76 44 62 144 45 37 78 486
15.64 9.05 12.76 29.63 9.26 7.61 16.05
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -—————— I
glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 43 54 79 20 196
48.86 35.53 40.72 35.09
Worse off 17 43 58 17 135
19.32 28.29 29.90 29.82
About the same 21 42 36 11 110
23.86 27.63 18.56 19.30
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 13 21 9 50
7.95 8.55 10.82 15.79
Total 88 152 194 57 491
17.92 30.96 39.561 11.61

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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| Column Percent |

gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 63 57 45 22 10 197
50.81 34.13 45.00 28.95 41.67
Worse off 24 51 21 32 6 134
19.35 30.54 21.00 42.11 25.00
About the same 24 43 24 19 0 110
19.35 25.75 24.00 25.00 0.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 16 10 3 8 50
10.48 9.58 10.00 3.95 33.33
Total 124 167 100 76 24 491
25.25 34.01 20.37 15.48 4.89
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Better off 14 31 26 37 39 17 32 196
35.00 58.49 39.39 40.22 37.86 37.78 35.16
Worse off 11 6 18 26 39 12 22 134

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

369



About the sam 12 13 16 19 20 15 14 109
30.00 24 .53 24.24 20.65 19.42 33.33 15.38

Don't know / 3 3 6 10 5 1 23 51
7.50 5.66 9.09 10.87 4.85 2.22 25.27

Total 40 53 66 92 103 45 91 490
8.16 10.82 13.47 18.78 21.02 9.18 18.57

| Count |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Better off 52 50 62 1 5 9 18 197
38.81 46.73 41.33 33.33 27.78 37.50 32.73

Worse off 41 13 a7 1 11 4 17 134
30.60 12.15 31.33 33.33 61.11 16.67 30.91

About the same 30 31 31 1 1 3 13 110
22.39 28.97 20.67 33.33 5.56 12.50 23.64

Don't know / Refus 11 13 10 0 1 8 7 50
8.21 12.15 6.67 0.00 5.56 33.33 12.73

Total 134 107 150 3 18 24 55 491
27.29 21.79 30.55 0.61 3.67 4.89 11.20

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 370

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Better off 34 13 5 52
40.48 30.95 71.43
Worse off 28 12 1 41
33.33 28.57 14.29
About the same 14 15 0 29
16.67 35.71 0.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 8 2 1 11
9.52 4.76 14.29
Total 84 42 7 133
63.16 31.58 5.26
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m oo |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Better off 53 91 26 12 8 8 198
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 371

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Worse off 23 82 15 9 1 4 134
20.91 32.28 25.42 25.00 5.26 28.57

About the same 21 59 11 13 7 0 111
19.09 23.23 18.64 36.11 36.84 0.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 13 22 7 2 3 2 49
11.82 8.66 11.86 5.56 15.79 14.29

Total 110 254 59 36 19 14 492
22.36 51.63 11.99 7.32 3.86 2.85

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

372



Issues Policy

Q21. ACA Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 24 39 48 24 135

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 373
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Very favorable 42 36 50 7 135
8.97 31.86 14.01 11.86

Somewhat favorable 78 37 100 13 228
16.67 32.74 28.01 22.03

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 19 6 25 4 54
4.06 5.31 7.00 6.78

Somewhat unfavorable 65 11 57 8 141
13.89 9.73 15.97 13.56

Very unfavorable 213 14 82 20 329
45.51 12.39 22.97 33.90

DonaAZt know/No opinion 51 9 43 7 110
10.90 7.96 12.04 11.86

Total 468 113 357 59 997
46.94 11.33 35.81 5.92

Cell Contents

[—==—mm o I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmmm oo |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 374

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ggender
Q Male Female Total

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 22 32 54
4.44 6.40
Somewhat unfavorable 67 73 140

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered.

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Total

Very favorable 108 26

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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0.00

0 227
0.00

0 54
0.00

1 140
25.00

1 328
25.00

2 111

50.00

4 994
0.40

| Count |

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interest

Don't know / Refuse

q2
Q Extremely intereste
Very favorable 58
18.95
Somewhat favorable 46
15.03

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Neither favorable n 9 30 9 6 0 54
2.94 7.30 6.72 4.35 0.00
Somewhat unfavorabl 35 60 14 31 0 140
11.44 14.60 10.45 22.46 0.00
Very unfavorable 145 114 31 37 2 329
47.39 27.74 23.13 26.81 25.00
DondhZt know/No opini 13 25 22 1
4.25 11.19 18.66 15.94 62.50
Total 306 411 134 138 8 997
30.69 41.22 13.44 13.84 0.80
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-==mmmmm I
PID7
Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi Total
Very favorable 63 13 19 35 0 1 1 132
39.87 16.25 19.19 11.25 0.00 1.35 0.59
Somewhat favor 54 26 38 72 14 11 10 225
34.18 32.50 38.38 23.15 14.43 14.86 5.92
Neither favora 3 3 10 18 6 3 11 54
1.90 3.75 10.10 5.79 6.19 4.05 6.51
Somewhat unfav 9 17 18 54 16 12 15 141
5.70 21.25 18.18 17.36 16.49 16.22 8.88
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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Very unfavorab 15 7 6 81 59 40 118 326
9.49 8.75 6.06 26.05 60.82 54.05 69.82
DonalAZt know/No 14 14 8 51 2 7 14 110
8.86 17.50 8.08 16.40 2.06 9.46 8.28
Total 158 80 99 311 97 74 169 988
15.99 8.10 10.02 31.48 9.82 7.49 17.11
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Very favorable 47 46 32 10 135
26.11 15.86 7.51 10.10
Somewhat favorable 65 95 56 11 227
36.11 32.76 13.15 11.11
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 5 24 20 5 54
2.78 8.28 4.69 5.05
Somewhat unfavorable 20 41 66 13 140
11.11 14.14 15.49 13.13
Very unfavorable 29 45 219 35 328
16.11 15.52 51.41 35.35
DonahZt know/No opinion 14 39 33 25 111

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample
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7.78 13.45 7.75 25.25
Total 180 290 426 99 995
18.09 29.15 42.81 9.95
Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=——— I
gqlocate

Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total

Very favorable 49 38 26 12 10 135
18.01 11.88 12.56 7.41 26.32

Somewhat favorable 72 82 45 27 3 229
26.47 25.62 21.74 16.67 7.89

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 15 24 9 7 0 55
5.51 7.50 4.35 4.32 0.00

Somewhat unfavorable 43 31 24 32 10 140
15.81 9.69 11.59 19.75 26.32

Very unfavorable 73 100 77 72 7 329
26.84 31.25 37.20 44 .44 18.42

DonahZt know/No opinion 20 45 26 12 111
7.35 14.06 12.56 7.41 21.05

Total 272 320 207 162 38 999
27.23 32.03 20.72 16.22 3.80

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

379



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Very favorabl 10 17 19 26 36 7 18 133
9.90 14.41 14.50 13.20 18.85 7.61 11.18

Somewhat favo 28 38 32 38 40 24 26 226
27.72 32.20 24.43 19.29 20.94 26.09 16.15

Neither favor 5 4 7 14 7 7 10 54
4.95 3.39 5.34 7.11 3.66 7.61 6.21

Somewhat unfa 20 15 20 37 21 10 16 139
19.80 12.71 15.27 18.78 10.99 10.87 9.94

Very unfavora 23 28 47 67 67 33 63 328
22.77 23.73 35.88 34.01 35.08 35.87 39.13

DonaAZt know/No 15 16 6 15 20 11 28 111
14.85 13.56 4.58 7.61 10.47 11.96 17.39

Total 101 118 131 197 191 92 161 991
10.19 11.91 13.22 19.88 19.27 9.28 16.25

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 380
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



qreligion

Other Christian

Jewish

Q Protestant Catholic
Very favorable 31 37
12.55 14.29
Somewhat favorable 52 7
21.05 29.73
Neither favorable 12 23
4.86 8.88
Somewhat unfavorab 27 30
10.93 11.58
Very unfavorable 104 64
42.11 24.71
DonaAZt know/No opin 21 28
8.50 10.81
Total 247 259
24.87 26.08

0.50

Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus  Total
4 17 7 134
17.39 25.37 6.31
5 21 15 227
21.74 31.34 13.51
2 3 8 54
8.70 4.48 7.21
3 7 22 139
13.04 10.45 19.82
5 10 39 328
21.74 14.93 35.14
4 9 20 111
17.39 13.43 18.02
23 67 111 993
2.32 6.75 11.18

| Count |

No Don't know/ refused

Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

381



Very favorable 20 11 0 31

11.70 16.92 0.00
Somewhat favorable 31 19 2 52
18.13 29.23 16.67
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 8 4 0 12
4.68 6.15 0.00
Somewhat unfavorable 18 9 0 27
10.53 13.85 0.00
Very unfavorable 78 19 8 105
45.61 29.23 66.67
DonaAZt know/No opinion 16 3 2 21
9.36 4.62 16.67
Total 171 65 12 248
68.95 26.21 4.84
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Very favorable 29 72 19 6 5 4 135
12.39 14.06 15.45 8.96 13.51 16.67
Somewhat favorable 68 113 27 12 6 3 229
29.06 22.07 21.95 17.91 16.22 12.50

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

382



9.40 4.30 4.88 0.00 8.11 0.00
Somewhat unfavorable 33 72 13 12 7 3 140
14.10 14.06 10.57 17.91 18.92 12.50
Very unfavorable 52 196 38 19 13 10 328
22.22 38.28 30.89 28.36 35.14 41.67
Don&dAZt know/No opinion 30 37 20 18 3 4 112
12.82 7.23 16.26 26.87 8.11 16.67
Total 234 512 123 67 37 24 997
23.47 51.35 12.34 6.72 3.71 2.41
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 383

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q22. Type of Health Insurance

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+  Total
Employer provided 86 148 175 16 425

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 384
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Employer provided 206 53 136 30 425
44 .21 47.75 38.10 49.18

Individually pay for it 66 11 59 9 145
14.16 9.91 16.53 14.75

Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,MedicareorMedicaid) 139 33 76 9 257
29.83 29.73 21.29 14.75

Do not currently have health insurance 45 12 75 11 143
9.66 10.81 21.01 18.03

Don't know / Refused 10 2 11 2 25
2.15 1.80 3.08 3.28

Total 466 111 357 61 995
46.83 11.16 35.88 6.13

| Count |

qgender
Q Male Female
Employer provided 219 206

44 .15 41.20

Individually pay for it 85 61

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

385



Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,MedicareorMedicaid) 118
23.79

Do not currently have health insurance 60
12.10

Don't know / Refused 14
2.82

Total 496
49.80

| Count |

No, not registered.

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Total

ql
Q Yes, registered.
Employer provided 357
44 .57
Individually pay for it 124
15.48
Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,Medicare 205
25.59
Do not currently have health insurance 95
11.86

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused 20 4 24
2.50 2.12 0.00
Total 801 189 994
80.58 19.01 0.40
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Employer provided 141 193 53 36 2 425
46.23 46.96 39.26 26.28 28.57

Individually pay fo 51 73 9 13 0 146
16.72 17.76 6.67 9.49 0.00

Enrolledinagovernme 87 92 36 38 4 257
28.52 22.38 26.67 27.74 57.14

Do not currently ha 22 47 32 41 1 143
7.21 11.44 23.70 29.93 14.29

Don't know / Refuse 4 6 5 9 0 24
1.31 1.46 3.70 6.57 0.00

Total 305 411 135 137 7 995
30.65 41.31 13.57 13.77 0.70

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 387

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Employer provi 66 36 47 107 48 40 78 422
42.04 43.90 47.96 34.52 50.00 53.33 46.43

Individually p 18 6 15 56 15 7 29 146
11.46 7.32 15.31 18.06 15.62 9.33 17.26

Enrolledinagov 56 28 16 71 21 20 40 252
35.67 34.15 16.33 22.90 21.88 26.67 23.81

Do not current 14 7 20 64 10 8 19 142
8.92 8.54 20.41 20.65 10.42 10.67 11.31

Don't know / R 3 5 0 12 2 0 2 24
1.91 6.10 0.00 3.87 2.08 0.00 1.19

Total 157 82 98 310 96 75 168 986
15.92 8.32 9.94 31.44 9.74 7.61 17.04

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

gqlibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 388

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Employer provided 77 140 180 27 424
43.02 48.11 42.35 27.00
Individually pay for it 23 42 59 21 145
12.85 14.43 13.88 21.00
Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,MedicareorMe 43 75 110 29 257
24.02 25.77 25.88 29.00
Do not currently have health insurance 31 28 67 18 144
17.32 9.62 15.76 18.00
Don't know / Refused 5 6 9 5 25
2.79 2.06 2.12 5.00
Total 179 291 425 100 995
17.99 29.25 42.71 10.05
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm o |
qlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Employer provided 111 158 86 65 5 425
40.66 49.53 41.55  40.37 13.51
Individually pay for it 43 53 20 19 11 146
15.75 16.61 9.66 11.80 29.73
Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,MedicareorMed 74 61 59 50 14 258
27.11 19.12 28.50 31.06 37.84
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 389

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Do not currently have health insurance 39 38 38 24 4 143
14.29 11.91 18.36 14.91 10.81
Don't know / Refused 6 9 4 3 3 25
2.20 2.82 1.93 1.86 .11
Total 273 319 207 161 37 997
27.38 32.00 20.76 16.15 3.71
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Employer prov 13 26 60 99 116 59 51 424
12.87 22.03 45.80 50.25 60.10 64.13 31.48
Individually 18 10 11 25 34 23 24 145
17.82 8.47 8.40 12.69 17.62 25.00 14.81
Enrolledinago 43 48 40 44 25 8 49 257
42.57 40.68 30.53 22.34 12.95 8.70 30.25
Do not curren 24 28 18 28 15 1 29 143
23.76 23.73 13.74 14.21 T.77 1.09 17.90
Don't know / 3 6 2 1 3 1 9 25
2.97 5.08 1.53 0.51 1.55 1.09 5.56
Total 101 118 131 197 193 92 162 994
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 390

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



10.16 11.87 13.18 19.82 19.42 9.26 16.30

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Employer provided 103 105 127 1 9 34 46 425
41.53 40.38 45.04 16.67 37.50 50.00 41.82
Individually pay f 34 39 35 1 7 9 20 145
13.71 15.00 12.41 16.67 29.17 13.24 18.18
Enrolledinagovernm 87 69 65 2 3 11 21 258
35.08 26.54 23.05 33.33 12.50 16.18 19.09
Do not currently h 20 44 41 2 4 12 21 144
8.06 16.92 14.54 33.33 16.67 17.65 19.09
Don't know / Refus 4 3 14 0 1 2 2 26
1.61 1.15 4.96 0.00 4.17 2.94 1.82
Total 248 260 282 6 24 68 110 998
24.85 26.05 28.26 0.60 2.40 6.81 11.02
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 391
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total

Employer provided 68 32 3 103
40.00 48.48 25.00

Individually pay for it 26 7 1 34
15.29 10.61 8.33

Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(forexample,MedicareorMedicaid) 58 21 8 87
34.12  31.82 66.67

Do not currently have health insurance 15 5 0 20
8.82 7.58 0.00

Don't know / Refused 3 1 0 4
1.76 1.52 0.00

Total 170 66 12 248
68.55 26.61 4.84

| Count |

gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Employer provided 84 268 42 11 11 8 424
36.05 52.45 34.43 16.18 30.56 33.33
Individually pay for it 36 76 16 5 5 7 145
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 392

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Enrolledinagovernmenthealthinsuranceprogram(f 47 103 42 44 12 9 257
20.17 20.16 34.43 64.71 33.33 37.50

Do not currently have health insurance 52 57 20 7 7 0 143
22.32 11.15 16.39 10.29 19.44 0.00

Don't know / Refused 14 7 2 1 1 0 25
6.01 1.37 1.64 1.47 2.78 0.00

Total 233 511 122 68 36 24 994
23.44 51.41 12.27 6.84 3.62 2.41

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 393

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q23. Gay Marriage

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG

Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total

Favor 133 152 144 56 485
65.20 51.88 42.60 34.57

Oppose 55 112 147 86 400
26.96 38.23 43.49 53.09

Don't know / Refused / NA 16 a7 20 112
7.84 9.90 13.91 12.35

Total 204 293 338 162 997

| Count |

RACE

African American

Hispanic  Other Total

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

194 24 482
54.49 40.00

394



43.04 45 .54 34.55 43.33

Don't know / Refused / NA 46 17 39 10 112
9.85 15.18 10.96 16.67

Total 467 112 356 60 995
46.93 11.26 35.78 6.03

Cell Contents

[-————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=——— I

ggender
Q Male Female Total
Favor 218 265 483

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 395
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Favor 102 3 483
47.19 53.68 75.00
Oppose 70 0 401
41.32 36.84 0.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 18 1 111
11.49 9.47 25.00
Total 190 4 995
80.50 19.10 0.40
Cell Contents
| ~mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm o |
q2
Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total
Favor 118 218 88 56 3 483
38.56 52.91 65.67 40.88 42.86
Oppose 157 149 34 60 1 401
51.31 36.17 25.37 43.80 14.29
Don't know / Refuse 31 45 12 21 3 112
10.13 10.92 8.96 15.33 42.86
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 396

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Favor 106 51 76 143 28 33 43 480
67.52 62.96 76.77 45.98 28.87 43.42 25.60

Oppose 41 27 20 113 54 35 108 398
26.11 33.33 20.20 36.33 55.67 46.05 64.29

Don't know / R 10 3 3 55 15 8 17 111
6.37 3.70 3.03 17.68 15.46 10.53 10.12

Total 157 81 99 311 97 76 168 989
15.87 8.19 10.01 31.45 9.81 7.68 16.99

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 397

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



74 .30 59.59 31.22 43.43
Oppose 36 88 244 33 401
20.11 30.14 57.28 33.33
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 30 49 23 112
5.59 10.27 11.50 23.23
Total 179 292 426 99 996
17.97 29.32 42.77 9.94
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Favor 144 169 92 65 13 483
52.75 52.98 44 .66 40.62 35.14
Oppose 92 113 97 83 16 401
33.70 35.42 47.09 51.88 43.24
Don't know / Refused / NA 37 37 17 12 8 111
13.55 11.60 8.25 7.50 21.62
Total 273 319 206 160 37 995
27 .44 32.06 20.70 16.08 3.72
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 398

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

gincome

Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0 $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total

Favor 51 55 64 91 101 55 67 484
50.00 46.22 48.48 46.19 52.60 59.14 41.36

Oppose 38 53 56 93 70 27 64 401
37.25 44 .54 42 .42 47.21 36.46 29.03 39.51

Don't know / 13 11 12 13 21 11 31 112
12.75 9.24 9.09 6.60 10.94 11.83 19.14

Total 102 119 132 197 192 93 162 997
10.23 11.94 13.24 19.76 19.26 9.33 16.25

Cell Contents

| = mm e !

| Count |

| Column Percent |

== I

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Favor 97 167 98 4 11 57 48 482
38.96 64.73 34.88 66.67 47.83 83.82 43.64
Oppose 122 71 146 1 10 4 47 401
49.00 27.52 51.96 16.67 43.48 5.88 42.73
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 399

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refus 30 20 37 1 2 7 15 112
12.05 7.75 13.17 16.67 8.70 10.29 13.64
Total 249 258 281 6 23 68 110 995
25.03 25.93 28.24 0.60 2.31 6.83 11.06
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmmmm |
gfund
Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Favor 45 44 8 97
26.47 67.69 61.54
Oppose 105 12 5 122
61.76 18.46 38.46
Don't know / Refused / NA 20 9 0 29
11.76 13.85 0.00
Total 170 65 13 248
68.55 26.21 5.24
Cell Contents
| —mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
gmarried
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 400

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Married

Divorced

Separated

Don't know / Refused/NA.

Q Never married
Favor 146
62.66

Oppose 65
27.90

Don't know / Refused / NA 22
9.44

Total 233
23.39

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

401



Q24. Increased Border Security Spending Support

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 67 114 163 75 419

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 402
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

African American

Hispanic

Other

Q White/Anglo
Strongly support 249
53.21
Somewhat support 85
18.16
Somewhat oppose 50
10.68
Strongly oppose 54
11.54
Don't know / Refused / NA 30
6.41
Total 468
46.94

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female
Strongly support 223 196

Somewhat support 96 99

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

403



Don't know / Refused / NA 31 39 70
6.25 7.80
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly support 359 58 1 418
44 .82 30.53 25.00
Somewhat support 156 38 1 195
19.48 20.00 25.00
Somewhat oppose 100 30 2 132
12.48 15.79 50.00
Strongly oppose 135 44 0 179
16.85 23.16 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 404

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused / NA 51 20 0 71

6.37 10.53 0.00
Total 801 190 4 995
80.50 19.10 0.40
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Strongly support 171 174 35 38 1 419
55.70 42.23 26.12 27.74 16.67

Somewhat support 40 91 42 21 0 194
13.03 22.09 31.34 15.33 0.00

Somewhat oppose 30 57 16 28 1 132
9.77 13.83 11.94 20.44 16.67

Strongly oppose 51 69 30 30 0 180
16.61 16.75 22.39 21.90 0.00

Don't know / Refuse 15 21 11 20 4 71
4.89 5.10 8.21 14.60 66.67

Total 307 412 134 137 6 996
30.82 41.37 13.45 13.76 0.60

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 405

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Strongly suppo 39 19 21 105 57 38 136 415
24.84 23.75 21.21 33.87 59.38 50.00 80.95

Somewhat suppo 34 13 26 66 19 18 18 194
21.66 16.25 26.26 21.29 19.79 23.68 10.71

Somewhat oppos 25 22 18 46 9 9 3 132
15.92 27.50 18.18 14.84 9.38 11.84 1.79

Strongly oppos 46 18 31 61 6 9 8 179
29.30 22.50 31.31 19.68 6.25 11.84 4.76

Don't know / R 13 8 3 32 5 2 3 66
8.28 10.00 3.03 10.32 5.21 2.63 1.79

Total 157 80 99 310 96 76 168 986
15.92 8.11 10.04 31.44 9.74 7.71 17.04

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 406

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly support 41 103 243 32 419

22.91 35.40 57.04 32.00
Somewhat support 37 66 75 17 195
20.67 22.68 17.61 17.00
Somewhat oppose 36 42 38 16 132
20.11 14.43 8.92 16.00
Strongly oppose 55 61 45 18 179
30.73 20.96 10.56 18.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 10 19 25 17 71
5.59 6.53 5.87 17.00
Total 179 291 426 100 996
17.97 29.22 42.77 10.04
Cell Contents
|—=—mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly support 94 145 91 81 8 419
34.43 45.60 43.96 50.31 21.05
Somewhat support 63 57 39 29 7 195
23.08 17.92 18.84 18.01 18.42
Somewhat oppose 43 43 24 11 12 133
15.75 13.52 11.59 6.83 31.58

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

407



19.05 17.61 16.91 19.88 10.53
Don't know / Refused / NA 21 17 18 8 7 71
7.69 5.35 8.70 4.97 18.42
Total 273 318 207 161 38 997
27.38 31.90 20.76 16.15 3.81
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
Strongly supp 33 46 54 72 84 53 76 418
32.35 38.98 41.22 36.55 43.75 57.61 46.91
Somewhat supp 18 25 26 44 43 15 24 195
17.65 21.19 19.85 22.34 22.40 16.30 14.81
Somewhat oppo 22 15 17 26 27 9 17 133
21.57 12.71 12.98 13.20 14.06 9.78 10.49
Strongly oppo 21 26 21 44 34 9 23 178
20.59 22.03 16.03 22.34 17.71 9.78 14.20
Don't know / 8 6 13 11 4 6 22 70
7.84 5.08 9.92 5.58 2.08 6.52 13.58
Total 102 118 131 197 192 92 162 994

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

408



10.26 11.87 13.18 19.82 19.32 9.26 16.30

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Strongly support 134 85 123 3 8 22 45 420
54.03 32.95 43.62 50.00 36.36 32.35 40.54

Somewhat support 41 56 64 0 4 10 20 195
16.53 21.71 22.70 0.00 18.18 14.71 18.02

Somewhat oppose 34 26 41 1 2 9 19 132
13.71 10.08 14.54 16.67 9.09 13.24 17.12

Strongly oppose 28 67 34 2 7 21 19 178
11.29 25.97 12.06 33.33 31.82 30.88 17.12

Don't know / Refus 11 24 20 0 1 6 8 70
4.44 9.30 7.09 0.00 4.55 8.82 7.21

Total 248 258 282 6 22 68 111 995
24.92 25.93 28.34 0.60 2.21 6.83 11.16

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 409
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Strongly support 101 28 6 135
59.06  41.79 50.00
Somewhat support 27 13 1 41
15.79  19.40 8.33
Somewhat oppose 15 17 2 34
8.77  25.37 16.67
Strongly oppose 21 7 1 29
12.28 10.45 8.33
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 2 2 11
4.09 2.99 16.67
Total 171 67 12 250
68.40 26.80 4.80
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly support 75 231 57 28 16 12 419
32.19 45.21 46.72 41.79 45.71 48.00
Somewhat support 49 103 24 10 3 5 194

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

410



Somewhat oppose 36 62 15 10 6 3 132
15.45 12.13 12.30 14.93 17.14 12.00
Strongly oppose 56 88 13 8 10 3 178
24.03 17.22 10.66 11.94 28.57 12.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 17 27 13 11 0 2 70
7.30 5.28 10.66 16.42 0.00 8.00
Total 233 511 122 67 35 25 993
23.46 51.46 12.29 6.75 3.52 2.52
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 411

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q25. Increased Border Security Spending Effectiveness

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very effective 21 37 62 23 143

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 412
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

African American

Hispanic

Other

Q White/Anglo
Very effective 67
14.35
Somewhat effective 240
51.39
Not very effective 74
15.85
Not at all effective 58
12.42
Don't know / Refused / NA 28
6.00
Total 467
46.93

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female
Very effective 78 65

Somewhat effective 220 245

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

413



Don't know / Refused / NA 29 32 61
5.85 6.40
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

Very effective 110 32 1 143
13.72 16.75 20.00

Somewhat effective 398 67 1 466
49.63 35.08 20.00

Not very effective 155 49 1 205
19.33 25.65 20.00

Not at all effective o7 24 2 123
12.09 12.57 40.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

414



Don't know / Refused / NA 42 19 0 61

5.24 9.95 0.00
Total 802 191 5 998
80.36 19.14 0.50
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Very effective 61 45 14 23 0 143
19.87 10.95 10.37 16.79 0.00

Somewhat effective 143 206 60 54 2 465
46.58 50.12 44 .44 39.42 25.00

Not very effective 45 97 39 24 0 205
14.66 23.60 28.89 17.52 0.00

Not at all effectiv 41 39 14 26 2 122
13.36 9.49 10.37 18.98 25.00

Don't know / Refuse 17 24 8 10 4 63
5.54 5.84 5.93 7.30 50.00

Total 307 411 135 137 8 998
30.76 41.18 13.53 13.73 0.80

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

415



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Very effective 18 5 5 46 9 16 43 142
11.39 6.25 5.05 14.74 9.38 21.05 25.60

Somewhat effec 64 33 40 130 63 36 95 461
40.51 41.25 40.40 41.67 65.62 47.37 56.55

Not very effec 41 29 25 70 11 12 16 204
25.95 36.25 25.25 22.44 11.46 15.79 9.52

Not at all eff 26 8 23 41 8 9 7 122
16.46 10.00 23.23 13.14 8.33 11.84 4.17

Don't know / R 9 5 6 25 5 3 7 60
5.70 6.25 6.06 8.01 5.21 3.95 4.17

Total 158 80 99 312 96 76 168 989
15.98 8.09 10.01 31.55 9.71 7.68 16.99

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 416

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Very effective 21 23 83 16 143
11.73 7.88 19.48 16.16
Somewhat effective 67 142 225 31 465
37.43 48.63 52.82 31.31
Not very effective 56 73 54 21 204
31.28 25.00 12.68 21.21
Not at all effective 31 41 36 15 123
17.32 14.04 8.45 15.15
Don't know / Refused / NA 4 13 28 16 61
2.23 4.45 6.57 16.16
Total 179 292 426 99 996
17.97 29.32 42.77 9.94
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Very effective 38 43 38 21 3 143
13.92 13.52 18.45 13.04 7.89
Somewhat effective 126 161 83 87 8 465
46.15 50.63 40.29 54.04 21.05
Not very effective 60 54 48 27 16 205
21.98 16.98 23.30 16.77 42 .11

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

417



34 37
12.45 11.64
15 23
5.49 7.23
273 318
27.41 31.93

25 22
12.14 13.66
12 4
5.83 2.48
206 161
20.68 16.16

Count |

gincome
Less than $15

$15,0000-$25,

$25,000-$40,0

$40,000-$75,0

$75,000-$150,

More than $15

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

418



10.27 11.88 13.09 19.94 19.34 9.26 16.21

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

Very effective 48 35 35 2 3 3 16 142
19.43 13.51 12.41 33.33 12.50 4.41 14.55

Somewhat effective 123 123 135 3 8 26 47 465
49.80 47 .49 47.87 50.00 33.33 38.24 42.73

Not very effective 40 59 59 1 4 20 22 205
16.19 22.78 20.92 16.67 16.67 29.41 20.00

Not at all effecti 25 30 30 0 7 16 14 122
10.12 11.58 10.64 0.00 29.17 23.53 12.73

Don't know / Refus 11 12 23 0 2 3 11 62
4.45 4.63 8.16 0.00 8.33 4.41 10.00

Total 247 259 282 6 24 68 110 996
24.80 26.00 28.31 0.60 2.41 6.83 11.04

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 419
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Very effective 45 2 1 48
26.32 3.08 9.09
Somewhat effective 86 31 6 123
50.29 47.69 54.55
Not very effective 21 18 1 40
12.28 27.69 9.09
Not at all effective 12 12 1 25
7.02 18.46 9.09
Don't know / Refused / NA 7 2 2 11
4.09 3.08 18.18
Total 171 65 11 247
69.23 26.32 4.45
Cell Contents
| =mmmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Very effective 26 67 27 11 10 3 144
11.16 13.09 21.95 16.18 27.03 13.04
Somewhat effective 106 257 50 29 14 9 465

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

420



Not very effective 55 100 21 15 4 8 203
23.61 19.53 17.07 22.06 10.81 34.78
Not at all effective 35 60 13 8 5 2 123
15.02 11.72 10.57 11.76 13.51 8.70
Don't know / Refused / NA 11 28 12 5 4 1 61
4.72 5.47 9.76 7.35 10.81 4.35
Total 233 512 123 68 37 23 996
23.39 51.41 12.35 6.83 3.71 2.31
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 421

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q26. DACA Support

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 107 147 122 40 416

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 422
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

African American

Hispanic

215

Q White/Anglo
Strongly support 137
29.27
Somewhat support 133
28.42
Somewhat oppose 50
10.68
Strongly oppose 103
22.01
Don't know / Refused / NA 45
9.62
Total 468
46.89

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female
Strongly support 203 213

Somewhat support 118 112

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

423



Somewhat oppose 46 46 92
9.27 9.20
Strongly oppose 102 83 185

Don't know / Refused / NA 27 46 73
5.44 9.20
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql
Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly support 325 90 1 416
40.52 47.37 25.00
Somewhat support 200 28 2 230
24.94 14.74 50.00
Somewhat oppose 69 22 1 92
8.60 11.58 25.00
Strongly oppose 152 33 0 185
18.95 17.37 0.00
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 424

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Don't know / Refused / NA 56
6.98
Total 802
80.52

0 73
0.00

4 996
0.40

| Count |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

Strongly support 116 179 56 64 0 415
37.91 43.66 41.79 46.72 0.00

Somewhat support 72 104 41 13 0 230
23.53 25.37 30.60 9.49 0.00

Somewhat oppose 23 41 15 12 1 92
7.52 10.00 11.19 8.76 14.29

Strongly oppose 73 62 18 30 2 185
23.86 15.12 13.43 21.90 28.57

Don't know / Refuse 22 24 4 18 4 72
7.19 5.85 2.99 13.14 57.14

Total 306 410 134 137 7 994
30.78 41.25 13.48 13.78 0.70

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 425

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Strongly suppo 92 44 59 119 27 25 48 414
58.23 55.00 59.60 38.14 28.12 33.33 28.24

Somewhat suppo 38 15 24 69 16 20 46 228
24.05 18.75 24.24 22.12 16.67 26.67 27.06

Somewhat oppos 7 8 6 30 14 14 13 92
4.43 10.00 6.06 9.62 14.58 18.67 7.65

Strongly oppos 17 10 9 60 32 13 44 185
10.76 12.50 9.09 19.23 33.33 17.33 25.88

Don't know / R 4 3 1 34 7 3 19 71
2.53 3.75 1.01 10.90 7.29 4.00 11.18

Total 158 80 99 312 96 75 170 990
15.96 8.08 10.00 31.52 9.70 7.58 17.17

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 426

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Strongly support 107 136 142 32 417
59.44 46.74 33.41 31.68
Somewhat support 42 83 82 23 230
23.33 28.52 19.29 22.77
Somewhat oppose 6 26 52 8 92
3.33 8.93 12.24 7.92
Strongly oppose 22 33 113 18 186
12.22 11.34 26.59 17.82
Don't know / Refused / NA 3 13 36 20 72
1.67 4.47 8.47 19.80
Total 180 291 425 101 997
18.05 29.19 42.63 10.13
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly support 134 143 74 57 8 416
49.08 44 .97 35.92 35.19 21.05
Somewhat support 50 83 a7 41 9 230
18.32 26.10 22.82 25.31 23.68
Somewhat oppose 32 23 14 17 7 93
11.72 7.23 6.80 10.49 18.42

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

427



14.65 16.04
17 18
6.23 5.66
273 318
27.38 31.90

4 185
10.53

10 73
26.32

38 997
3.81

Count |

gincome
Less than $15

$15,0000-$25,

$25,000-$40,0

$40,000-$75,0

$75,000-$150,

More than $15

Don't know /

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

428



10.17 11.98 13.29 19.74 19.34 9.16 16.31

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total
Strongly support 83 133 124 3 13 30 30 416
33.47 51.35 44 .13 50.00 56.52 44.78 27.27
Somewhat support 67 51 b5 2 7 19 29 230
27.02 19.69 19.57 33.33 30.43 28.36 26.36
Somewhat oppose 28 23 24 0 1 4 11 91
11.29 8.88 8.54 0.00 4.35 5.97 10.00
Strongly oppose 51 40 53 1 2 12 25 184
20.56 15.44 18.86 16.67 8.70 17.91 22.73
Don't know / Refus 19 12 25 0 0 2 15 73
7.66 4.63 8.90 0.00 0.00 2.99 13.64
Total 248 259 281 6 23 67 110 994
24.95 26.06 28.27 0.60 2.31 6.74 11.07
Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 429
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total
Strongly support 52 27 5 84
30.59 41.54 38.46
Somewhat support 47 17 3 67
27.65 26.15 23.08
Somewhat oppose 20 5 3 28
11.76 7.69 23.08
Strongly oppose 36 13 2 51
21.18 20.00 15.38
Don't know / Refused / NA 15 3 0 18
8.82 4.62 0.00
Total 170 65 13 248
68.55 26.21 5.24
Cell Contents
| =mmmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
Strongly support 117 208 41 25 22 4 417
50.00 40.62 33.33 36.76 61.11 16.67
Somewhat support 50 125 29 15 5 6 230

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

430



Somewhat oppose 9 59 12 5 0 6 91
3.85 11.52 9.76 7.35 0.00 25.00
Strongly oppose 45 87 27 12 8 6 185
19.23 16.99 21.95 17.65 22.22 25.00
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 33 14 11 1 2 74
5.56 6.45 11.38 16.18 2.78 8.33
Total 234 512 123 68 36 24 997
23.47 51.35 12.34 6.82 3.61 2.41
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 431

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q27. DACA Impact

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
A lot 40 54 76 30 200

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 432
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

A lot 96 17 73 14 200
20.60 15.04 20.45 22.95

Some 119 27 78 14 238
25.54 23.89 21.85 22.95

Not very much 99 20 91 9 219
21.24 17.70 25.49 14.75

Nothing at all 100 34 92 15 241
21.46 30.09 25.77  24.59

Don't know / Refused / NA 52 15 23 9 99
11.16 13.27 6.44 14.75

Total 466 113 357 61 997
46.74 11.33 35.81 6.12

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
A lot 100 100 200

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 433
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

A lot 163 35 2 200
20.35 18.32 50.00

Some 192 46 0 238
23.97 24.08 0.00

Not very much 172 45 2 219
21.47 23.56 50.00

Nothing at all 200 41 0 241
24.97 21.47 0.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

434



Don't know / Refused / NA 74 24 0 98

9.24 12.57 0.00
Total 801 191 4 996
80.42 19.18 0.40
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

A lot 76 60 32 30 2 200
24 .84 14.56 23.70 21.90 33.33

Some 71 115 31 21 0 238
23.20 27.91 22.96 15.33 0.00

Not very much 55 101 36 27 0 219
17.97 24.51 26.67 19.71 0.00

Nothing at all 75 96 27 42 0 240
24 .51 23.30 20.00 30.66 0.00

Don't know / Refuse 29 40 9 17 4 99
9.48 9.71 6.67 12.41 66.67

Total 306 412 135 137 6 996
30.72 41.37 13.55 13.76 0.60

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

435



| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID7

Q Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat  Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

A lot 25 7 10 54 38 17 49 200
15.82 8.64 10.10 17.31 39.58 22.67 28.99

Some 37 20 22 78 21 19 40 237
23.42 24.69 22.22 25.00 21.88 25.33 23.67

Not very much 35 26 29 69 16 18 24 217
22.15 32.10 29.29 22.12 16.67 24.00 14.20

Nothing at all 43 21 27 78 17 16 37 239
27.22 25.93 27.27 25.00 17.71 21.33 21.89

Don't know / R 18 7 11 33 4 5 19 97
11.39 8.64 11.11 10.58 4.17 6.67 11.24

Total 158 81 99 312 96 75 169 990
15.96 8.18 10.00 31.52 9.70 7.58 17.07

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m e |

glibcon
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative. Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 436

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



9.55 16.84 27.00 18.18
Some 44 89 93 12 238
24.72 30.58 21.83 12.12
Not very much 53 68 70 27 218
29.78 23.37 16.43 27.27
Nothing at all b1 64 104 22 241
28.65 21.99 24 .41 22.22
Don't know / Refused / NA 13 21 44 20 98
7.30 7.22 10.33 20.20
Total 178 291 426 99 994
17.91 29.28 42.86 9.96
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
gqlocate
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural Don't know / Refused Total
A lot 51 66 45 32 7 201
18.68 20.62 21.84 19.88 18.42
Some 66 87 43 33 9 238
24.18 27.19 20.87 20.50 23.68
Not very much 60 73 39 38 10 220
21.98 22.81 18.93 23.60 26.32

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

437



25.64 20.94 27.67 26.71 7.89
Don't know / Refused / NA 26 27 22 15 9 99
9.52 8.44 10.68 9.32 23.68
Total 273 320 206 161 38 998
27.35 32.06 20.64 16.13 3.81
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
gincome
Q Less than $15 $15,0000-$25, $25,000-$40,0  $40,000-$75,0 $75,000-$150, More than $15 Don't know / Total
A lot 23 26 31 35 37 14 33 199
22.33 22.03 23.66 17.68 19.27 15.22 20.37
Some 21 27 30 50 58 22 30 238
20.39 22.88 22.90 25.25 30.21 23.91 18.52
Not very much 15 26 32 43 40 25 39 220
14.56 22.03 24 .43 21.72 20.83 27 .17 24.07
Nothing at al 33 34 26 53 37 24 34 241
32.04 28.81 19.85 26.77 19.27 26.09 20.99
Don't know / 11 5 12 17 20 7 26 98
10.68 4.24 9.16 8.59 10.42 7.61 16.05
Total 103 118 131 198 192 92 162 996

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

438



10.34 11.85 13.15 19.88 19.28 9.24 16.27

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

qreligion

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic/Atheist Don't know / Refus Total

A lot 51 44 81 1 1 4 19 201
20.48 16.92 28.72 16.67 4.76 5.97 16.96

Some 56 64 60 4 6 25 23 238
22.49 24.62 21.28 66.67 28.57 37.31 20.54

Not very much 53 68 46 1 6 17 27 218
21.29 26.15 16.31 16.67 28.57 25.37 24.11

Nothing at all 59 65 68 0 5 15 29 241
23.69 25.00 24.11 0.00 23.81 22.39 25.89

Don't know / Refus 30 19 27 0 3 6 14 99
12.05 7.31 9.57 0.00 14.29 8.96 12.50

Total 249 260 282 6 21 67 112 997
24.97 26.08 28.28 0.60 2.11 6.72 11.23

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 439
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Q Yes No Don't know/ refused Total

A lot 35 14 1 50
20.59 21.54 8.33

Some 33 20 3 56
19.41 30.77 25.00

Not very much 39 12 2 53
22.94 18.46 16.67

Nothing at all 45 11 3 59
26.47 16.92 25.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 18 8 3 29
10.59 12.31 25.00

Total 170 65 12 247
68.83 26.32 4.86

| Count |

gmarried
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated Don't know / Refused/NA. Total
A lot 47 95 31 10 12 6 201
20.09 18.59 25.62 14.49 33.33 24.00
Some 63 130 21 12 7 5 238
Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 440

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



Not very much 53 119 27 13 2 4 218
22.65 23.29 22.31 18.84 5.56 16.00

Nothing at all 55 118 25 23 12 7 240
23.50 23.09 20.66 33.33 33.33 28.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 16 49 17 11 3 3 99
6.84 9.59 14.05 15.94 8.33 12.00

Total 234 511 121 69 36 25 996
23.49 51.31 12.15 6.93 3.61 2.51

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

441



Q28. Global Warming Concern

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

AGEG
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 46 75 72 38 231

| Count |

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015 442
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample



RACE

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

A great deal 78 29 108 17 232
16.70 26.13 30.34 28.33

A fair amount 97 34 110 14 255
20.77 30.63 30.90 23.33

Only a little 94 22 58 11 185
20.13 19.82 16.29 18.33

Not at all 192 25 78 18 313
41.11 22.52 21.91  30.00

Don't know / Refused / NA 6 1 2 0 9
1.28 0.90 0.56 0.00

Total 467 111 356 60 994
46.98 11.17 35.81 6.04

| Count |

ggender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 102 129 231

A fair amount 113 142 255

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

443



Don't know / Refused / NA 5 5 10
1.01 1.00
Total 496 500 996

| Count |

ql

Q Yes, registered. No, not registered. Don't know / Refused/NA. Total

A great deal 173 58 1 232
21.57 30.53 20.00

A fair amount 210 45 1 256
26.18 23.68 20.00

Only a little 152 33 0 185
18.95 17.37 0.00

Not at all 261 50 3 314
32.54 26.32 60.00

Field Dates: September 8 to 21, 2015
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample

444



Don't know / Refused / NA 6 4 0 10

0.75 2.11 0.00
Total 802 190 5 997
80.44 19.06 0.50
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

q2

Q Extremely intereste  Somewhat interested Not very interested Not at all interest Don't know / Refuse Total

A great deal 65 95 35 36 0 231
21.17 23.11 25.93 26.09 0.00

A fair amount 59 126 37 33 0 255
19.22 30.66 27.41 23.91 0.00

Only a